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17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q1_heels. In which, if any, of the following ways do you personally purchase clothing?

All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Country
Unweighte
Total UK USA  France Germany  Italy  Poland  Spain  dtotal
(A (8) © () (€) ) @) (H) o
Unweighted base 7700 117 117 1100 1093 1076 1100 1089 7701
Weighted base 7700 117 117 100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
In store / from a high-street retailer 6210 933 794 867 913 913 965 824 6221
81% 8% 7% 79% 84% 85% 87% 76% 81%
o Acom! 3 ACOHI ACOMI  ABCOEHI 3 o
Online direct (e.g. directly from a brand or from
online fashion retailers such as ASOS, Zalando or
Boohoo) 3501 582 393 433 563 447 655 469 3584
6% 52% 35% 39% 51% a2% 59% 3% 7%
o acom 3 acorI ¢ mscoeem 3 =
Online marketplace (e.g. Ebay or Amazon] 2754 457 536 204 458 382 342 374 2793
36% 2% 8% 19% 2% 36% 31% 34% 36%
06 ADFGHI  ABDEFGHI ADFGHI 06 3 3 06
From amarket / stall 1589 9 106 178 139 343 a2 302 1570
2% 9% 10% 16% 13% 32% 38% 28% 20%
eco ace B ABCOEM  ASCOEFHI  ABCDE  BCDE
From a vintage clothing shop 1242 64 18 106 167 185 498 105 1267
16% 6% 1% 10% 15% 7% 5% 10% 16%
BcoH 3 3 BcoH BCOH  ABCDERHI 3 BcoH
From magazines / catalogues 745 7 14 132 166 59 134 67 737
10% 6% 10% 12% 15% 5% 12% 6% 10%
B B B ABCOFHI As B
Somewhere else 660 35 147 % a3 61 85 193 664
9% 3% 13% 9% % 6% 8% 18% 9%
B ABOEFGI  BEF 3 B ABCOEFGI  BEF
From a charity shop / thrift store 645 203 352 - - - - - 637
8% 26% 32% - - - - - 8%
DEFGH  ADEFGHI  ABDEFGHI DEFH
1 do not personally purchase clothing 147 27 2 39 12 12 1u 18 141
2% 2% 3% % 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
G s €56 AEFGHI
None of these 133 12 2 2 18 20 18 2 133
2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
NET Purchase online 4620 766 684 525 738 580 727 600 4650
60% 69% 61% 8% 67% 54% 6% 55% 60%
oM AcoR ORH acorI o acorI o orH
NET Purchase in person 6655 982 913 915 948 970 1030 897 6659
86% 8% 82% 83% 87% 90% 93% 82% 86%
o o COH  ACOEHI  ABCDEFHI o
NET Purchase somewhere else 1450 14 263 238 215 131 m 269 1446
19% 10% 2% 2% 20% 12% 20% 25% 19%
o smersl  aeel o o svtes o
NET Non-purchaser 147 27 28 39 2 2 1n 18 141
2% 2% 3% % 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
G s €56 AEFGHI
Atleast one answer 7421 1078 1067 1040 1063 1043 1080 1049 7427
96% 7% 96% 95% 7% 7% 7% 96% 96%
3 3 © 3 © 3 o
Mean answer 234 235 240 194 230 229 287 222 235
oH oH oH 3 D ABCOERHI 3 oH

ccordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

11 Base: 100(%)

+4) Small Base: 100(*)
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Q1_heels. In which, if any, of the following ways do you personally purchase clothing?

All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Unweighted base

Weighted base

In store / from a high-street retailer

Online direct (e.g. directly from a brand or from
‘online fashion retailers such as ASOS, Zalando or
Boohoo)

Online marketplace (e.. Ebay or Amazon]

From a market / stall

From a vintage clothing shop

From magazines / catalogues

Somewhere else

From a charity shop / thrift store.

I do not personally purchase clothing

None of these

NET Purchase online

NET Purchase in person

NET Purchase somewhere else

NET Non-purchaser

At least one answer

Mean answer

This work

17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE

Sustainable Fashion Survey

All Adults aged 16+

Gender Age
Total Male  Female 1624 2534 3544 4554
(A) ) © (o) (€) (7 (@)
7701 3812 3889 977 1488 1563 1630
7701 3811 3890 1110 1399 1487 1550
6210 2071 3239 842 1143 1187 1274
81% 78% 83% 76% 82% 80% 82%

Bompas 8 o o o
3541 1579 1962 626 802 741 663
a6% 1% 50% 56% 57% 50% 3%

BeHMas 8 ARGH ARGH AcH W
2754 1404 1350 a18 617 597 564
36% 37% 35% 38% aa% 0% 36%
Huas H ADFGH AcH H
1589 77 872 210 277 293 322
21% 19% 2% 19% 20% 20% 21%
Bast 8
1242 568 674 200 283 231 212
16% 15% 7% 18% 20% 16% 14%

BeHMas 8 G ARGH
75 301 444 80 152 19 163
10% 8% 1% 7% 1% 8% 1%

BoFMas Ab oF oF
660 305 355 7 9% 127 151

9% 8% 9% 6% 7% 9% 10%
oENoS o
645 28 397 129 121 18 11
8% 7% 10% 12% 9% 8% 7%
seias Ab AErGH
147 11 3% 35 2 27 2
2% % 1% % % % %
cinop ac ARGH
133 76 57 2 2 2 2
% % 1% % % % %
Kanor
4620 2182 2438 760 1003 969 903
60% 57% 63% 68% 72% 65% 58%

BHvpas 8 AcH ARGH AcH W
6655 3197 3459 934 1219 1270 1350
86% 8% 89% 8% 87% 85% 87%

Bompas 8 o o
1450 640 811 158 29 259 322
19% 7% 21% 14% 18% 7% 21%

Bonoas 8 o o ADEF

147 11 36 35 2 27 2

% % 1% % % % %
cinop ac ARGH

7421 3625 37% 1055 1350 1435 1499

96% 95% 98% 95% 96% 7% 7%

Bompas 8 o
234 223 245 244 259 238 231
B 8 AcH ADFGH H W

ied out in with the i f the i i

Overlap formuloe used

) SmallBase: 100(%)

1000%)

Self-
5575  Fulltime Parttime Employed W

(H)
2043

2154

1764

82%

710

33%

558
26%

88
23%
ADEF

313
15%

984
a6%

1882

2081

3544

1685
50%

1320
39%

662
20%

243
A

Employment status

813

856

699

82%

a12

a8%

316
37%

166
19%

A

538
63%

750
88%

173
20%

827
7%

242

503

87

406
8%
M

238
9%

191
39%

89
18%

428
88%

9
20%

a75
98%

243
™

ANy

4890

4706

2335
50%

1827
39%

917
19%

243
M

2811

2995

2364
79%

1206
40%

927

673
2%
AL

379
13%

1621
54%

2545
85%

542
18%

2857
95%

ANYNOT  Purchase
/ORKING WORKING

online.
4659
4620

3763

so0pa

2754

s0pa

4620
100%

287
0

Cloth

Made sustainable

basi
Purchase

Purchase somewher  Non-

in person
(0)
6659

6655

6210
93%
avea

2397
36%

1589
24%

1242

eelse  purchaser
®)
1446 141

1450 147

947 -
65% -
a

651 -

548 -
38% -

a3 -
30% -
anoa

350 -
24% .
anoa
745 -
anoa
660 -

a6% -
anoa

- 147
- 100%
anop

133 -

anoa

828 -
57% -

1053 -

- 147
- 100%
anop

339 -
o

quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

(R)
2322

2317

1337

635
27%

621
27%

360
16%

22
10%

233
10%

1669

(s)
5379

5384

4270
79%

955
18%

621
12%

2951
55%

4556
85%

908
7%

5121
95%

214

Unweighte
d total
m
7701
7701
6221
81%
3584

ar%

2793
36%

1570
20%

1267

4659
60%

6659
86%

19%

141

7427
96%

235
A
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17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q2_heels. How important, if at all, are each of the following factors to you personally when purchasing clothing? - How much the clothing costs

All adults who purchase clothing

Country
Unweighte
Total UK USA  France Germany  Italy  Poland  Spain  dtotal
® (®) © () () ") (© (H) [0}
Unweighted base 7560 1092 1088 1061 1083 1064 1099 1073 7560
Weighted base 7554 1090 1089 1061 1081 1064 1098 1071 7560
0 52 5 1 9 15 2 4 6 a8
1% . 1% 1% 1% - - 1% 1%
£ £ £ AseHI
1 23 3 3 2 6 3 3 3 2
. . . . 1% . . . .
2 6 ] 4 8 10 5 6 6 6
1% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1%
3 91 13 2 10 2 3 18 9 87
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% . 2% 1% 1%
£ £ £ ABCOFHI i £
a 120 16 n 16 38 7 13 10 17
2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2%
£ £ ABCoRGHI £
5 556 91 76 73 16 36 7 87 560
7% 8% 7% 7% 1% 3% 7% 8% 7%
£ £ £ £ ACOFGHI £ £ £
6 a1 57 a7 66 7 58 a7 7 427
6% 5% % 6% 7% 5% % 7% 6%
6 = =
7 992 142 122 152 150 153 132 140 988
13% 13% 1% 14% 14% 14% 12% 13% 13%
c c
8 1705 253 203 221 239 281 228 260 715
23% 23% 19% 23% 2% 26% 2% 2% 23%
3 3 3 Acoe! 3 3
9 1210 173 195 180 150 179 159 173 1194
16% 16% 18% 7% 14% 7% 14% 16% 16%
£
10 284 34 388 295 250 331 403 203 207
30% 30% 36% 28% 23% 31% 37% 27% 30%
€ € ABDERH! € € ABDERHI € €
Don't know 57 B B 10 8 6 10 2 57
1% . . 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Low 331 s 52 a4 94 19 a3 3 22
% % 5% % 9% 2% % 3% %
£ £ £ £ ascorGHI £ £ £
Medium 3673 543 448 532 579 528 483 559 3690
9% 50% 1% 50% 54% 50% aa% 52% a9%
= = = acel = acel =
High 3494 497 584 475 400 510 561 466 3491
6% 6% 54% 5% 37% 8% 51% a4% 6%
€ € ABDEFHI € 2 ABDEHI € €
Mean 807 805 823 8.02 754 834 8.26 803 807
€ € ABDEHI € ABOEHI ABDEHI € €

ccordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

(+4) Smoll Base: 100(°)
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Q2_heels. How important, if at all, are each of the following factors to you personally when purchasing clothi

Al adults who purchase clothing

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Don't know

Low

Medium

High

Mean

Overlap formuoe used

This work

17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey

All Adults aged 16+
ing? - How much the clothing costs

Gender Age
Total Male  Female 1624 2534 3544 4554
(A) ) © (o) (€) (7 (@)
7560 3708 3852 949 1460 1537 1603
7554 3701 3853 1076 1372 1460 1525
52 2 2 15 9 10 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% .

ot AcH
23 1 1 5 a 8 2
. . . . N 1% .
a6
a5 27 19 12 6 7 5
1% 1% . 1% . 1% .
N g
91 64 27 19 15 14 18
1% % 1% % 1% 1% 1%
o ac
120 7 a2 30 2 15 23
% % 1% % % 1% 1%
cos ac ARGH
556 309 27 58 %0 107 114
7% 8% 6% 5% 7% 7% 7%
ono ac o
a21 212 208 75 74 2 73
6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 6% 5%
[ G
992 521 an 156 193 197 187
13% 14% 12% 15% 14% 14% 12%
o ac
1705 890 815 216 340 355 329
23% 24% 21% 20% 25% 24% 2%
e ac 06 o
1210 552 657 183 27 207 255
16% 15% 7% 17% 7% 14% 7%
BT n
2284 982 1302 302 378 433 506
30% 27% 34% 28% 28% 30% 33%
[ 8 ADEF
57 27 30 6 10 14 9
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
or
331 208 123 80 59 55 51
% 6% % 7% % % %
camosT ac AerGH
3673 1932 1741 504 698 750 703
a9% 52% a5% ar% 51% 51% a6%
coms ac . A0GH
3494 1534 1959 485 604 641 760
a6% 1% 51% as% aa% aa% 50%
BFIKR Ab A0EF
807 7.88 825 7.88 804 804 822
BOKLR 8 ADERH
ied out in with the i f the i

) SmallBase: 100(%)

100(%)

5575,
(H)
2011

2122

258
12%

465
2%

338
16%

8

1017
a8%

1003
ar%

808
o

Self-
Fulltime Part-time Employed W

[0
3496

3315

522
16%

907
27%

Employment status

827

839

105
13%

212
25%

144
7%

27
29%

a16
50%

301
a%

814

495

a78

127
27%

777

ANy

/ORKING WORKING

4818

4632

733
16%

1281
28%

7.95
K

NoT

2742

2022

386
13%

594
20%

a77
16%

1319
as%

1479

A

825
AL

Purchase
online
~)
659

4620

1036
2%

765
7%

1400
30%

203

233
a8%

2165
ar%

809
®

Cloth

Made sustainable

basi
Purchase

Purchase  somewher

in person
(0)
6659

6655

1076
16%

2022
30%

276

3254
9%

3008
ar%

809
.

eelse
®)
1446

1450

290
20%

216
15%

437
30%

700
a8%

653
as%

Non-
purchaser

quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

(R)
2322

2317

385
7%

588
25%

125

1211

(s)
5238

5237

652
12%

1156
2%

825
16%

207

2462

814
®

Unweighte
d total
m
7560

7560

988
13%

1715
23%

1194
16%

2297
30%

3690
a9%

3491
a6%

807
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17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q2_heels. How important, if at all, are each of the following factors to you personally when purchasing clothing? - The quality of the clothing

All adults who purchase clothing

Country
Unweighte
Total UK USA  France Germany  Italy  Poland  Spain  dtotal
(a) (®) © () () ") (© (H) [0}
Unweighted base 7560 1092 1088 1061 1083 1064 1099 1073 7560
Weighted base 7554 1090 1089 1061 1081 1064 1098 1071 7560
0 12 2 1 2 - 1 1 4 1
€
1 18 3 2 3 4 1 2 3 17
2 n 5 2 6 4 1 - 4 2
B . . 1% . . . . .
6 6
3 35 4 10 2 6 2 5 6 3
. . 1% . 1% . . 1% .
oF
a 82 9 12 5 7 10 16 13 7
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
o o
5 291 40 50 a7 39 19 33 63 290
% % 5% % % 2% 3% 6% %
£ £ £ £ £ sserl F
6 an 7 59 57 69 a 39 73 a18
5% 7% 5% 5% 6% % % 7% 6%
fs fs fs fs s
7 997 180 17 156 129 133 11 171 975
13% 16% 1% 15% 12% 13% 10% 16% 13%
© Acerol © Acerol G
8 1767 296 232 283 221 257 189 269 1782
23% 27% 21% 27% 2% 2% 7% 25% 2%
6 acee 6 acee 6 6 = 6
9 1506 199 By 207 22 25 238 198 1521
20% 18% 20% 19% 20% 21% 2% 18% 20%
10 2357 73 383 285 340 364 454 259 2353
31% 25% 35% 27% 31% 34% 1% 2% 31%
B0 ABOHI B0 BOHI AsCOEFHI B0
Don't know 57 7 B 8 1 10 10 8 60
1% 1% . 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Low 168 23 26 19 31 15 2 31 161
2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2%
£ £
Medium 3466 589 458 543 a7 451 E] 576 3465
6% 54% a2% 51% 4% a2% 3% s4% 6%
6 acerel 6 actrel 6 6 actrel 6
High 3863 an 600 491 562 589 693 457 3874
51% 3% 55% 6% 52% 55% 63% 3% 51%
B0 ABOHI B0 ABOHI  ABCDEFHI B0
Mean 836 816 843 824 834 858 8.69 8.04 836
B0 B0 W B4 ABCOEMI  ABCOEHI B0

ccordance with the requirements of the

ternational quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

(+4) Smoll Base: 100(°)
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Al adults who purchase clothing

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Don't know

Low

Medium

High

Mean

Overlap formuoe used

This work

17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE

Sustainable Fashion Survey

All Adults aged 16+
Q2_heels. How important, if at all, are each of the following factors to you personally when purchasing clothing? - The quality of the clothing

Gender Age
Total Male  Female 1624 2534 3544 4554
(A) ) © (o) (€) (7 (@)
7560 3708 3852 949 1460 1537 1603
7554 3701 3853 1076 1372 1460 1525
12 8 a 6 2 2 1
. . . 1% . . .

No AcH
18 12 6 6 6 a .
. . . 1% . . .
M G d
2 15 6 3 3 6 7
c
35 13 2 10 3 6 7
. . 1% 1% . . .
o Ae
8 a7 35 2 17 10 13
1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1%
or ARGH
201 169 122 as 58 7 a9
% 5% % % % 5% %
cnoR ac AcH
a1 197 214 7 9 % 73
5% 5% 6% 7% 7% 7% 5%
HNR W AcH AcH
997 89 507 169 218 199 176
13% 13% 13% 16% 16% 14% 12%
GHPRT AcH AcH H
1767 893 873 262 318 357 382
23% 24% 23% 24% 23% 24% 25%
W W H
1506 769 737 213 268 277 306
20% 21% 19% 20% 20% 19% 20%
s
2357 1057 1300 260 375 420 498
31% 29% 34% 24% 27% 29% 33%
Bers 8 o oEF
57 31 2 7 9 13 13
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
wo
168 % 74 a9 30 27 2
% % % 5% % % %
ot AerGH
3466 1749 1718 547 690 723 680
a6% a% a5% 51% 50% a9% as%
cHeR ac AcH AcH AcH W
3863 1827 2037 a73 643 698 804
51% a9% 53% aa% a% a8% 53%
Bers 8 oEF
836 828 844 803 820 825 846
B0ers 8 o o ADEF
ied out in with the i f the i

) SmallBase: 100(%)

100(%)

Self-
5575  Fulltime Parttime Employed W

(H)
2011

2122

23
1%

49
21%

412
21%

827
39%

1246

ADEFG

862
ADEFG

3496

3315

420
13%

737
2%

1016

Employment status

827

839

109
13%

23
27%

160
19%

251
30%

410
a9%

a1
a9%

495

a78

125
26%

92
19%

210
aa%

252
53%

ANy

/ORKING WORKING

4818

4632

585
13%

1086
23%

953
21%

1427
31%

11

2106
as%

2380
51%

NoT

2742

2022

681
23%

553
19%

930
32%

1360
ar%

1483

Purchase
online
~)
659

4620

1059
23%

949
21%

1542

2017
aa%

2491
54%

846
A0p

Made sustainable

Cloth hasi
Purchase
Purchase somewher
inperson  eelse
©) P)
6659 1446
6655 1450
7 4
N
1 7
o
16 7
- 1%
2 10
. 1%
61 2
1% 2%
ano
235 61
% %
358 69
5% 5%
N
866 152
13% 1%
3
1567 310
2% 2%
’
1359 EY
20% 2%
A
112 468
32% 32%
A
3 20
1% 1%
o
124 53
2% %
o
3026 593
as% a%
e
371 785
52% 4%
A A
8.40 835

Non-
purchaser

quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

(R)
2322

2317

22
10%

530
23%

919
40%

1333
58%

856
as

(s)
5238

5237

991
19%

1539
29%

Unweighte
d total
m
7560

7560

975
13%

1782

1521
20%

2353
31%

161

3465
a6%

3874
51%
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17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q2_heels. How important, if at all, are each of the following factors to you personally when purchasing clothing? - That the clothes are produced ethically (.e. with minimal impact on natural resources, workers or local communities)

All adults who purchase clothing

Country
Unweighte
Total UK USA  France Germany  Italy  Poland  Spain  dtotal
(a) (®) © () () ") (© (H) [0}
Unweighted base 7560 1092 1088 1061 1083 1064 1099 1073 7560
Weighted base 7554 1090 1089 1061 1081 1064 1098 1071 7560
0 375 7 . a 59 30 58 36 381
5% 7% 7% % 5% 3% 5% 3% 5%
m P m i i
1 186 28 8 2 7 1u 39 18 185
2% 3% % 2% 2% 1% % 2% 2%
v f ABDEFHI v AERHI f
2 304 52 64 0 a8 n 0 39 300
% 5% 6% % % 2% % % %
£ £ AoFGHI £ £ 3 £ £
3 381 60 69 51 64 a 54 39 379
5% 6% 6% 5% 6% % 5% % 5%
H H H H
a 488 9 7 58 76 51 7 55 84
6% 9% 7% 5% 7% 5% 7% 5% 6%
£ AoFGH £ £ £
5 1273 230 177 185 183 128 177 193 1276
7% 21% 16% 7% 7% 12% 16% 18% 7%
v AcoEFGI f £ £ £ £ £
6 945 149 104 131 19 159 133 150 962
13% 14% 10% 12% 1% 15% 12% 14% 13%
3 3 3 ace c 3
7 1040 116 130 168 135 190 131 170 1035
14% 1% 12% 16% 12% 18% 12% 16% 14%
3 BcEG ABcEG! BcEG 3
8 1010 124 132 144 148 179 128 155 1018
13% 1% 12% 14% 14% 7% 12% 14% 13%
ABcoeG! 3
9 605 n 7 95 91 9 84 87 605
8% 7% 7% 9% 8% 9% 8% 8% 8%
3 3
10 734 73 100 98 104 125 134 99 720
10% 7% 9% 9% 10% 12% 12% 9% 10%
3 3 3 5 asl ABcom 3 3
Don't know 213 13 32 2 38 2 8 31 215
3% 1% 3% 2% % 2% % 3% %
3 3 3 3 3 ABDFI 3 3
Low 1735 314 335 214 263 158 263 187 1729
2% 20% 31% 20% 24% 15% 24% 7% 2%
FHADEFGHI  ADEFGHI f ofH ofH H
Medium 4268 619 544 628 585 656 569 667 4291
56% 57% 50% 59% 54% 62% 52% 62% 57%
= = <o asceGl asceGH =
High 1338 145 177 193 195 24 218 186 1325
18% 13% 16% 18% 18% 21% 20% 7% 18%
3 3 3 ABcHl 3 3 3
Mean 6.00 551 555 615 597 6.60 599 6.24 6.00
Bc Bc B AscoeGHI BC asceGl Bc

ccordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

(+4) Smoll Base: 100(°)
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17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE

Sustainable Fashion Survey

All Adults aged 16+

Q2_heels. How important, if at all, are each of the following factors to you personally when purchasing clothing? - That the clothes are produced ethically (i.e. with minimal impact on natural resources, workers or local communities)

All adults who purchase clothing

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Don't know

Low

Medium

High

Mean

Overlap formuoe used

This work

Gender Age
Total Male  Female 1624 2534 3544 4554
(A (®) (© () () " (©
7560 3708 3852 949 1460 1537 1603
7554 3701 3853 1076 1372 1460 1525
375 238 137 a7 58 80 8
5% 6% % a% a% 5% 6%

ar ac
186 110 76 s 35 38 30
% % % % % % %
cHr ac AerGH
304 175 129 55 57 68 58
% 5% % 5% % 5% %
o ac H H
381 190 191 % 79 79 53
5% 5% 5% 9% 6% 5% %
GHR AErGH G G
88 252 236 8 % 93 108
6% 7% 6% 8% 7% 6% 7%
e W W H
1273 671 602 157 229 269 254
7% 18% 16% 15% 7% 18% 7%
R ac o
945 462 84 135 191 202 189
13% 12% 13% 13% 14% 14% 12%
e W W
1040 493 546 153 191 205 207
14% 13% 14% 14% 14% 14% 14%
s
1010 57 553 121 195 163 226
13% 12% 14% 1% 14% 1% 15%
Bris 8 oF oF
605 257 348 8 % 9% 121
8% 7% 9% 8% 7% 7% 8%
B 8
734 302 432 7 104 120 152
10% 8% 1% 7% 8% 8% 10%
BDEFLST AB o
213 9 19 2 35 a5 @
% % % % % % %
NOR
1735 965 770 326 327 357 33
23% 26% 20% 30% 24% 24% 2%
R ac AerGH H H H
4268 2083 2185 566 806 838 876
56% 56% 57% 53% 59% 57% 57%
ops o o o
1338 558 780 160 203 219 73
18% 15% 20% 15% 15% 15% 18%
BErs 8 [
6.00 571 628 5.64 591 577 607
BOFIS 8 3 oF
ied out in with the i f the i

) SmallBase: 100(%)

100(%)

Self-
5575  Fulltime Parttime Employed W

(H)
2011

2122

365
7%

229
1%

284
13%

390
18%

1182
56%

83

ADEFG

636
ADEFG

3496

3315

544
16%

432
13%

1859
56%

557
7%

Employment status

827

839

135
16%

107
13%

123
15%

184
2%

499
59%

141
7%

611
|

495

a78

%
21%

262
5%

100
21%

625
AL

ANy

/ORKING WORKING

4818
4632

205
%

759
16%

592
13%

1095

2620
57%

797
7%

597
|

NoT

2742

2022

514
18%

353
12%

393
13%

388
13%

640
2%

56%

541
19%

605
|

Purchase
online.
(]
4659
4620

230
5%

613
13%

399

a9
10%

9%

1061
23%

2612
57%

848
18%

602

Cloth

Made sustainable

Purchase  somewher

in person
(0)
6659

6655

320
5%

1108

886
13%

546

650
10%

168

3748
56%

119
18%

basi
Purchase

eelse
®)
1446

1450

630
o

Non-
purchaser

quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

(R)
2322

2317

235
10%

274
12%

209

1371

7.26
as

(s)
5238

5237

671
13%

636
12%

2897
5%

631
12%

Unweighte
d total
m
7560
7560

381
5%

1276

1018
13%

605

720
10%

215

1729
23%

4291
57%

1325
18%



Home

17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q2_heels. How important, if at all, are each of the following factors to you personally when purchasing clothing? - The design and fit of the clothes

All adults who purchase clothing

Country
Unweighte
Total UK USA  France Germany  Italy  Poland  Spain  dtotal
® (®) © () () ") (© (H) [0}
Unweighted base 7560 1092 1088 1061 1083 1064 1099 1073 7560
Weighted base 7554 1090 1089 1061 1081 1064 1098 1071 7560
0 20 3 2 1 2 5 2 5 19
. . . . . . . 1% .
1 18 1 5 4 4 - 1 4 18
£ £
2 3 4 1 8 6 3 ] 4 3
. . . 1% 1% . 1% . .
3 3
3 a3 10 1 9 1u 6 6 7 a7
1% 1% . 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
c c c < < c c
a % 1 7 12 1 13 16 7 91
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
B 305 a7 37 59 31 33 29 69 301
% % 3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 6% %
s s Acerol ABCEFGI G
6 328 a 31 58 a 58 29 67 334
% % 3% 5% % 5% 3% 6% %
= = = asceGl =
7 801 110 7 147 87 130 101 153 805
1% 10% 7% 14% 8% 12% 9% 14% 1%
e < ABceG! <t < anceG! e
8 1502 32 164 254 164 250 2 266 1516
20% 21% 15% 2% 15% 2% 16% 25% 20%
<o <o acee acee acea <o
9 1591 235 246 238 228 21 213 210 1595
21% 2% 2% 2% 21% 21% 19% 20% 21%
10 2780 385 517 261 476 334 508 259 3
36% 35% a7% 25% aa% 31% 6% 2% 36%
ofH on ABDFHI ABDFHI on ABDFHI orH
Don't know ” 9 6 1n 18 10 1 1u 7
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
c
Low 210 29 16 33 37 27 32 37 207
3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% %
c c c < < <
Medium 2936 433 305 519 33 an2 331 555 2956
39% 0% 28% a9% 30% aa% 30% 52% 39%
<o <o ascescl asceGl secerel ceG
High 4331 620 762 499 704 556 721 469 4318
57% 57% 70% am% 65% 52% 6% a4% 57%
oFH OFH ABDEFGHI ABOFHI oH ABOFHI oFH
Mean 8.48 8.48 887 814 8.69 839 8.76 803 8.48
oH oM AsDEFHI ABDFHI oH ABDFHI oH

ccordance with the requirements of the

ternational quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

(+4) Smoll Base: 100(°)
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17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE

Sustainable Fashion Survey

All Adults aged 16+

Q2_heels. How important, if at all, are each of the following factors to you personally when purchasing clothing? - The design and fit of the clothes

Al adults who purchase clothing

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Don't know

Low

Medium

High

Mean

Overlap formuoe used

This work

Gender Age
Total Male  Female 1624 2534 3544 4554
(A) ) © (o) (€) (7 (@)
7560 3708 3852 949 1460 1537 1603
7554 3701 3853 1076 1372 1460 1525
20 10 10 8 3 s 2
. . . 1% . . .
w AcH
18 13 s a 6 a 2
c
32 23 9 7 8 8 2
. 1% . 1% 1% 1% .
6o ac d d d
a9 35 15 17 6 13 s
1% 1% . % . 1% .
0 ac AEGH
%0 67 23 1 2 18 20
1% % 1% 1% % 1% 1%
© ac
305 206 9% 56 57 7 61
% 6% % 5% % 5% %
cHnoR ac W W W H
328 196 132 55 73 76 56
% 5% % 5% 5% 5% %
cHmn ac H AcH G
801 a70 331 106 174 168 144
1% 13% 9% 10% 13% 12% %
o ac A0GH
1502 803 699 21 208 314 299
20% 2% 18% 21% 2% 21% 20%
= ac W H H
1501 733 858 235 318 201 307
21% 20% 2% 2% 23% 20% 20%
3 8 arc
2740 1104 1636 345 3% 476 610
36% 30% 2% 32% 29% 33% 40%
B0erl 8 € ADEF
7 40 37 1 12 15 16
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
NOR
210 148 62 a7 aa a8 2
% % % % % % %
cino ac AcH W G
2936 1676 1260 a38 603 631 560
39% a5% 33% 1% aa% a3% 37%
cHinoR ac W AcH AcH W
4331 1836 2494 580 713 767 917
57% 50% 65% 54% 52% 53% 60%
BDERS AB ADEF
848 819 876 826 829 831 8.62
BDERS 8 ADEF
ied out in with the i f the i

) SmallBase: 100(%)

100(%)

Self-
5575  Fulltime Parttime Employed W

(H)
2011

2122

209
10%

370
7%

704
33%

1354

ADEFG

874
ADEFG

3496

3315

353
1%

690
21%

699
21%

Employment status

827

839

161
19%

207

A

315
38%

208
35%

522

A

863
A

495

a78

8
18%

97
20%

862

ANy

/ORKING WORKING

4818

4632

an
10%

936
20%

1003
2%

1652

126

1807
39%

2655
57%

849
|

NoT

2742

2022

566
19%

588
20%

1087

1129
39%

1676
57%

Purchase
online
~)
659

4620

108

1660

862
A0p

Cloth

Made sustainable

Purchase  somewher

in person
(0)
6659

6655

690
10%

1333
20%

164

2541
38%

3898
59%

basi
Purchase

eelse
®)
1446

1450

149
10%

71
19%

276
19%

554
38%

540
37%

830
57%

Non-
purchaser

quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

(R)
2322

2317

222
10%

asa
20%

513
2%

876
38%

857
as

(s)
5238

5237

1048
20%

1078

1864
36%

Unweighte
d total
m
7560

7560

805
1%

1516
20%

1595
21%

723
36%

2956
39%

4318
57%
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17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q3_heels. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Summary for row 2-5
All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Q3_heels. To what extent do you agree or
disagree with the following statements?
The

fashion
The industry
fashion informs 1 generally
Generally, _industry consumers find it
e hasmade aboutthe difficult to
fashion  improvem environme  know
industry entson  ntaland  which
pays environme social  clothing
factory  ntaland impacts of brands or
workers  social  the  companies
who make commitme manufactu  meet
their  ntsover ringof  higher
clothing  thepast  their ethical
lowwages decade  clothes standards

(A) ®) © (D)
Unweighted base 7701 7701 7701 7701
Weighted base 7701 7701 7701 7701
Strongly agree (5) 2067 4s8 348 2342
27% 6% 5% 30%
Bc c a6c
Tend to agree (4) 2841 2127 959 2827
37% 28% 12% 37%
Bc c Bc
Neither agree nor disagree (3) 1536 2628 1969 1498
20% 34% 26% 19%
A 0
Tend to disagree (2) 314 1009 2150 406
% 13% 28% 5%
0 280 A
Strongly disagree (1) 152 457 1668 220
% 6% 2% %
0 280 A
Don't know 791 1023 608 408
10% 13% 8% 5%
@ A o
Agree 4908 2584 1307 5169
64% 34% 7% 67%
Bc c a6c
Disagree 466 1466 3817 626
6% 19% 50% 8%
0 280 A
Net diff 4443 119 2511 4543
58% 15% -33% 59%
Mean 392 317 246 391
[ < Bc

uirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overiap formutae used

1o000%)

Columniieans (5%): A/8/C/D. Minimum Base: 30() SmallBase: 100(*)
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17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q3_heels. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | am concerned that the manufacturing of clothes that | buy has a negative impact on the environment

All adults who purchase clothing

Country
Unweighte
Total UK UsA France Germany ltaly Poland  Spain  dtotal
(A) (8) © (] (€) (F) (@) (H) m
Unweighted base 7560 1092 1088 1061 1083 1064 1099 1073 7560
Weighted base 7554 1090 1089 1061 1081 1064 1098 1071 7560
Strongly agree (5) 1067 130 103 166 112 139 132 286 1080
14% 12% % 16% 10% 13% 12% 27% 14%
BCE BCEG c ABCDEFGI BCE
Tend to agree (4) 2406 332 273 371 347 364 339 381 2415
32% 30% 25% 35% 32% 34% 31% 36% 32%
c c BC c c c ABCGl c
Neither agree nor disagree (3) 2479 392 370 320 356 385 382 275 2472
33% 36% 34% 30% 33% 36% 35% 26% 33%
H ADHI H H H ADHI oH H
Tend to disagree (2) 829 121 185 109 144 109 98 62 821
1% 1% 17% 10% 13% 10% 9% 6% 1%
H H ABDEFGHI H ADFGHI H H H
Strongly disagree (1) 415 a8 105 53 65 31 67 45 418
5% 4% 10% 5% 6% 3% 6% 4% 6%
F ABDEFGHI F F F £
Don't know 359 67 53 a 57 36 81 23 354
5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 3% 7% 2% 5%
H DFHI H H FH ACDFHI H
Agree 3473 461 376 537 459 503 470 667 3495
46% 42% 34% 51% 42% 47% 43% 62% 46%
BCE c ABCEGI c BCEG c ABCDEFGI  BCEG
Disagree 1243 169 290 163 209 140 165 107 1239
16% 16% 27% 15% 19% 13% 15% 10% 16%
FH H ABDEFGHI H ABDFGHI H H FH
Net diff 2230 292 85 374 250 363 306 560 2256
30% 27% 8% 35% 23% 34% 28% 52% 30%
Mean 3.40 337 3.08 3.48 329 3.46 336 376 3.40
e c ABCEGI c BCEG c ABCDEFGI e
with the requi of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q3_heels. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | am concerned that the manufacturing of clothes that | buy has a negative impact on the environment

All adults who purchase clothing

Made sustainable

Gender Age Employment status Clothes purchasing purchasing decisions
Purchase
Self- ANY  ANYNOT Purchase Purchase somewher Non- Unweight
Total Male  Female 1624  25-34 3544  45-54 5575  Fulltime Part-time Employed WORKING WORKING online inperson eelse purchaser  Yes No ed total
(A) (8) © (o) (E) (F) @) (H) 0] [0} (K) (0] ™M) (N) ©) (P) @ (R) (s) m
Unweighted base 7560 3708 3852 949 1460 1537 1603 2011 3496 827 495 4818 2742 4659 6659 1446 - 2322 5238 7560
Weighted base 7554 3701 3853 1076 1372 1460 1525 2122 3315 839 478 4632 2922 4620 6655 1450 - 2317 5237 7560
Strongly agree (5) 1067 489 578 161 194 200 224 288 444 117 88 649 419 696 956 223 - 587 480 1080
14% 13% 15% 15% 14% 14% 15% 14% 13% 14% 18% 14% 14% 15% 14% 15% - 25% 9% 14%
8s a8 Aum i A s
Tend to agree (4) 2406 1100 1306 345 462 441 482 676 1045 288 150 1483 923 1576 2144 505 - 966 1441 2415
32% 30% 34% 32% 34% 30% 32% 32% 32% 34% 31% 32% 32% 34% 32% 35% - 22% 28% 32%
BS AB F A0 A0 AS
Neither agree nor disagree (3) 2479 1267 1211 323 411 518 502 725 1104 265 144 1512 967 1431 2178 439 - 486 1993 2472
33% 34% 31% 30% 30% 35% 33% 34% 33% 32% 30% 33% 33% 31% 33% 30% - 21% 38% 33%
ceneR Ac ADE oE NP AR
Tend to disagree (2) 829 441 387 125 167 166 163 207 372 86 54 512 317 488 738 128 - 170 658 821
11% 12% 10% 12% 12% 11% 11% 10% 11% 10% 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 9% - 7% 13% 11%
R Ac H 3 3 AR
Strongly disagree (1) 415 253 162 56 71 68 98 122 199 43 23 265 149 234 350 80 - 68 347 418
5% 7% a% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% - 3% 7% 6%
CNOR AC F AR
Don’t know 359 151 208 66 67 68 55 103 152 40 19 212 147 195 289 75 - 40 319 354
5% a% 5% 6% 5% 5% a% 5% 5% 5% a% 5% 5% a% a% 5% - 2% 6% 5%
BGNOR AB AG AR
Agree 3473 1589 1885 506 656 640 707 964 1489 405 237 2131 1342 2271 3100 728 - 1553 1921 3495
46% 43% 49% 47% 8% 44% 46% 45% 45% 8% 50% 46% 46% 49% 47% 50% - 67% 37% 46%
BS AB F ! A0 A A0 AS
Disagree 1243 694 549 181 238 234 262 329 571 129 77 777 466 722 1088 209 - 238 1005 1239
16% 19% 14% 17% 17% 16% 17% 16% 17% 15% 16% 17% 16% 16% 16% 14% - 10% 19% 16%
CNPR AC P AR
Net diff 2230 895 1335 325 418 407 445 635 918 276 160 1354 876 1549 2012 519 - 1314 916 2256
30% 24% 35% 30% 30% 28% 29% 30% 28% 33% 34% 29% 30% 34% 30% 36% - 57% 17% 30%
Mean 3.40 332 348 343 341 339 339 3.40 337 3.44 349 339 341 345 341 348 - 381 321 3.40
8is 8 L | a0 A a0 s

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

c (5%): A/B/C F/G/HALY v, P 5,A/T Minimurm Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumniMeans (5%): A/B/C.A/D/E/F/G/H,A/|/Y/K/L/M.A/N/O/P/Q.A/R/SA/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q3_heels. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Generally, the fashion industry pays factory workers who make their clothing low wages

All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Country
Unweighte
Total UK UsA France Germany ltaly Poland  Spain  dtotal
(A) (8) © (] (€) (F) (@) (H) m
Unweighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
Weighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
Strongly agree (5) 2067 278 241 367 385 167 204 425 2102
27% 25% 22% 33% 35% 16% 18% 39% 27%
cr6 G F ABCFGI ABCFGI ABCDFGI cr6
Tend to agree (4) 2841 491 459 395 405 414 368 309 2861
37% 44% 1% 36% 37% 38% 33% 28% 37%
GH ADEFGHI  ADGHI H H GH H GH
Neither agree nor disagree (3) 1536 187 227 164 170 318 275 196 1515
20% 17% 20% 15% 16% 30% 25% 18% 20%
BDE BDE ABCDEGHI  ABCDEHI BDE
Tend to disagree (2) 314 33 45 51 37 46 61 a1 310
2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 6% 2% 2%
8 Agl
Strongly disagree (1) 152 16 2 23 12 20 30 29 149
2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2%
3 3
Don't know 791 112 125 99 85 111 171 89 764
10% 10% 1% 9% 8% 10% 15% 8% 10%
EH EH 3 ABCDEFHI 3
Agree 4908 769 699 762 790 581 573 735 4963
64% 69% 63% 69% 72% 54% 52% 67% 64%
G ACFGI G ACFGI ACEGHI AcFG G
Disagree 466 49 67 75 a8 66 91 70 459
6% 4% 6% 7% 4% 6% 8% 6% 6%
3 3 ABCE! 3 8
Net diff 4443 720 633 687 742 515 482 665 4504
58% 64% 57% 62% 68% 48% 43% 61% 58%
Mean 3.92 3.98 3.86 4.03 411 3.69 3.70 4.06 393
G cF6 G ACFGI ABCFGI ACFGI cr6
with the requi of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q3_heels. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Generally, the fashion industry pays factory workers who make their clothing low wages
All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Made sustainable

Gender Age Employment status Clothes purchasing purchasing decisions
Purchase
Self- ANY  ANYNOT Purchase Purchase somewher Non- Unweight
Total Male  Female 1624  25-34 3544  45-54 5575  Fulltime Part-time Employed WORKING WORKING online inperson eelse purchaser  Yes No ed total
(A) (8) © (o) (E) (F) @) (H) 0] [0} (K) (0] ™M) (N) ©) (P) @ (R) (s) m
Unweighted base 7701 3812 3889 977 1488 1563 1630 2043 3544 843 503 4890 2811 4659 6659 1446 141 2322 5379 7701
Weighted base 7701 3811 3890 1110 1399 1487 1550 2154 3364 856 487 4706 2995 4620 6655 1450 147 2317 5384 7701
Strongly agree (5) 2067 1036 1031 304 374 376 433 580 880 246 133 1259 809 1333 1814 448 23 786 1281 2102
27% 27% 27% 27% 27% 25% 28% 27% 26% 29% 27% 27% 27% 29% 27% 31% 15% 34% 24% 27%
as A0Q AQ A0Q AS A
Tend to agree (4) 2841 1338 1502 389 507 567 570 807 1266 311 192 1768 1072 1780 2521 494 32 914 1926 2861
37% 35% 39% 35% 36% 38% 37% 37% 38% 36% 39% 38% 36% 39% 38% 34% 2% 39% 36% 37%
BPQS AB APQ APQ Q AS
Neither agree nor disagree (3) 1536 800 736 210 294 318 302 412 676 168 95 939 597 823 1279 279 37 347 1189 1515
20% 21% 19% 19% 21% 21% 19% 19% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 18% 19% 19% 25% 15% 2% 20%
CNORT AC N N AR
Tend to disagree (2) 314 172 142 59 66 59 56 74 163 32 17 212 102 190 259 56 9 103 211 310
a% 5% a% 5% 5% a% a% 3% 5% a% 3% 5% 3% a% a% a% 6% a% a% a%
Mo AGH AM AM
Strongly disagree (1) 152 85 67 23 25 2% 28 49 61 12 10 83 69 85 122 39 5 59 93 149
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2%
os ANO s
Don’t know 791 380 411 126 132 142 161 231 317 88 40 445 346 409 661 134 42 108 683 764
10% 10% 11% 11% 9% 10% 10% 11% 9% 10% 8% 9% 12% 9% 10% 9% 28% 5% 13% 10%
ILNORT AIKL N ANOP AR
Agree 4908 2375 2534 693 882 943 1003 1387 2146 557 324 3027 1881 3113 4334 942 55 1701 3207 4963
64% 62% 65% 62% 63% 63% 65% 64% 64% 65% 67% 64% 63% 67% 65% 65% 37% 73% 60% 64%
BQs AB A0Q AQ Q AS A
Disagree 466 257 209 82 91 85 84 123 225 2 27 295 170 275 381 9 14 161 304 459
6% 7% 5% 7% 7% 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 10% 7% 6% 6%
cos Ac A s
Net diff 4443 2118 2325 611 790 858 918 1265 1921 513 298 2732 1711 2838 3953 848 a1 1539 2903 4504
58% 56% 60% 55% 56% 58% 59% 59% 57% 60% 61% 58% 57% 61% 59% 58% 28% 66% 54% 58%
Mean 392 3.89 395 391 3.90 3.90 395 393 3.90 397 394 392 393 397 394 396 355 4.03 387 393
BQsS AB A0Q AQ Q - AS A

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

c (5%): A/B/C F/G/HALY v, P 5,A/T Minimurm Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumniMeans (5%): A/B/C.A/D/E/F/G/H,A/|/Y/K/L/M.A/N/O/P/Q.A/R/SA/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+

Q3_heels. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The fashion industry has made imp on and social
All Adults aged 16-75 in each country
Country
Unweighte
Total UK UsA France  Germany lItaly Poland  Spain d total
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (@) (H) ()
Unweighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
Weighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
Strongly agree (5) 458 29 77 38 66 84 79 84 457
6% 3% 7% 3% 6% 8% 7% 8% 6%
8D 8D 8D ABDI 8D ABDI 8D
Tend to agree (4) 2127 284 310 251 351 327 326 278 2103
28% 25% 28% 23% 32% 30% 29% 26% 27%
o o ABCOHI BOHI 8D o
Neither agree nor disagree (3) 2628 394 398 362 334 401 370 371 2630
34% 35% 36% 33% 31% 37% 33% 34% 34%
3 3 3 ADEL 3
Tend to disagree (2) 1009 149 100 202 147 123 122 166 1033
13% 13% 9% 18% 3% 1% 11% 15% 13%
c c ABCEFGI c €23 59
Strongly disagree (1) 457 50 38 127 81 37 43 81 468
6% 5% 3% 12% 7% 3% 4% 7% 6%
<23 ABCEFGHI BCFG BCFG BCFG
Don’t know 1023 210 194 122 113 105 169 109 1010
13% 19% 17% 11% 10% 0% 15% 10% 13%
EFH ADEFGHI  ADEFHI DEFH EFH
Agree 2584 314 387 288 418 a11 405 362 2560
34% 28% 35% 26% 38% 38% 37% 33% 33%
8D 8D ABDHI ABDHI 8DI 8D 8D
Disagree 1466 199 139 328 228 160 165 247 1501
19% 18% 12% 30% 21% 15% 5% 23% 19%
6 c ABCEFGHI <23 ABCFGI 6
Net diff 1119 115 248 -40 189 251 240 115 1059
15% 10% 22% -4% 17% 23% 22% 11% 14%
Mean 3.17 3.10 331 2.87 3.18 331 3.29 3.12 3.16
o o ABDEHI o ABDEHI ABDEHI o o
with the requi of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

over the past decade
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17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q3_heels. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The fashion industry has made imp| on i and social i over the past decade
All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Gender Age Employment status Clothes purchasing
Purchase
Self- ANY  ANYNOT Purchase Purchase somewher
Total Male  Female 1624  25-34 3544  45-54 5575  Fulltime Parttime Employed WORKING WORKING online inperson eelse
(A) (8) © (o) (E) (F) @) (H) 0] [0} (K) (0] ™M) (N) ©) (P)
Unweighted base 7701 3812 3889 977 1488 1563 1630 2043 3544 843 503 4890 2811 4659 6659 1446
Weighted base 7701 3811 3890 1110 1399 1487 1550 2154 3364 856 487 4706 2995 4620 6655 1450
Strongly agree (5) 458 219 239 92 103 95 74 9 214 2 2 284 174 316 390 106
6% 6% 6% 8% 7% 6% 5% a% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 7% 6% 7%
GHs AGH AGH GH A0 A0
Tend to agree (4) 2127 982 1144 364 427 367 398 570 946 267 134 1347 779 1427 1926 413
28% 26% 29% 33% 30% 25% 26% 26% 28% 31% 28% 29% 26% 31% 29% 28%
BFMQST AB AFGH AFGH AM AM AoPQ AQ Q
Neither agree nor disagree (3) 2628 1286 1343 322 432 543 547 784 1109 292 175 1576 1052 1475 2238 481
34% 34% 35% 29% 31% 36% 35% 36% 33% 34% 36% 33% 35% 32% 34% 33%
DENOR ADE DE ADE N
Tend to disagree (2) 1009 543 466 142 187 191 222 267 477 % 63 636 373 612 868 182
13% 14% 12% 13% 13% 13% 14% 12% 14% 11% 13% 14% 12% 13% 13% 13%
cs AC AL J
Strongly disagree (1) 457 270 187 50 83 83 105 137 213 a5 33 290 167 244 395 98
6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 5% 6% 7%
N AC D N N
Don’t know 1023 511 511 140 169 208 205 301 405 112 56 573 449 544 837 170
13% 13% 13% 13% 12% 14% 13% 14% 12% 13% 11% 12% 15% 12% 13% 12%
ILNOR AIKL N
Agree 2584 1201 1383 456 529 463 472 664 1160 312 160 1631 953 1743 2317 519
34% 32% 36% 41% 38% 31% 30% 31% 34% 36% 33% 35% 32% 38% 35% 36%
BFGHMQST AB AFGH AFGH M M AM A0Q AQ Q
Disagree 1466 813 653 192 270 274 327 404 690 140 % 926 540 857 1264 281
19% 21% 17% 17% 19% 18% 21% 19% 21% 16% 20% 20% 18% 19% 19% 19%
as Ac A0 Am )
Net diff 1119 388 730 264 260 189 145 260 470 171 64 705 414 887 1053 238
15% 10% 19% 24% 19% 13% 9% 12% 14% 20% 13% 15% 14% 19% 16% 16%
Mean 317 3.10 323 331 323 316 3.09 312 316 323 313 317 317 324 318 319
BGHST AB AFGH AGH A0Q A

Non-
purchaser
@
141

147

53

ANOP

2.96

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

c (5%): A/B/C F/G/HALY v, P 5,A/T Minimurm Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumniMeans (5%): A/B/C.A/D/E/F/G/H,A/|/Y/K/L/M.A/N/O/P/Q.A/R/SA/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Made sustainable
purchasing decisions

(R)
2322

2317

1082

331
s

No
(s)
5379

5384

230
4%

1503

Unweight
ed total

m
7701

7701

17
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17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q3_heels. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The fashion industry informs consumers about the environmental and social impacts of the manufacturing of their clothes
All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Country
Unweighte
Total UK UsA France Germany ltaly Poland  Spain  dtotal
(A) (8) © (] (€) (F) (@) (H) m
Unweighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
Weighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
Strongly agree (5) 348 30 58 a3 2 66 46 80 350
5% 3% 5% 4% 2% 6% 4% 7% 5%
3 3 3 ABDEGI 3 ABCDEGH 3
Tend to agree (4) 959 97 119 120 135 166 184 139 965
12% 9% 1% 1% 12% 15% 17% 13% 13%
8 8 ABCDEI  ABCDEHI 8 8
Neither agree nor disagree (3) 1969 284 295 226 250 334 322 258 1968
26% 25% 26% 21% 23% 31% 29% 24% 26%
) o o ABCDEHI  ADEHI )
Tend to disagree (2) 2150 381 304 301 352 269 283 259 2145
28% 34% 27% 27% 32% 25% 26% 24% 28%
FH ACDFGHI ACDFGHI H
Strongly disagree (1) 1668 209 228 329 252 181 161 307 1678
22% 19% 20% 30% 23% 17% 15% 28% 22%
BFG G G ABCEFGI BFG ABCEFGI BFG
Don't know 608 116 113 80 78 60 113 47 595
8% 10% 10% 7% 7% 6% 10% 4% 8%
FH ADEFHI ADEFHI H H ADEFHI FH
Agree 1307 126 177 163 160 232 229 219 1315
17% 1% 16% 15% 15% 22% 21% 20% 17%
8 8 8 8 ABCDEI ABCDEI ABCDEI 8
Disagree 3817 590 533 631 604 450 444 566 3823
50% 53% 48% 57% 55% 42% 40% 52% 50%
G AcFG G ABCFGHI ACFGI G G
Net diff -2511 -464 -356 -468 -444 -218 215 347 -2508
-33% -42% 32% -43% -41% -20% -19% 32% -33%
Mean 2.46 236 2.48 226 234 267 267 245 2.46
BDE BDE ABCDEHI  ABCDEHI oE BDE
with the requi of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q3_heels. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The fashion industry informs consumers about the environmental and social impacts of the manufacturing of their clothes
All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Made sustainable

Gender Age Employment status Clothes purchasing purchasing decisions
Purchase
Self- ANY  ANYNOT Purchase Purchase somewher Non- Unweight
Total Male  Female 1624  25-34 3544  45-54 5575  Fulltime Part-time Employed WORKING WORKING online inperson eelse purchaser  Yes No ed total
(A) (8) © (o) (E) (F) @) (H) 0] [0} (K) (0] ™M) (N) ©) (P) @ (R) (s) m
Unweighted base 7701 3812 3889 977 1488 1563 1630 2043 3544 843 503 4890 2811 4659 6659 1446 141 2322 5379 7701
Weighted base 7701 3811 3890 1110 1399 1487 1550 2154 3364 856 487 4706 2995 4620 6655 1450 147 2317 5384 7701
Strongly agree (5) 348 181 167 70 80 74 51 73 174 39 17 230 17 242 291 87 10 186 162 350
5% 5% a% 6% 6% 5% 3% 3% 5% 5% a% 5% a% 5% a% 6% 7% 8% 3% 5%
GHs AGH AGH GH AM A A0 A0 AS
Tend to agree (4) 959 454 505 150 224 190 179 217 467 106 57 629 330 650 844 220 12 424 535 965
12% 12% 13% 14% 16% 13% 12% 10% 14% 12% 12% 13% 11% 14% 13% 15% 8% 18% 10% 13%
HMS. H AFGH H AM AM A0Q A0Q AS
Neither agree nor disagree (3) 1969 1005 964 245 370 398 412 545 889 212 123 1225 744 1113 1656 386 36 495 1474 1968
26% 26% 25% 2% 26% 27% 27% 25% 26% 25% 25% 26% 25% 24% 25% 27% 24% 21% 27% 26%
DNOR D D D N AR
Tend to disagree (2) 2150 1023 1127 333 353 398 420 646 884 272 141 1296 853 1289 1919 353 23 663 1487 2145
28% 27% 29% 30% 25% 27% 27% 30% 26% 32% 29% 28% 28% 28% 29% 24% 15% 29% 28% 28%
BEIPQ. AB E AEF AlL ! PQ ANPQ Q
Strongly disagree (1) 1668 841 827 225 284 311 365 483 722 162 116 1000 667 1016 1474 314 20 485 1183 1678
2% 2% 21% 20% 20% 21% 24% 2% 21% 19% 24% 21% 2% 2% 2% 2% 13% 21% 2% 2%
Q AE J J Q AQ Q
Don’t know 608 308 300 87 %0 116 124 190 228 64 32 325 283 310 471 %0 47 65 543 595
8% 8% 8% 8% 6% 8% 8% 9% 7% 8% 7% 7% 9% 7% 7% 6% 32% 3% 10% 8%
EILNOPRT E AlL ANOP AR
Agree 1307 635 672 220 303 264 230 289 641 145 74 860 447 892 1135 307 2 610 697 1315
17% 17% 17% 20% 2% 18% 15% 13% 19% 17% 15% 18% 15% 19% 17% 21% 15% 26% 13% 17%
GHMS AGH AFGH GH AKLM AM A0 A0 AS
Disagree 3817 1864 1954 558 636 709 785 1129 1605 434 257 2297 1521 2305 3393 667 22 1148 2670 3823
50% 49% 50% 50% 45% 8% 51% 52% 48% 51% 53% 49% 51% 50% 51% 46% 29% 50% 50% 50%
EPQ E E AEF ! ! ! PQ ANPQ Q
Net diff 2511 1229 1282 -338 -333 -445 555 -840 965 -289 -183 1437 1074 1414 2258 -360 20 538 1973 -2508
-33% -32% -33% -30% -24% -30% -36% -39% -29% -3a% -38% -31% -36% -31% -3a% -25% -14% -23% 37% -33%
Mean 246 246 246 252 259 250 239 236 252 248 238 250 240 249 244 257 270 263 238 246
GHMOS GH AGH GH AKM AKM A0 ANO - AS

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

c (5%): A/B/C F/G/HALY v, P 5,A/T Minimurm Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumniMeans (5%): A/B/C.A/D/E/F/G/H,A/|/Y/K/L/M.A/N/O/P/Q.A/R/SA/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q3_heels. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | generally find it difficult to know which clothing brands or companies meet higher ethical standards

All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Country
Unweighte
Total UK UsA France Germany ltaly Poland  Spain  dtotal
(A) (8) © (] (€) (F) (@) (H) m
Unweighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
Weighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
Strongly agree (5) 2342 328 271 39 365 278 261 444 2334
30% 29% 24% 36% 33% 26% 23% 1% 30%
cr6 3 ABCFGI cr6 ABCDEFGI cr6
Tend to agree (4) 2827 447 412 405 402 445 401 316 2836
37% 40% 37% 37% 37% 1% 36% 29% 37%
H AHI H H H ACDEGHI H H
Neither agree nor disagree (3) 1498 215 240 164 181 225 258 215 1502
19% 19% 21% 15% 17% 21% 23% 20% 20%
3 ) 3 oE ABDEI o 3
Tend to disagree (2) 406 50 78 47 59 58 63 50 412
5% 5% 7% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5%
ABDHI
Strongly disagree (1) 220 12 42 23 26 26 50 40 21
3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 4% 3%
8 8D 8 8 ABDEFI 8D 8
Don't know 408 65 74 64 60 a4 77 23 39
5% 6% 7% 6% 6% 4% 7% 2% 5%
H H FHI H H H AFHI H
Agree 5169 775 683 801 767 722 661 760 5170
67% 69% 61% 73% 70% 67% 60% 70% 67%
3 53 ACFGI 53 3 53 3
Disagree 626 62 120 70 85 85 113 E 633
8% 6% 1% 6% 8% 8% 10% 8% 8%
8 ABDEFI 8 8 ABDI 8 8D
Net diff 4543 712 563 731 682 638 549 670 4537
59% 64% 50% 66% 62% 59% 49% 62% 59%
Mean 391 3.98 376 4.07 3.99 3.86 374 4.01 391
53 cr6 ABCFGI ACFGI 53 ACFGI 53
with the requi of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Q3_heels. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | generally find it

All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Strongly agree (5)

Tend to agree (4)

Neither agree nor disagree (3)

Tend to disagree (2)

Strongly disagree (1)

Don’t know

Agree

Disagree

Net diff

Mean

Total
(A)
7701

7701

2342
30%

2827
37%
8QS

1498
19%
CDHKNOR

ILNORT

5169
67%
BEQS

4543
59%

391

Gender
Male Female
(8) ©
3812 3889
3811 3890
1131 1210
30% 31%
1343 1484
35% 38%

B
813 685
21% 18%
ac
209 197
5% 5%
109 111
3% 3%
206 202
5% 5%
2475 2695
65% 69%

B
318 308
8% 8%
2157 2386
57% 61%
3.88 3.95

B

16-24
(o)
977

1110

309
28%

418
38%

188
17%

89

AFGH

726
65%

124
11%
AFGH

602
54%

25-34
(E)
1488

1399

377
27%

519
37%

310
22%

896
64%

122

774
55%

17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
difficult to know which clothing brands or companies meet higher ethical standards

Age Employment status Clothes purchasing
Purchase
Self- ANY ANY NOT Purchase Purchase somewher
35-44 4554 55-75  Full-time Parttime Employed WORKING WORKING online inperson eelse
(F) @) (H) 0] [0} (K) (0] ™M) (N) ©) (P)
1563 1630 2043 3544 843 503 4890 2811 4659 6659 1446
1487 1550 2154 3364 856 487 4706 2995 4620 6655 1450
442 491 723 1010 262 159 1431 911 1457 2081 466
30% 32% 34% 30% 31% 33% 30% 30% 32% 31% 32%
DE ADEF AQ AQ Q
555 536 800 1212 338 179 1728 1099 1771 2517 504
37% 35% 37% 36% 39% 37% 37% 37% 38% 38% 35%
APQ APQ Q
309 328 362 699 161 78 937 560 838 1221 277
21% 21% 17% 21% 19% 16% 20% 19% 18% 18% 19%
o o AKLM K
68 75 89 185 35 30 250 156 250 345 80
5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6%
39 3 65 100 13 18 131 89 120 191 a4
3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
) ) ) )
74 77 115 158 8 23 229 180 184 299 78
5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5%
AL N N
997 1027 1522 2222 600 337 3159 2010 3228 4598 971
67% 66% 71% 66% 70% 69% 67% 67% 70% 69% 67%
ADEFG | ! APQ AQ Q
107 118 154 285 8 8 381 25 370 537 125
7% 8% 7% 8% 6% 10% 8% 8% 8% 8% 9%
) ) ) )
891 909 1368 1937 551 289 2778 1765 2858 4062 846
60% 59% 63% 58% 64% 59% 59% 59% 62% 61% 58%
392 392 3.99 389 3.99 393 391 392 395 3.94 392
€ € ADEFG AL i A A

Non-
purchaser
@
141

147

2

ANOP

3.76

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

c (5%): A/B/C F/G/H ALY v, P/

5,A/T Minimurm Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumniMeans (5%): A/B/C.A/D/E/F/G/H,A/|/Y/K/L/M.A/N/O/P/Q.A/R/SA/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Made sustainable
purchasing decisions

(R)
2322

2317

707
31%

1697

No
(s)
5379

5384

3472

Unweight
ed total

m
7701

7701

1502
20%

5170

4537
59%

21



17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q4_heels. Which of the following, if any, have you personally done in the past year?
All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Country
Unweighte
Total UK USA France  Germany Italy Poland Spain d total
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U}
Unweighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
Weighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
Bought clothes that are made from sustainable
materials 1641 161 227 207 232 272 302 240 1648
21% 14% 20% 19% 21% 25% 27% 22% 21%
8 8 8 8 ABCDEI ABCDEH! 8 8
Made environmentally-friendly decisions when
purchasing clothing 1403 137 179 238 286 162 156 245 1405
18% 12% 16% 22% 26% 15% 14% 23% 18%
BFG 8 ABCFGI ABCDFGI ABCFGI BFG
Looked for information about how sustainable the
clothing brands | buy from are 1171 117 165 135 160 192 208 193 1178
15% 11% 15% 12% 15% 18% 19% 18% 15%
8D 8 8 ABDI ABCDEI ABDI 8D
Signed a petition or taken another type of action
asking clothes companies to improve their
performance on environmental or social issues 654 86 68 112 95 91 70 132 658
8% 8% 6% 10% 9% 8% 6% 12% 9%
e BCG e c ABCEFGI e
Wrote to or emailed a clothing company about their
performance on environmental or social issues 263 24 50 35 25 42 37 49 265
3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3%
8 BE BE BE 8
None of these 4294 752 728 581 574 552 558 548 4294
56% 67% 65% 53% 53% 51% 50% 50% 56%
FGH ADEFGHI  ADEFGHI FGH
Don’t know 460 50 52 98 56 58 79 68 452
6% 4% 5% 9% 5% 5% 7% 6% 6%
8 ABCEFHI BC
At least one answer 2947 315 337 421 463 466 472 472 2955
38% 28% 30% 38% 42% 43% 43% 43% 38%
BC BC Asct ABCDI Asct ABCDI BC
Mean answer 174 1.67 2.05 173 173 1.63 1.64 1.82 174
FG ABDEFGHI BFG FG

accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
ColumnProportions (5%): A/8/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C/D/E/E/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

Q4_heels. Which of the following, if any, have you personally done in the past year?

All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Bought clothes that are made from sustainable
materials

Made environmentally-friendly decisions when
purchasing clothing

Looked for information about how sustainable the
clothing brands I buy from are

Signed a petition o taken another type of action
asking clothes companies to improve their
performance on environmental or social issues

Wrote to or emailed a clothing company about their

performance on environmental or social issues

None of these

Don’t know

At least one answer

Mean answer

Total
(A)

7701

7701

1641
21%
BFGMQS

1403
18%
mas

1171
15%
CcGHMas

263
3%
cGHMS

4294
56%
DELNOPR

460
6%
HKLNOR

2947
38%
FGHMQS

174
cGHMS

Gender
Male Female
(8) ©
3812 3889
3811 3890
752 889
20% 23%

A8
665 738
17% 19%
614 557
16% 14%
AC
348 306
9% 8%
173 90
5% 2%
AC
2168 2126
57% 55%
213 247
6% 6%
1431 1516
38% 39%
178 1.70

AC

16-24
(D)

1110

278
25%
AFGH

22%
AFGH

23%
AEFGH

138
12%
AFGH

48%
AFGH

1.87
AFGH

2534
(E)
1488

1399

348
25%
AFGH

268
19%

19%
AFGH

143
10%
AFGH

79

AFGH

678
48%

44%
AFGH

1.80

17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+

Age

(F) G) (H) U]
1563 1630 2043 3544
1487 1550 2154 3364
273 285 457 735
18% 18% 21% 22%
G ™
246 260 381 604
17% 17% 18% 18%
211 189 250 551
14% 12% 12% 16%
H AM
107 122 145 305
7% 8% 7% 9%
50 36 17 166
3% 2% 1% 5%
H H ALM
888 926 1307 1837
60% 60% 61% 55%
ADE ADE ADE
84 86 101 191
6% 6% 5% 6%
K
515 538 746 1335
35% 35% 35% 40%
AM
172 1.66 1.68 177
™

Employment status

(0]
843

178
21%

121
14%

7%

3%

478
56%

45
5%

333
39%

Self- ANY
(K) (C)
503 4890
487 4706
128 1064
26% 23%
ALm A
121 902
25% 19%
Am A
100 7
21% 16%
AU Am
57 422
12% 9%
ALm s
15 203
3% 2%
Am
255 2571
52% 55%
13 249
3% 5%
K
219 1886
45% 40%
AU Am
192 178
AU Am

ANY NOT  Purchase
35-44 45-54 5575  Full-time Part-time Employed WORKING WORKING

(m)
2811

2995

578

19%

17%

399
13%

8%

2%

1723
58%
AIKL

7%
AIKL

1061
35%

online
(N)
4659

4620

1217
26%

1012
22%

896
19%

466
10%

2307
50%

223

Clothes purchasing

Purchase somewher

in person
)

6659

6655

1504
23%
AQ

1277
19%
AQ

1075
16%
AQ

579

3676
55%

2636
40%
AQ

177

Purchase
eelse
()
1446

1450

318
22%
ANOQ

175
12%
ANOQ

7%
ANOQ

682
47%

671
46%

2.01
ANO

Non-
purchaser

(@
141

106
72%
ANOP

32
22%
ANOP.

@
®

1.1

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

c P (5%): A/B/C. ANI/K/L/MAIN/O/P/QA/R/SA/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C,A/D/E/F/G/H,A/\/\/K/L/M,A/N/O/#/QA/R/S,A/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Made sustainable
purchasing decisions

Yes
(R)
2322

2317

1641
71%

1403
61%

793
34%

401
17%

No
(]
5379

5384

378
7%

253
5%

105
2%

4294
80%

460
9%

631
12%

117

Unweighte
d total

m
7701

7701

1648
21%

1405
18%

1178
15%

658

4294
56%

452

2955
38%

23



17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
Al Adults aged 16+
QS_heels. How likely or unlikely are you to do any of the following in the next six months? - Summary table for row 4-5
Al Adults aged 1675 in each country
Q5_hels. How likely

or unlikely are you to
doany of the

following in the next

ntal and
social  social
(A) ®)
Unweighted base 7701 7701
Weighted base 7701 7701
Very likely (5) 29 713
a% 9%
A
Fairly likely (4) 633 1404
8% 18%
A
Neither likely nor unlikely (3) 1958 2195
25% 29%
A
Fairly unlikely (2) 1656 1165
2% 15%
i
Very unlikely (1) %21 1625
3% 1%
5
Don'tknow 537 601
7% 8%
A
Uikely 929 2116
2% 7%
A
Unlikely o1 27se
56% 36%
5
Net diff 3u8 673
43% 9%
Mean 221 278
A

of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overap formuloe sed.

ColumnMeans (5476 Minimum Bose: 0(**) Small Bose: 100(%)



17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q5_heels. How likely or unlikely are you to do any of the following in the next six months? - Summary table for row 1-3
All adults who purchase clothing

Q5_heels. How likely or unlikely
are you to do any of the following
in the next six months?

more
Make informatio
environme nabout
ntally how
friendly  Buy  sustainabl

purchasing clothes e the
decisions  thatare clothing
when you made from  brands

buy  sustainabl youbuy
clothing e materials from are

(&) (8) ©
Unweighted base 7560 7560 7560
Weighted base 7554 7554 7554
Very likely (5) 907 902 794
12% 12% 1%
< c
Fairly likely (4) 2136 210 1936
28% 29% 26%
< c
Neither likely nor unlikely (3) 2452 2535 2225
32% 34% 29%
< ac
Fairly unlikely (2) 807 679 1082
1% % 14%
3 8
Very unlikely (1) 803 691 un
1% % 15%
3 8
Don't know 449 537 406
6% ™% 5%
< ac
Likely 3042 3112 2730
0% 2% 36%
< c
Unlikely 1611 1371 2193
2% 18% 29%
3 8
Net diff 1432 741 537
19% 23% %
Mean EET) 328 303
3 ac

1ents of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae usedt

Minimum Bose: 30

25
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17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q5_heels. How likely or unlikely are you to do any of the following in the next six months? - Make environmentally friendly purchasing decisions when you buy clothing

All adults who purchase clothing

Country
Unweighte
Total UK UsA France Germany ltaly Poland  Spain  dtotal
(A) (8) © (] (€) (F) (@) (H) m
Unweighted base 7560 1092 1088 1061 1083 1064 1099 1073 7560
Weighted base 7554 1090 1089 1061 1081 1064 1098 1071 7560
Very likely (5) 907 95 139 154 124 152 92 150 894
12% 9% 13% 14% 1% 14% 8% 14% 12%
86 86 ABEGI 86 AgGI 8al 86
Fairly likely (4) 2136 262 256 352 294 346 261 363 2155
28% 24% 24% 33% 27% 33% 24% 34% 29%
BCG ABCEGI ABCEGI ABCEGI BCG
Neither likely nor unlikely (3) 2452 394 358 294 351 366 346 342 2448
32% 36% 33% 28% 32% 34% 32% 32% 32%
) ADGHI ) o ) 0 )
Fairly unlikely (2) 807 134 114 104 141 78 143 93 807
1% 12% 10% 10% 13% 7% 13% 9% 1%
F FH F F ADFHI ADFHI F
Very unlikely (1) 803 145 167 86 122 67 148 68 816
1% 13% 15% 8% 1% 6% 13% 6% 1%
DFH ADFHI ADEFHI DFH ADFHI DFH
Don't know 449 60 53 71 49 54 107 54 440
6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 5% 10% 5% 6%
3 ABCDEFHI
Likely 3042 358 395 506 418 498 354 513 3049
40% 33% 36% 48% 39% 47% 32% 8% 40%
BCG ABCEGI 86 ABCEGI ABCEGI BCG
Unlikely 1611 279 281 191 263 145 290 162 1623
21% 26% 26% 18% 24% 14% 26% 15% 21%
DFH ADFHI ADFHI F ADFHI ADFHI DFH
Net diff 1432 79 114 315 155 353 63 352 1426
19% 7% 10% 30% 14% 33% 6% 33% 19%
Mean 322 3.03 3.08 339 315 3.43 3.01 3.43 321
BCG ABCEGI 86 ABCEGI ABCEGI BCG
with the requi of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q5_heels. How likely or unlikely are you to do any of the following in the next six months? - Make environmentally friendly purchasing decisions when you buy clothing

All adults who purchase clothing

Made sustainable

Gender Age Employment status Clothes purchasing purchasing decisions
Purchase
Self- ANY  ANYNOT Purchase Purchase somewher Non- Unweight
Total Male  Female 1624  25-34 3544  45-54 5575  Fulltime Part-time Employed WORKING WORKING online inperson eelse purchaser  Yes No ed total
(A) (8) © (o) (E) (F) @) (H) 0] [0} (K) (0] ™M) (N) ©) (P) @ (R) (s) m
Unweighted base 7560 3708 3852 949 1460 1537 1603 2011 3496 827 495 4818 2742 4659 6659 1446 - 2322 5238 7560
Weighted base 7554 3701 3853 1076 1372 1460 1525 2122 3315 839 478 4632 2922 4620 6655 1450 - 2317 5237 7560
Very likely (5) 907 421 486 144 177 145 172 270 384 100 70 554 353 641 822 209 - 700 207 894
12% 1% 13% 13% 13% 10% 11% 13% 12% 12% 15% 12% 12% 14% 12% 14% - 30% a% 12%
s F F F A0 A A0 AS
Fairly likely (4) 2136 963 1172 329 386 383 440 596 920 269 154 1343 792 1389 1927 459 - 1031 1105 2155
28% 26% 30% 31% 28% 26% 29% 28% 28% 32% 32% 29% 27% 30% 29% 32% - 44% 21% 29%
BS AB F AlLM ™M ! A0 A A0 AS
Neither likely nor unlikely (3) 2452 1212 1240 308 434 491 504 715 1078 257 140 1476 976 1423 2115 445 - 409 2043 2448
32% 33% 32% 29% 32% 34% 33% 34% 33% 31% 29% 32% 33% 31% 32% 31% - 18% 39% 32%
DNOR D D D N AR
Fairly unlikely (2) 807 447 360 126 150 171 152 207 383 93 2 520 287 495 728 114 - 107 700 807
11% 12% 9% 12% 11% 12% 10% 10% 12% 11% 9% 11% 10% 11% 11% 8% - 5% 13% 11%
R Ac A 3 3 AR
Very unlikely (1) 803 470 334 108 150 156 174 217 360 70 42 472 331 435 686 129 - 36 767 816
11% 13% 9% 10% 11% 11% 11% 10% 11% 8% 9% 10% 11% 9% 10% 9% - 2% 15% 11%
CINOPR AC 8 J N AR
Don’t know 449 188 261 60 75 115 83 117 189 49 28 267 183 236 376 95 - 34 415 440
6% 5% 7% 6% 5% 8% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 7% - 1% 8% 6%
BNOR AB ADEGH N N AR
Likely 3042 1384 1658 473 563 528 612 866 1304 370 224 1897 1145 2030 2749 668 - 1731 1312 3049
40% 37% 43% 44% 41% 36% 40% 41% 39% 44% 47% 41% 39% 44% 1% 46% - 75% 25% 40%
oS a8 A F F F AM Alm i a0 A a0 s
Unlikely 1611 917 694 235 300 327 325 424 744 163 85 992 618 931 1415 23 - 143 1467 1623
21% 25% 18% 2% 2% 2% 21% 20% 2% 19% 18% 21% 21% 20% 21% 17% - 6% 28% 21%
CNPR AC AKL K P NP AR
Net diff 1432 468 964 238 263 201 287 442 560 207 138 905 526 1099 1335 425 - 1587 -156 1426
19% 13% 25% 2% 19% 14% 19% 21% 17% 25% 29% 20% 18% 24% 20% 29% - 69% 3% 19%
Mean 322 312 331 327 322 314 320 325 319 330 337 323 320 330 323 337 - 3.99 285 321
BFS AB F F AlM AlLM ! A0 A ANO AS

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

c (5%): A/B/C F/G/HALY v, P 5,A/T Minimurm Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumniMeans (5%): A/B/C.A/D/E/F/G/H,A/|/Y/K/L/M.A/N/O/P/Q.A/R/SA/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q5_heels. How likely or unlikely are you to do any of the following in the next six months? - Buy clothes that are made from sustainable materials

All adults who purchase clothing

Country
Unweighte
Total UK UsA France Germany ltaly Poland  Spain  dtotal
(A) (8) © (] (€) (F) (@) (H) m
Unweighted base 7560 1092 1088 1061 1083 1064 1099 1073 7560
Weighted base 7554 1090 1089 1061 1081 1064 1098 1071 7560
Very likely (5) 902 89 164 134 116 160 100 138 911
12% 8% 15% 13% 1% 15% 9% 13% 12%
86 ABEGI 86 8 ABEGI 86 86
Fairly likely (4) 2210 287 275 363 288 381 280 336 2216
29% 26% 25% 34% 27% 36% 26% 31% 29%
BCG ABCEGI ABCEGH! BCEG B
Neither likely nor unlikely (3) 2535 401 354 309 401 342 344 384 2528
34% 37% 32% 29% 37% 32% 31% 36% 33%
) ACDFGI ACDFGI G )
Fairly unlikely (2) 679 118 % 9 109 66 116 81 676
9% 1% 9% 9% 10% 6% 1% 8% 9%
F FH F F F FH F
Very unlikely (1) 691 111 139 83 100 58 136 65 702
9% 10% 13% 8% 9% 5% 12% 6% 9%
FH FH ADEFHI F FH ADEFHI FH
Don't know 537 86 61 79 67 56 121 66 527
7% 8% 6% 7% 6% 5% 1% 6% 7%
F e ABCDEFHI F
Likely 3112 375 440 497 404 541 381 474 3127
1% 34% 40% 47% 37% 51% 35% 44% 1%
BEG 86 ABCEGI ABCEGH! BEG BEG
Unlikely 1371 228 235 177 209 124 251 147 1378
18% 21% 22% 17% 19% 12% 23% 14% 18%
FH ADFHI ADFHI F FH ADFHI FH
Net diff 1741 147 205 320 194 418 129 327 1749
23% 14% 19% 30% 18% 39% 12% 31% 23%
Mean 328 313 322 338 321 352 3.10 3.40 328
86 G ABCEGI ABCDEGHI ABCEGI 86
with the requi of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q5_heels. How likely or unlikely are you to do any of the following in the next six months? - Buy clothes that are made from sustainable materials
All adults who purchase clothing

Made sustainable

Gender Age Employment status Clothes purchasing purchasing decisions
Purchase
Self- ANY  ANYNOT Purchase Purchase somewher Non- Unweight
Total Male  Female 1624  25-34 3544  45-54 5575  Fulltime Part-time Employed WORKING WORKING online inperson eelse purchaser  Yes No ed total
(A) (8) © (o) (E) (F) @) (H) 0] [0} (K) (0] ™M) (N) ©) (P) @ (R) (s) m
Unweighted base 7560 3708 3852 949 1460 1537 1603 2011 3496 827 495 4818 2742 4659 6659 1446 - 2322 5238 7560
Weighted base 7554 3701 3853 1076 1372 1460 1525 2122 3315 839 478 4632 2922 4620 6655 1450 - 2317 5237 7560
Very likely (5) 902 418 484 134 185 155 167 261 418 93 78 589 313 656 817 232 - 709 193 911
12% 11% 13% 12% 13% 11% 11% 12% 13% 11% 16% 13% 11% 14% 12% 16% - 31% a% 12%
s AFG ™ AuM AM a0 A 20 s
Fairly likely (4) 2210 1007 1203 336 409 386 449 629 959 259 142 1360 850 1426 2003 446 - 1077 1132 2216
29% 27% 31% 31% 30% 26% 29% 30% 29% 31% 30% 29% 29% 31% 30% 31% - 47% 2% 29%
BFS AB F F F A A AS
Neither likely nor unlikely (3) 2535 1262 1274 330 423 528 522 732 1060 294 159 1513 1022 1481 2198 446 - 384 2151 2528
34% 34% 33% 31% 31% 36% 34% 35% 32% 35% 33% 33% 35% 32% 33% 31% - 17% 1% 33%
EILNOPR ADE oE L N AR
Fairly unlikely (2) 679 374 306 125 141 128 129 156 333 75 35 444 236 388 597 88 - 76 603 676
9% 10% 8% 12% 10% 9% 8% 7% 10% 9% 7% 10% 8% 8% 9% 6% - 3% 12% 9%
CHMNPR ac AFGH H M M 3 3 AR
Very unlikely (1) 691 410 281 88 128 134 150 190 318 51 36 406 286 374 588 11 - 29 662 702
9% 11% 7% 8% 9% 9% 10% 9% 10% 6% 8% 9% 10% 8% 9% 8% - 1% 13% 9%
CINOPR AC 8 J J N AR
Don’t know 537 231 306 63 85 129 107 153 226 67 27 321 216 296 453 127 - 2 496 527
7% 6% 8% 6% 6% 9% 7% 7% 7% 8% 6% 7% 7% 6% 7% 9% - 2% 9% 7%
BNOR AB ADE ANO AR
Likely 3112 1424 1687 470 594 541 617 890 1377 352 220 1949 1163 2082 2820 678 - 1787 1325 3127
1% 38% 44% 44% 43% 37% 40% 2% 2% 2% 46% 2% 40% 45% 2% 47% - 7% 25% 1%
BFS AB F F F AM A A0 A A0 AS
Unlikely 1371 784 587 213 269 262 280 346 652 126 71 849 521 761 1184 200 - 105 1265 1378
18% 21% 15% 20% 20% 18% 18% 16% 20% 15% 15% 18% 18% 16% 18% 14% - 5% 24% 18%
CHINOPR ac H H AKL K 3 NP AR
Net diff 1741 641 1101 257 325 278 337 544 725 226 149 1100 642 1321 1635 478 - 1681 60 1749
23% 17% 29% 24% 24% 19% 2% 26% 2% 27% 31% 24% 2% 29% 25% 33% - 73% 1% 23%
Mean 328 319 337 330 330 322 325 331 327 335 3.42 330 325 337 330 345 - 4.04 291 328
BS AB F M AlLM ! A0 A ANO AS

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

c (5%): A/B/C F/G/HALY v, P 5,A/T Minimurm Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumniMeans (5%): A/B/C.A/D/E/F/G/H,A/|/Y/K/L/M.A/N/O/P/Q.A/R/SA/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q5_heels. How likely or unlikely are you to do any of the following in the next six months? - Look for more information about how sustainable the clothing brands you buy from are

All adults who purchase clothing

Country
Unweighte
Total UK UsA France Germany ltaly Poland  Spain  dtotal
(A) (8) © (] (€) (F) (@) (H) m
Unweighted base 7560 1092 1088 1061 1083 1064 1099 1073 7560
Weighted base 7554 1090 1089 1061 1081 1064 1098 1071 7560
Very likely (5) 794 93 127 126 86 142 95 126 787
1% 8% 12% 12% 8% 13% 9% 12% 10%
3 BEG BEG ABEGI BEG 3
Fairly likely (4) 1936 242 246 298 244 346 247 314 1940
26% 22% 23% 28% 23% 33% 22% 29% 26%
BCEG BCEG ABCDEGH ABCEGI BCEG
Neither likely nor unlikely (3) 2225 324 272 29 348 334 302 350 2220
29% 30% 25% 28% 32% 31% 28% 33% 29%
c c 6 c ACDGI c
Fairly unlikely (2) 1082 196 176 134 179 102 158 137 1083
14% 18% 16% 13% 17% 10% 14% 13% 14%
F ADFGHI DFH F DFH F F F
Very unlikely (1) 1111 187 239 141 176 92 184 91 1123
15% 17% 22% 13% 16% 9% 17% 9% 15%
FH ADFH  ABDEFGHI FH FH DFH FH
Don't know 406 49 28 66 49 a8 112 54 407
5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 5% 10% 5% 5%
c c c c c ABCDEFHI c c
Likely 2730 334 373 424 330 488 342 439 2727
36% 31% 34% 40% 30% 46% 31% 1% 36%
BEG ABCEGI ABCDEGHI ABCEGI BEG
Unlikely 2193 383 416 275 355 194 342 228 2206
29% 35% 38% 26% 33% 18% 31% 21% 29%
DFH ADFHI ADEFGHI FH ADFHI DFH DFH
Net diff 537 -49 -43 149 -26 294 * 211 521
7% -4% -4% 14% 2% 28% * 20% 7%
Mean 3.03 2.86 2.85 313 2.89 334 291 324 3.03
BCEG ABCEGI ABCDEGH ABCEGI BCEG
with the requi of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q5_heels. How likely or unlikely are you to do any of the following in the next six months? - Look for more information about how sustainable the clothing brands you buy from are

All adults who purchase clothing

Made sustainable

Gender Age Employment status Clothes purchasing purchasing decisions
Purchase
Self- ANY  ANYNOT Purchase Purchase somewher Non- Unweight
Total Male  Female 1624  25-34 3544  45-54 5575  Fulltime Part-time Employed WORKING WORKING online inperson eelse purchaser  Yes No ed total
(A) (8) © (o) (E) (F) @) (H) 0] [0} (K) (0] ™M) (N) ©) (P) @ (R) (s) m
Unweighted base 7560 3708 3852 949 1460 1537 1603 2011 3496 827 495 4818 2742 4659 6659 1446 - 2322 5238 7560
Weighted base 7554 3701 3853 1076 1372 1460 1525 2122 3315 839 478 4632 2922 4620 6655 1450 - 2317 5237 7560
Very likely (5) 794 383 411 148 153 139 137 217 352 79 65 496 298 576 717 203 - 549 245 787
11% 10% 11% 14% 11% 9% 9% 10% 11% 9% 14% 11% 10% 12% 11% 14% - 24% 5% 10%
GS AFGH G AlM A0 A A0 AS
Fairly likely (4) 1936 884 1052 297 399 348 371 521 853 232 115 1201 735 1268 1740 408 - 972 964 1940
26% 24% 27% 28% 29% 24% 24% 25% 26% 28% 24% 26% 25% 27% 26% 28% - 2% 18% 26%
Bs A8 F AFGH a0 A A s
Neither likely nor unlikely (3) 2225 1095 1131 292 362 429 475 668 929 259 142 1330 896 1284 1915 420 - 495 1731 2220
29% 30% 29% 27% 26% 29% 31% 31% 28% 31% 30% 29% 31% 28% 29% 29% - 21% 33% 29%
EINOR DE ADE ! N AR
Fairly unlikely (2) 1082 569 512 158 208 21 204 291 513 122 59 694 388 664 973 158 - 170 911 1083
14% 15% 13% 15% 15% 15% 13% 14% 15% 15% 12% 15% 13% 14% 15% 11% - 7% 17% 14%
R Ac M AM 3 3 AR
Very unlikely (1) 1111 606 505 134 175 228 258 317 492 11 68 671 440 613 961 175 - 81 1030 1123
15% 16% 13% 12% 13% 16% 17% 15% 15% 13% 14% 14% 15% 13% 14% 12% - 3% 20% 15%
CDENPR AC DE ADE NP AR
Don’t know 406 163 242 26 74 % 81 108 175 36 29 240 165 215 348 87 - 50 356 407
5% a% 6% a% 5% 7% 5% 5% 5% a% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% - 2% 7% 5%
BNR A8 A0 N N AR
Likely 2730 1267 1463 445 552 487 507 738 1205 311 180 1697 1033 1844 2458 611 - 1521 1209 2727
36% 34% 38% 41% 40% 33% 33% 35% 36% 37% 38% 37% 35% 40% 37% 2% - 66% 23% 36%
BFGS AB AFGH AFGH A0 A A0 AS
Unlikely 2193 1176 1017 293 383 449 462 607 1005 233 127 1365 828 1277 1934 333 - 251 1942 2206
29% 32% 26% 27% 28% 31% 30% 29% 30% 28% 27% 29% 28% 28% 29% 23% - 11% 37% 29%
cNPR ac AU 3 NP AR
Net diff 537 91 446 153 170 38 a5 131 200 78 53 331 206 567 524 278 - 1270 733 521
7% 2% 12% 14% 12% 3% 3% 6% 6% 9% 11% 7% 7% 12% 8% 19% - 55% -14% 7%
Mean 3.03 296 3.10 316 311 296 295 3.02 3.02 3.06 311 3.04 3.02 312 3.04 322 - 377 269 3.03
BFGS AB AFGH AFGH A0 A ANO AS

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

c (5%): A/B/C F/G/HALY v, P 5,A/T Minimurm Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumniMeans (5%): A/B/C.A/D/E/F/G/H,A/|/Y/K/L/M.A/N/O/P/Q.A/R/SA/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q5_heels. How likely or unlikely are you to do any of the following in the next six months? - Write to or email a clothing company asking them about their performance on environmental and social issues
All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Country
Unweighte
Total UK UsA France Germany ltaly Poland  Spain  dtotal
(A) (8) © (] (€) (F) (@) (H) m
Unweighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
Weighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
Very likely (5) 29 24 57 51 20 58 2 59 293
4% 2% 5% 5% 2% 5% 2% 5% 4%
BEG BEGI BEG ABEGI ABEGI BEG
Fairly likely (4) 633 68 85 102 55 121 87 115 642
8% 6% 8% 9% 5% 1% 8% 1% 8%
3 3 3 ABCEGI 3 ABCEGI Be
Neither likely nor unlikely (3) 1958 254 256 284 231 302 255 375 1963
25% 23% 23% 26% 21% 28% 23% 34% 25%
3 3 BCEG ABCDEFGI 3
Fairly unlikely (2) 1656 299 218 219 226 249 203 242 1650
22% 27% 20% 20% 21% 23% 18% 22% 21%
G ACDEGHI 53 G G
Very unlikely (1) 2621 415 463 343 504 278 383 234 2635
34% 37% 1% 31% 46% 26% 35% 22% 34%
FH ADFH ABDFGHI FH ABCDFGHI H FH FH
Don't know 537 56 38 100 57 68 154 64 518
7% 5% 3% 9% 5% 6% 14% 6% 7%
BCE ABCEFHI c ABCDEFHI c BC
Likely 929 92 141 154 75 179 113 175 935
12% 8% 13% 14% 7% 17% 10% 16% 12%
3 3 BEG ABCEGI 3 ABCEGI 3
Unlikely 4277 714 681 562 730 527 586 476 4285
56% 64% 61% 51% 67% 49% 53% 44% 56%
DFH ADFGHI  ADFGHI H ACDFGHI H H DFH
Net diff -3348 622 -540 -408 656 347 -474 -301 -3350
-43% -56% -48% -37% -60% 32% -43% -28% -44%
Mean 221 2.05 212 230 1.90 2.44 213 254 221
BCE 3 3 ABCEGI ABCDEGH 3 ABCDEGH BCE
with the requi of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q5_heels. How likely or unlikely are you to do any of the following in the next six months? - Write to or email a clothing company asking them about their performance on environmental and social issues
All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Gender Age Employment status Clothes purchasing
Purchase
Self- ANY  ANYNOT Purchase Purchase somewher
Total Male  Female 1624  25-34 3544  45-54 5575  Fulltime Parttime Employed WORKING WORKING online inperson eelse
(A) (8) © (o) (E) (F) @) (H) 0] [0} (K) (0] ™M) (N) ©) (P)
Unweighted base 7701 3812 3889 977 1488 1563 1630 2043 3544 843 503 4890 2811 4659 6659 1446
Weighted base 7701 3811 3890 1110 1399 1487 1550 2154 3364 856 487 4706 2995 4620 6655 1450
Very likely (5) 296 179 116 65 71 61 22 56 153 21 19 194 102 213 244 79
a% 5% 3% 6% 5% a% 3% 3% 5% 2% a% a% 3% 5% a% 5%
CGHIS AC AGH AGH GH ALM J A0 A0
Fairly likely (4) 633 333 300 98 155 134 114 132 335 65 26 446 187 450 526 157
8% 9% 8% 9% 11% 9% 7% 6% 10% 8% 9% 9% 6% 10% 8% 11%
HMOS H AGH H AM M AM A0 A0
Neither likely nor unlikely (3) 1958 959 999 272 349 376 417 545 854 231 118 1203 756 1129 1644 409
25% 25% 26% 24% 25% 25% 27% 25% 25% 27% 24% 26% 25% 24% 25% 28%
nOS ANO
Fairly unlikely (2) 1656 769 886 233 272 320 337 495 685 201 104 990 666 1015 1491 301
2% 20% 23% 21% 19% 21% 2% 23% 20% 24% 21% 21% 2% 2% 2% 21%
seiQ a8 € a AQ a
Very unlikely (1) 2621 1357 1264 377 464 485 545 751 1115 288 169 1572 1049 1537 2310 397
34% 36% 32% 34% 33% 33% 35% 35% 33% 34% 35% 33% 35% 33% 35% 27%
PR ac 3 ANP
Don’t know 537 213 324 65 89 112 % 175 21 51 31 302 234 276 439 108
7% 6% 8% 6% 6% 8% 6% 8% 7% 6% 6% 6% 8% 6% 7% 7%
BLNORT AB ADG AL N N
Likely 929 512 417 163 226 195 156 188 489 85 65 639 290 663 77 235
12% 13% 11% 15% 16% 13% 10% 9% 15% 10% 13% 14% 10% 14% 12% 16%
caHmos ac AGH AFGH GH Am ™ AM a0 ANO
Unlikely 4277 2127 2150 611 735 804 881 1245 1800 489 272 2562 1715 2552 3802 698
56% 56% 55% 55% 53% 54% 57% 58% 54% 57% 56% 54% 57% 55% 57% 8%
EILPQR E AEF ! AlL PQ ANPQ
Net diff 3348 -1614 1734 -447 -509 -609 725 1057 -1312 -404 -207 1922 1426 1889  -3031 -462
-43% -42% -45% -40% -36% -41% -47% -49% -39% -47% -43% -41% -48% -41% -46% -32%
Mean 221 222 219 227 231 225 216 211 228 217 222 225 214 226 218 242
HMOS GH AGH GH ALM AM A0 ANO

Non-
purchaser
@

141

147

4%

ANOP

2.21

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

c (5%): A/B/C F/G/HALY v, P 5,A/T Minimurm Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumniMeans (5%): A/B/C.A/D/E/F/G/H,A/|/Y/K/L/M.A/N/O/P/Q.A/R/SA/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Made sustainable
purchasing decisions

(R)
2322

2317

-478
21%

2.65
s

No
(s)
5379

5384

388

3258

AR

-2870
-53%

Unweight
ed total

m
7701

7701

293
4%

-3350
-44%

33



Home

17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q5_heels. How likely or unlikely are you to do any of the following in the next six months? - Sign a petition or take any other type of action asking clothing brands to improve their performance on environmental and social issues

All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Country
Unweighte
Total UK UsA France Germany ltaly Poland  Spain  dtotal
(A) (8) © (] (€) (F) (@) (H) m
Unweighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
Weighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
Very likely (5) 713 85 108 126 64 114 57 158 708
9% 8% 10% 1% 6% 1% 5% 15% 9%
£ G €6 ABEGI BEG ABCDEFGI €6
Fairly likely (4) 1404 186 165 235 141 245 165 267 1419
18% 17% 15% 21% 13% 23% 15% 24% 18%
ce6 3 ABCEGI ABCEGI ABCEGI ce6
Neither likely nor unlikely (3) 2195 325 257 304 303 333 310 363 2205
29% 29% 23% 28% 28% 31% 28% 33% 29%
c c c c c c ABCDEGH c
Fairly unlikely (2) 1165 181 188 151 204 151 165 126 1160
15% 16% 17% 14% 19% 14% 15% 12% 15%
H H oH ADFGHI H H
Very unlikely (1) 1625 265 352 178 312 161 244 112 1634
21% 24% 31% 16% 29% 15% 22% 10% 21%
DFH ADFH ABDFGHI H ABDFGHI H DFH DFH
Don't know 601 75 47 106 69 72 167 64 575
8% 7% 4% 10% 6% 7% 15% 6% 7%
cH c ABCEFHI c c ABCDEFHI c
Likely 2116 272 273 361 205 358 222 424 2127
27% 24% 24% 33% 19% 33% 20% 39% 28%
BCEG €6 €6 ABCEGI ABCEGI ABCDEFGI  BCEG
Unlikely 2789 446 540 329 516 313 410 237 2794
36% 40% 48% 30% 47% 29% 37% 22% 36%
DFH ADFHI ABDFGHI H ABDFGHI H DFH DFH
Net diff 673 -174 -266 33 311 46 -188 187 667
9% -16% -24% 3% -28% 4% 17% 17% 9%
Mean 278 266 252 298 245 3.00 2.60 323 278
BCEG e ABCEGI ABCEGI 3 ABCDEFGI  BCEG
with the requi of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q5_heels. How likely or unlikely are you to do any of the following in the next six months? - Sign a petition or take any other type of action asking clothing brands to improve their performance on environmental and social issues
All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Made sustainable

Gender Age Employment status Clothes purchasing purchasing decisions
Purchase
Self- ANY  ANYNOT Purchase Purchase somewher Non- Unweight
Total Male  Female 1624  25-34 3544  45-54 5575  Fulltime Part-time Employed WORKING WORKING online inperson eelse purchaser  Yes No ed total
(A) (8) © (o) (E) (F) @) (H) 0] [0} (K) (0] ™M) (N) ©) (P) @ (R) (s) m
Unweighted base 7701 3812 3889 977 1488 1563 1630 2043 3544 843 503 4890 2811 4659 6659 1446 141 2322 5379 7701
Weighted base 7701 3811 3890 1110 1399 1487 1550 2154 3364 856 487 4706 2995 4620 6655 1450 147 2317 5384 7701
Very likely (5) 713 355 357 136 130 120 130 197 312 67 28 427 285 494 621 183 15 437 275 708
9% 9% 9% 12% 9% 8% 8% 9% 9% 8% 10% 9% 10% 11% 9% 13% 10% 19% 5% 9%
s AEFGH A0 ANO AS
Fairly likely (4) 1404 627 776 224 294 258 258 369 615 160 93 868 536 931 1254 291 10 660 744 1419
18% 16% 20% 20% 21% 17% 17% 17% 18% 19% 19% 18% 18% 20% 19% 20% 7% 28% 14% 18%
BQs AB G AFGH A0Q AQ Q AS
Neither likely nor unlikely (3) 2195 1096 1099 281 405 469 463 577 974 256 148 1378 817 1296 1851 429 2 635 1560 2205
29% 29% 28% 25% 29% 32% 30% 27% 29% 30% 30% 29% 27% 28% 28% 30% 28% 27% 29% 29%
Do ADH DH
Fairly unlikely (2) 1165 592 573 183 217 214 241 309 520 157 62 740 425 709 1031 183 10 268 897 1160
15% 16% 15% 16% 15% 14% 16% 14% 15% 18% 13% 16% 14% 15% 15% 13% 7% 12% 17% 15%
PaR AlKLM 2 avQ a AR
Very unlikely (1) 1625 891 733 213 260 299 349 503 695 164 101 959 665 896 1399 243 2 213 1412 1634
21% 23% 19% 19% 19% 20% 23% 23% 21% 19% 21% 20% 2% 19% 21% 17% 28% 9% 26% 21%
CELNPR A € ADEF 3 NP NP AR
Don’t know 601 249 351 73 94 127 109 197 248 52 35 335 266 294 498 122 30 105 496 575
8% 7% 9% 7% 7% 9% 7% 9% 7% 6% 7% 7% 9% 6% 7% 8% 20% 5% 9% 7%
BILNORT a8 ADEG A N N ANoP AR
Likely 2116 982 1134 360 424 378 387 567 927 227 141 1295 821 1425 1875 473 25 1097 1019 2127
27% 26% 29% 32% 30% 25% 25% 26% 28% 27% 29% 28% 27% 31% 28% 33% 17% 47% 19% 28%
BFGQS AB AFGH AFGH A0Q AQ A0Q AS
Unlikely 2789 1483 1306 396 477 513 590 813 1215 321 163 1699 1090 1605 2431 426 51 480 2309 2794
36% 39% 34% 36% 34% 35% 38% 38% 36% 38% 33% 36% 36% 35% 37% 29% 35% 21% 43% 36%
cNPR ac € € 3 NP AR
Net diff 673 -501 172 36 53 -135 -203 -246 -288 94 22 -404 -269 -180 555 47 26 616 -1290 667
9% -13% -4% 3% -4% 9% -13% 1% 9% 11% -4% 9% 9% -4% -8% 3% -18% 27% -24% 9%
Mean 278 271 285 289 286 277 271 272 278 276 284 279 276 287 278 299 256 338 250 278
BGHS AB AFGH AGH A0Q ANOQ - AS

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

c (5%): A/B/C F/G/HALY v, P 5,A/T Minimurm Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumniMeans (5%): A/B/C.A/D/E/F/G/H,A/|/Y/K/L/M.A/N/O/P/Q.A/R/SA/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q6_heels. Generally, how sustainable, if at all, do you consider the following types of retailer to be? - Summary
All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Q6_heels. Generally, how sustainable, if at all, do you
consider the following types of retailer to be?
riign

street

fashion  Low-cost
Luxuryor  brands or Online-  Independ
designer (including discount only ent

fashion sportswea fashion  fashion  clothing
brands  rbrands) retailers brands retailers

(A) (8) © (D) (E)
Unweighted base 7701 7701 7701 7701 7701
Weighted base 7701 7701 7701 7701 7701
Very sustainable (4) 598 462 338 382 451
8% 6% 2% 5% 6%
BC0E @ c =
Fairly sustainable (3) 1885 1902 1244 1673 2504
2% 25% 16% 2% 33%
© © c A8CD
Not very sustainable (2) 2200 2533 2404 2510 2133
29% 33% 31% 33% 28%
ace e ace
Not at all sustainable (1) 1048 892 1905 794 a5
14% 12% 25% 10% 6%
3 oF ABDE €
Don't know 1971 1911 1810 2382 2169
26% 25% 24% 30% 28%
ac c Agce asc
Sustainable 2482 2365 1581 2055 2055
32% 31% 21% 27% 38%
BeD @ c 80
Not sustainable 3248 3425 4310 3304 2577
2% 4% 56% 3% 33%
€ A€ ABDE €
Net diff 765 <1061 2728 -1249 378
-10% -14% 35% -16% 5%
Mean 235 233 200 231 254
© © 3 80D

: requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used
ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E. Minimum Base: 30(**) small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C/D/E Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

36



17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q6_heels. Generally, how sustainable, if at all, do you consider the following types of retailer to be? - Luxury or designer fashion brands

All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Country
Unweighte
Total UK USA France  Germany Italy Poland Spain d total
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U}
Unweighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
Weighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
Very sustainable (4) 598 62 108 129 60 75 75 89 591
8% 6% 10% 12% 5% 7% 7% 8% 8%
BE ABEFGI ABEFGHI BE BE
Fairly sustainable (3) 1885 249 258 320 189 291 328 250 1881
24% 22% 23% 29% 17% 27% 30% 23% 24%
3 3 3 ABCEHI BCEH ABCEHI 3 3
Not very sustainable (2) 2200 321 245 247 404 352 300 331 2220
29% 29% 22% 22% 37% 33% 27% 30% 29%
& & ABCDFGHI  ABCDGI [ @ &
Not at all sustainable (1) 1048 162 156 130 172 143 93 192 1057
14% 14% 14% 12% 16% 13% 8% 18% 14%
G G G G 06 G ACDFGI G
Don’t know 1971 323 351 274 268 215 313 227 1952
26% 29% 31% 25% 25% 20% 28% 21% 25%
FH ADEFHI ADEFHI FH F FH FH
Sustainable 2482 311 365 449 249 366 403 339 2472
32% 28% 33% 41% 23% 34% 36% 31% 32%
BE 3 BE ABCEFGHI BE ABEHI 3 BE
Not sustainable 3248 483 401 377 576 495 393 523 3277
42% 43% 36% 34% 53% 46% 35% 48% 43%
@6 @6 ABCDFGHI  ACDGI ABCDGI @6
Net diff -765 -171 -36 73 -327 -129 9 -184 -805
-10% -15% -3% 7% -30% -12% 1% -17% -10%
Mean 235 2.27 241 2.54 217 235 2.48 2.27 235
BEH 3 BEH ABCEFHI 3 ABEFHI 3 BEH

accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
ColumnProportions (5%): A/8/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C/D/E/E/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Total

(A)
Unweighted base 7701
Weighted base 7701
Very sustainable (4) 598
8%

cotis
Fairly sustainable (3) 1885
24%

as
Not very sustainable (2) 2200
29%

pas
Not at all sustainable (1) 1048
14%

s
Don’t know 1971
26%
DEILNOR

Sustainable 2482
32%
calas
Not sustainable 3248
42%

as
Net diff -765
-10%
Mean 235

Gender
Male Female
(8) ©
3812 3889
3811 3890
329 269
9% 7%

AC

943 941
25% 24%
1077 1123
28% 29%
515 533
14% 14%
947 1024
5% 26%
1272 1210
33% 31%
AC
1592 1656
42% 43%
-320 -446
-8% -11%
2.38 233

16-24

(D)

1110

131
12%
AEFGH

28%
AFGH

28%

163
15%

197
18%

438
39%
AEFGH

244

2534
(E)
1488

1399

432
31%
AF

176
13%

308
22%

483
34%

609
43%

-126
-9%

2.40
G

17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE

Age
35-44
(F)

1563

1487

408
27%

196
13%

421
28%

463
31%

41%

-141
-9%

Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q6_heels. Generally, how sustainable, if at all, do you consider the following types of retailer to be? - Luxury or designer fashion brands

45-54
(@)
1630

1550

29%

680
44%

-238
-15%

55-75
(H)
2043

2154

600
28%

279
13%

618
29%

31%

879
41%

-222
-10%

()
3544

3364

972
29%

430
13%

808
24%

1153
34%
LM

1403
42%

-250
7%

2.40

Employment status

(0]
843

856

6%

193
23%

30%

127
15%

229
27%

246
29%

381
45%

-135
-16%

Self- ANY
(K) (C)
503 4890
487 4706
30 379
6% 8%

)
116 1166

24% 25%
140 1367
29% 29%
84 641
17% 14%
AlLM |
116 1153
24% 24%
147 1545
30% 33%

)
224 2008
46% 43%

|
77 -463

-16% -10%
2.25 2.36

ANY NOT  Purchase
Full-time Part-time Employed WORKING WORKING

(m)
2811

2995

219
7%

719
24%

937
31%

1240
41%

-303
-10%

online
(N)
4659

4620

21%

1625
35%

2005
43%

-380
-8%

2.38

Clothes purchasing

Purchase somewher

in person
)

6659

6655

516
8%

1661
25%
AQ

1940
29%

910
14%

1629
24%

2177
33%
AQ

2849

43%

-672
-10%

Purchase

eelse
()
1446

1450

378
26%

203
14%

360
25%

2.42
A0

Non-
purchaser

(@
141

147

24
16%

22
15%

74
50%
ANOP

27
19%

46
31%

-18
-12%

2.23

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

c P

(5%): A/B/C, A/I/K/L/MA/N/O/P/QA/R/S,A/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C,A/D/E/F/G/H,A/\/\/K/L/M,A/N/O/#/QA/R/S,A/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Made sustainable
purchasing decisions

Yes
(R)
2322

2317

268
12%

10%

989
43%

1092
47%

-103
4%

244

(]
5379

5384

329
6%

1165
22%

1453
27%

13%

1735
32%

1494
28%

2156
40%

-662
-12%

Unweighte
d total

m

7701

7701

591

1881

24%

2220
29%

1057
14%

1952
25%

2472
32%

3277
43%

-805
-10%

38



17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q6_heels. Generally, how sustainable, if at all, do you consider the following types of retailer to be? - High street fashion brands (including sportswear brands)

All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Country
Unweighte
Total UK USA France  Germany Italy Poland Spain d total
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U}
Unweighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
Weighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
Very sustainable (4) 462 47 102 59 53 60 50 91 459
6% 4% 9% 5% 5% 6% 4% 8% 6%
8 ABDEFGI ABDEFGI 8
Fairly sustainable (3) 1902 227 276 266 230 341 272 290 1902
25% 20% 25% 24% 21% 32% 24% 27% 25%
BE BE 8 ABCDEGHI 8 BE BE
Not very sustainable (2) 2533 408 284 316 433 353 370 368 2538
33% 37% 25% 29% 40% 33% 33% 34% 33%
& ACDI ACDFGHI [ & & @
Not at all sustainable (1) 892 137 96 217 121 105 101 114 904
12% 12% 9% 20% 11% 10% 9% 11% 12%
e e ABCEFGHI e
Don’t know 1911 297 358 242 255 217 317 226 1898
25% 27% 32% 22% 23% 20% 29% 21% 25%
DFH DFH ABDEFHI ADEFHI FH
Sustainable 2365 275 379 325 283 401 321 381 2361
31% 25% 34% 30% 26% 37% 29% 35% 31%
BE ABDEGI 8 ABDEGI 8 ABDEGI BE
Not sustainable 3425 546 380 534 555 458 471 482 3442
44% 49% 34% 49% 51% 43% 42% 44% 45%
c ACFGHI ACFGI ACFGHI c c c c
Net diff -1061 -271 -1 -209 -272 -57 -150 -102 -1081
-14% -24% * -19% -25% -5% -14% -9% -14%
Mean 233 2.23 2.51 219 2.26 242 2.34 241 233
BDE ABDEG ABDEI 8D ABDEI BDE

accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A/8/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C/D/E/E/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

39



Home

Q6_heels. Generally, how sustainable, if at all, do you consider the following types of retailer to be? - High street fashion brands (including sportswear brands)

All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Total
(A)
Unweighted base 7701
Weighted base 7701
Very sustainable (4) 462
6%
HVs
Fairly sustainable (3) 1902
5%
cHas
Not very sustainable (2) 2533
33%
BQS
Not at all sustainable (1) 892
12%
Don't know 1911
25%
DEILNOR
Sustainable 2365
31%
cHkas
Not sustainable 3425
44%
BFPQS
Net diff -1061
-14%
Mean 233

Gender
Male Female
(8) ©
3812 3889
3811 3890
248 214
7% 6%
993 909
26% 23%

AC
1197 1336
31% 34%
AB
453 438
12% 11%
919 992
24% 25%
1241 1123
33% 29%
AC
1650 1775
43% 46%
A8
-409 -652
-11% -17%
2.36 231

16-24
(D)

1110

137
12%

195
18%

-10%

2.39

2534
(E)
1488

1399

288
21%

496
35%
AFGH

616
44%

-120
-9%

2.40

17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE

Age
35-44
(F)

1563

1487

370
25%

462
31%

10%

416
28%

-159
-11%

2.36
H

Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+

45-54
(@)
1630

1550

5%

370
24%

519
33%

182
12%

-16%

55-75
(H)
2043

2154

91
4%

472
22%

729
34%

252
12%

610
28%

563
26%

981
46%

-418
-19%

()
3544

3364

866
26%
K

1100
33%

11%

776
23%

1113
33%
AKLM

1475
44%

-362
-11%

2.38
AKLM

Employment status

(0]
843

856

49
6%

190
22%

287
34%

111
13%

218
25%

239
28%

399
47%

-160
-19%

Self- ANY
(K) (C)
503 4890
487 4706
2 322
5% 7%
Am
102 1158
21% 25%
180 1567
37% 33%
™
65 551
13% 12%
114 1108
23% 2%
128 1480
26% 31%
I3
245 2119
50% 45%
Am i
-116 639
-24% -14%
224 235
K

ANY NOT  Purchase
Full-time Part-time Employed WORKING WORKING

(m)
2811

2995

140
5%

745
25%

966
32%

11%

804
27%

885
30%

1306
44%

-422
-14%

online
(N)
4659

4620

21%

1566
34%

2106
46%

-539
-12%

2.37

Clothes purchasing

Purchase somewher

in person
)

6659

6655

386
6%

2056
31%

3026
45%

971
-15%

Purchase

eelse
()
1446

1450

121
8%
A0

374

26%

448
31%

161
11%

346
24%

496
34%

609
42%

-113
-8%

2.41
A0

Non-
purchaser

(@
141

147

4%

11%

29
20%

13%

77
53%
ANOP.

21
15%

48

33%

-18%

211

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

c P

(5%): A/B/C, A/I/K/L/MA/N/O/P/QA/R/S,A/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C,A/D/E/F/G/H,A/\/\/K/L/M,A/N/O/#/QA/R/S,A/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Made sustainable
purchasing decisions

Yes
(R)
2322

2317

970
42%

1142
49%

172
7%

2.43

No
(]
5379

5384

240
4%

1155
21%

1682
31%

11%

1707
32%

1395
26%

2283
42%

-888
-16%

Unweighte
d total

m

7701

7701

459

1902

25%

2538
33%

904
12%

1898
25%

2361
31%

3442
45%

-1081
-14%

40



17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q6_heels. Generally, how sustainable, if at all, do you consider the following types of retailer to be? - Low-cost or discount fashion retailers

All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Country
Unweighte
Total UK USA France  Germany Italy Poland Spain d total
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U}
Unweighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
Weighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
Very sustainable (4) 338 31 92 33 32 52 33 65 334
4% 3% 8% 3% 3% 5% 3% 6% 4%
BDEG ABDEFGHI BDEG ABDEGI BDEG
Fairly sustainable (3) 1244 142 223 148 111 243 134 243 1249
16% 13% 20% 13% 10% 23% 12% 22% 16%
BDEG ABDEG 3 ABDEG ABDEG BDEG
Not very sustainable (2) 2404 330 308 274 343 375 387 388 2405
31% 30% 28% 25% 31% 35% 35% 36% 31%
& ) ) ABCDI ABCDI ABCDEI &
Not at all sustainable (1) 1905 332 185 418 399 176 232 163 1921
25% 30% 17% 38% 37% 16% 21% 15% 25%
CFGH ACFGHI ABCFGHI  ABCFGHI CFH CFGH
Don’t know 1810 282 309 227 207 231 323 231 1792
24% 25% 28% 21% 19% 21% 29% 21% 23%
3 DEFH ADEFHI ABDEFHI 3
Sustainable 1581 173 315 181 143 295 166 308 1583
21% 15% 28% 16% 13% 27% 15% 28% 21%
BDEG ABDEGI 3 ABDEGI ABDEG BDEG
Not sustainable 4310 662 493 692 743 550 619 550 4326
56% 59% 44% 63% 68% 51% 56% 51% 56%
CFH ACFH ACFGHI  ABCDFGHI c CFH c CcFH
Net diff -2728 -489 -178 -511 -600 -255 -453 -242 -2743
-35% -44% -16% -46% -55% -24% -41% -22% -36%
Mean 2.00 1.85 2.28 177 175 2.20 1.96 2.24 2.00
BDE 3 ABDEG ABDEG BDE ABDEG BDE

accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
ColumnProportions (5%): A/8/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

Q6_heels. Generally, how sustainable, if at all, do you consider the following types of retailer to be? - Low-cost or discount fashion retailers

All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Total
(A)
Unweighted base 7701
Weighted base 7701
Very sustainable (4) 338
2%
GHos
Fairly sustainable (3) 1244
16%
cHmoas
Not very sustainable (2) 2404
31%
as
Not at all sustainable (1) 1905
25%
BEFIOS
Don't know 1810
24%
DEILNOR
Sustainable 1581
21%
CGHIKMOS
Not sustainable 4310
56%
BEFIPQS
Net diff 2728
-35%
Mean 2.00

CHKOS

Gender
Male Female
(8) ©
3812 3889
3811 3890
184 154
5% 4%
684 560
18% 14%
AC
1158 1247
30% 32%
890 1015
23% 26%
A8
896 914
24% 24%
868 713
23% 18%
AC
2048 2262
54% 58%
A8
-1180 -1548
-31% -40%
2.06 1.95

AC

16-24
(D)

1110

-37%

2.00
H

2534
(E)
1488

1399

101

ADFGH

288
21%
AFGH

31%

299
21%

276
20%

389
28%
ADFGH

734
52%

345
-25%

217
ADFGH

17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018

Age
35-44
(F)

1563

1487

326
22%

390
26%

22%
GH

770
52%

-30%

2.06

FOR PUBLIC USE

Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+

45-54
(@)

1630

1550

-38%

1.97
H

55-75
(H)
2043

2154

15%

1264
59%

-947
-44%

()
3544

3364

18%
AKLM

1040
31%

24%

743
22%

23%
AKLM

1835
55%

-1050
-31%

2.06
AKLM

Employment status

(0]
843

124
15%

280
33%

225
26%

199
23%

-41%

Self- ANY
(K) (C)
503 4890
487 4706
15 215
3% 5%
67 805
14% 7%
KM
154 1474
32% 31%
141 1161
29% 25%
AL i
110 1052
23% 2%
82 1019
7% 2%
KM
295 2635
61% 56%
AL i
213 -1615
-44% -34%
189 202
K

ANY NOT  Purchase
Full-time Part-time Employed WORKING WORKING

(m)
2811

2995

123
4%

439
15%

930
31%

25%

758
25%

19%

1675
56%

-1113
-37%

online
(N)
4659

4620

17%

1484
32%

1224
26%

886
19%

1026
22%

2708
59%

-1682
-36%

2.01
o

Clothes purchasing

Purchase somewher

in person
)

6659

6655

272
4%

1045
16%

2142
32%
AQ

1716

26%

1480
22%

1317
20%

3858
58%

-2541
-38%

Purchase

eelse
()
1446

1450

22%

-29%

2.10

Non-
purchaser

(@
141

27
19%

21
15%

75
51%
ANOP.

23
15%

49

33%

-18%

2.16

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

c P

(5%): A/B/C, A/I/K/L/MA/N/O/P/QA/R/S,A/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C,A/D/E/F/G/H,A/\/\/K/L/M,A/N/O/#/QA/R/S,A/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Made sustainable
purchasing decisions

Yes
(R)
2322

2317

1485
64%

-848
-37%

2.06

(]
5379

5384

186
3%

759
14%

1586
29%

1238
23%

1616
30%

18%

2824
52%

-1880
-35%

Unweighte
d total

m
7701

7701

334
4%

1249
16%

2405
31%

1921
25%

1792
23%

1583
21%

4326
56%

-2743
-36%

42



17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q6_heels. Generally, how sustainable, if at all, do you consider the following types of retailer to be? - Online-only fashion brands

All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Country
Unweighte
Total UK USA France  Germany Italy Poland Spain d total
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U}
Unweighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
Weighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
Very sustainable (4) 382 51 89 39 30 60 42 71 384
5% 5% 8% 4% 3% 6% 4% 7% 5%
DE E ABDEFGI 3 ADEGI 3
Fairly sustainable (3) 1673 204 283 240 156 293 209 287 1668
22% 18% 25% 22% 14% 27% 19% 26% 22%
BEG 3 ABEGI BE ABDEG 3 ABDEG BEG
Not very sustainable (2) 2510 377 260 338 434 348 388 365 2522
33% 34% 23% 31% 40% 32% 35% 33% 33%
c c c ABCDFGHI c & c c
Not at all sustainable (1) 794 133 87 155 144 89 99 88 805
10% 12% 8% 14% 13% 8% 9% 8% 10%
CFH CFGH ACFGHI ACFGHI CFH
Don’t know 2342 353 399 328 328 286 371 278 2322
30% 32% 36% 30% 30% 27% 33% 26% 30%
FH FH ABDEFHI H H FHI FH
Sustainable 2055 255 372 279 186 353 252 358 2052
27% 23% 33% 25% 17% 33% 23% 33% 27%
BEG 3 ABDEGI 3 ABDEGI 3 ABDEGI BEG
Not sustainable 3304 509 347 493 579 437 487 453 3327
43% 46% 31% 45% 53% 41% 44% 42% 43%
c cF c ABCDFGHI c c c c
Net diff -1249 -254 25 -213 -392 -84 -235 -95 -1275
-16% -23% 2% -19% -36% -8% -21% -9% -17%
Mean 231 2.23 2.52 221 2.09 241 2.26 242 2.30
BDE 3 ABDEFGI 3 ABDEG 3 ABDEG BDE

accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
ColumnProportions (5%): A/8/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C/D/E/E/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

Q6_heels. Generally, how sustainable, if at all, do you consider the following types of retailer to be? - Online-only fashion brands

All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Total
(A)
Unweighted base 7701
Weighted base 7701
Very sustainable (4) 382
5%
caHMOs
Fairly sustainable (3) 1673
2%
cHas
Not very sustainable (2) 2510
33%
EQs
Not at all sustainable (1) 794
10%
NP
Don't know 2342
30%
BDEILNOR
Sustainable 2055
27%
CaHims
Not sustainable 3304
43%
Fpas
Net diff 1249
-16%
Mean 231
caHMOs

Gender
Male Female
(8) ©
3812 3889
3811 3890
221 162
6% 4%

AC
874 799
23% 21%
AC
1219 1290
32% 33%
387 408
10% 10%
1111 1231
29% 32%
AB
1094 961
29% 25%
AC
1606 1698
42% 44%
-512 737
-13% -19%
2.34 2.27

AC

16-24
(D)

1110

10%

23%

400

36%
AFGH

459
41%

-5%

2.43

2534
(E)
1488

1399

123

AFGH

352
25%
AGH

420

30%

149
11%

356
25%

34%
AFGH

569
41%

7%

2.43
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Age
35-44
(F)

1563

1487

33%

28%
GH

581
39%

-165
-11%

2.37

FOR PUBLIC USE

Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+

45-54
(@)
1630

1550

688
44%

-318
-20%

2.25
H

55-75
(H)
2043

2154

49

344
16%

36%
ADEF

241
11%

754
35%
ADEG

393
18%

1007
47%
ADEF

-613
-28%

()
3544

3364

791
24%
AKLM

1072
32%

10%

950
28%

1005
30%
AKLM

1409
42%

-404
-12%

2.37
v

Employment status

(0]
843

165
19%

24%

380
44%

-179
-21%

Self- ANY
(K) (C)
503 4890
487 4706
25 276
5% 6%
A
92 1048
19% 2%
s
174 1539
36% 33%
i
48 473
10% 10%
147 1370
30% 29%
i
117 1324
2% 28%
KM
223 2012
46% 43%
-106 688
-22% -15%
228 234
Am

ANY NOT  Purchase
Full-time Part-time Employed WORKING WORKING

(m)
2811

2995

107
4%

24%

1292
43%

-560
-19%

online
(N)
4659

4620

450
10%

1196
26%

1414
31%

2009
43%

-595
-13%

2.36

Clothes purchasing

Purchase somewher

in person
)

6659

6655

312

1445
22%

2240
34%
AQ

701

11%

1957
29%

1757
26%

2941
44%

-1184
-18%

Purchase

eelse
()
1446

1450

120
8%

429
30%

-9%

2.41
A0

Non-
purchaser

(@
141

23
15%

21
14%

74
51%
ANOP.

29
20%

30%

-15
-10%

2.25

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

c P

(5%): A/B/C, A/I/K/L/MA/N/O/P/QA/R/S,A/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C,A/D/E/F/G/H,A/\/\/K/L/M,A/N/O/#/QA/R/S,A/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Made sustainable
purchasing decisions

Yes
(R)
2322

2317

661
29%

840
36%

250
11%

368
16%

859
37%

1090
47%

-231
-10%

2.41

(]
5379

5384

184
3%

1012
19%

1670
31%

544
10%

1974
37%

1196
22%

2214
41%

-1018
-19%

Unweighte
d total

m
7701

7701

384

1668
22%

2522
33%

10%

2322
30%

2052
27%

3327
43%

-1275
-17%

44
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FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q6_heels. Generally, how sustainable, if at all, do you consider the following types of retailer to be? - Independent clothing retailers

All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Country
Unweighte
Total UK USA France  Germany Italy Poland Spain d total
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U}
Unweighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
Weighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
Very sustainable (4) 451 37 110 51 52 62 45 94 451
6% 3% 10% 5% 5% 6% 4% 9% 6%
8G ABDEFGI 8 ABDEFGI 8G
Fairly sustainable (3) 2504 398 412 371 316 393 258 355 2508
33% 36% 37% 34% 29% 37% 23% 33% 33%
29 AEGI AEGHI 39 G AEGI G 39
Not very sustainable (2) 2133 287 200 279 353 293 371 350 2141
28% 26% 18% 25% 32% 27% 33% 32% 28%
c c c ABCDFI c ABCDFI ABCDFI c
Not at all sustainable (1) 445 45 40 90 68 76 78 49 449
6% 4% 4% 8% 6% 7% 7% 4% 6%
BC ABCHI BC BCH BCH BC
Don’t know 2169 350 356 308 304 252 357 241 2152
28% 31% 32% 28% 28% 23% 32% 22% 28%
FH AFHI AEFHI FH FH ADEFHI FH
Sustainable 2955 435 522 423 368 455 303 449 2959
38% 39% 47% 38% 34% 42% 27% 41% 38%
39 39 ABDEFGHI 39 G AEGI 39 39
Not sustainable 2577 332 239 369 420 369 449 399 2590
33% 30% 21% 34% 38% 34% 40% 37% 34%
BC c c ABCDFI BC ABCDFI ABC BC
Net diff 378 103 283 53 -52 86 -145 50 369
5% 9% 25% 5% -5% 8% -13% 5% 5%
Mean 2.54 2.56 2.78 2.48 2.45 2.54 2.36 2.58 2.53
29 29 ABDEFGHI G G DEG 29

accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
ColumnProportions (5%): A/8/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C/D/E/E/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Total
(A)
Unweighted base 7701
Weighted base 7701
Very sustainable (4) 451
6%
HS
Fairly sustainable (3) 2504
33%
GHmas
Not very sustainable (2) 2133
28%
epas
Not at all sustainable (1) 445
6%
FKNR
Don't know 2169
28%
DEILNOR
Sustainable 2955
38%
GHmas
Not sustainable 2577
33%
oE
Net diff 378
5%
Mean 2.54

Gender
Male Female
(8) ©
3812 3889
3811 3890
238 214
6% 5%
1261 1243
33% 32%
1046 1086
27% 28%
216 228
6% 6%
1050 1119
28% 29%
1499 1456
39% 37%
1263 1315
33% 34%
236 142
6% 4%
2.55 2.52

16-24
(D)

1110

229
21%

49%
AFGH

30%

208
19%

2.67
AFGH

2534
(E)
1488

1399

340
24%

630
45%
AFGH

429
31%

200
14%

2.63
AFGH
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FOR PUBLIC USE

Age
35-44
(F)

1563

1487

30%

553
37%

481
32%

71

2.54
H

Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q6_heels. Generally, how sustainable, if at all, do you consider the following types of retailer to be? - Independent clothing retailers

45-54
(@)

1630

1550

55-75
(H)
2043

2154

77
4%

609
28%

686
32%

37%
ADEF

-101
-5%

()
3544

3364

873
26%

1365
41%
ALM

1126
33%

239

(0]
843

856

6%

264
31%

29%

313
37%

291
34%

3%

Employment status

Self- ANY
(K) (C)
503 4890
487 4706
21 291
4% 6%
167 1576
34% 33%

AM
151 1327
31% 28%
18 259
4% 6%
130 1254

27% 27%
188 1866
39% 40%

AM
169 1586
35% 34%
19 280
4% 6%
2.54 2.55

ANY NOT  Purchase
Full-time Part-time Employed WORKING WORKING

(m)
2811

2995

161
5%

928
31%

806
27%

185
6%

915
31%

1089
36%

991
33%

3%

online
(N)
4659

4620

1132
24%

1929
42%

1559
34%

370

2.58

Clothes purchasing

Purchase somewher

in person
)

6659

6655

383
6%

2213
33%
AQ

1880
28%

380
6%

1799
27%

2596
39%
AQ

2260
34%

Purchase

eelse
()
1446

1450

369
25%

88
6%

385
27%

609
42%

457
31%

152
10%

2.61
A0

Non-
purchaser

(@
141

147

24
16%

24
16%

77
52%
ANOP.

32
22%

38

26%

4%

2.38

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

c P

(5%): A/B/C, A/I/K/L/MA/N/O/P/QA/R/S,A/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C,A/D/E/F/G/H,A/\/\/K/L/M,A/N/O/#/QA/R/S,A/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Made sustainable
purchasing decisions

Yes
(R)
2322

2317

996
43%

692
30%

300
13%

1213
52%

803
35%

410
18%

2.65

No
(]
5379

5384

4%

1507
28%

1441
27%

1869
35%

1742
32%

1774
33%

-1%

Unweighte
d total

m
7701

7701

451

2508
33%

2141
28%

449

2152
28%

2959
38%

2590
34%

369

46



Home

17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q7_heels. Which, if any, of the following fashion brands or shops do you associate with having a sustainable supply chain?
All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Country
Unweight
Total UK USA  France Germany  Italy  Poland  Spain edtotal
() (8) © (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) 0]
Unweighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1003 1076 1109 1089 7701
Weighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1003 1076 1109 1089 7701
HaM 1152 117 158 118 141 186 pE?) 199 1153
15% 1% 14% 1% 13% 17% 2% 18% 15%
0 0 ABCEl ABCDER  ABCDEI 0
Nike 1006 88 215 101 153 118 201 130 975
13% 8% 19% 9% 14% 1% 18% 12% 13%
0 ABDEFHI 80F s ABDEFHI ) )
zara 817 93 9% 77 83 140 163 164 82
1% 8% 9% 7% 8% 13% 15% 15% 1%
BC0E ABCOEl ABCDE  ABCDEI 8C0E
Hugo Boss 728 57 114 86 146 88 130 108 721
9% 5% 10% 8% 13% 8% 12% 10% 9%
3 3 s ABCOFHI s ABDFI 3 s
Gucci 698 64 138 69 11 103 145 68 692
9% 6% 12% 6% 10% 10% 13% 6% 9%
80H ABDFHI 80H 80H ABDEFHI 80H
Lid! 684 61 35 79 115 98 180 116 689
9% 5% 3% 7% 1% 9% 16% 1% 9%
Bc c c BcD Bc ABCOEFHI BCD Bc
Zalando (clothing by Zalando only and not other
brands featured on the Zalando website 517 29 277 63 80 £ 151 67 524
7% 3% 2% 6% 7% 9% 14% 6% 7%
ac ac ac ABCOHI  ABCOEFHI ac ac
GAP an % 163 39 37 34 65 37 467
6% 9% 15% 2% 3% 3% 6% 3% 6%
DEFH  ADEFGHI  ABDEFGHI DEFH DEFH
Primark 31 72 277 21 65 23 54 130 436
6% 6% 2% 2% 6% 2% 5% 12% 6%
cor cor cor c c ABCOEFGI COF
ASOS (clothing by ASOS only and not other brands
featured on the ASOS website EZ) 51 56 58 53 48 48 58 384
5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 2% 2% 5% 5%
None of these 1997 363 236 276 439 27 166 270 2020
26% 33% 21% 25% 20% 2% 15% 25% 26%
S ACORGHI G =] ABCDFGHI G =] =S
Don't know 3276 491 542 558 303 448 507 427 3255
43% 4% 49% 51% 28% 2% 6% 39% 2%
& & ABEFHI  ABEFGHI € el € €
Mean answer 283 276 303 275 281 251 315 275 283
v v v ABDEFHI v
with the requil of the i i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Cond

ColumnProportions (5%): A/8/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(*%) Small Base: 100(%)



Q7_heels. Which, if any, of the following fashion brands or shops do you associate with having a sustainable supply chain?

Al Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Unweighted base

Weighted base

H&aM

Nike

zara

Hugo Boss

Gucci

Lidl

Zalando (clothing by Zalando only and not other
brands featured on the Zalando website)

Primark

ASOS (clothing by ASOS only and not other brands
featured on the ASOS website)

None of these

Don't know

Mean answer

This work was carried out in

Overlap formuae used

Total
(A)
7701

7701

1152
15%
BGHas.

1006
13%
crGHAST

817
1%
GHkMS

728
9%
cHmas

698
9%
crHs

372
5%
BFGHS

1997
26%
cop

3276
43%
DEILNR

283
Y
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FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey

All Adults aged 16+

Gender Age
Male  Female 1624 2534 3544 45-54
(8) (€ () (E) [G] (6)
3812 3889 977 1488 1563 1630
3811 3890 1110 1399 1487 1550
493 660 263 288 220 173
13% 17% 24% 21% 15% 1%
2 AFGH AFGH o
563 443 28 219 164 169
15% 1% 2% 16% 1% 1%
A AEFGH AFGH
402 a15 180 195 146 139
1% 1% 16% 14% 10% 9%
AFGH AFGH H
446 282 145 145 131 135
12% 7% 13% 10% 9% 9%
A AEFGH H
381 317 169 132 104 128
10% 8% 15% 9% 7% 8%
A AEFGH ¢
345 340 140 150 125 119
9% 9% 13% 1% 8% 8%
AFGH AFGH
277 239 116 112 87 93
7% 6% 10% 8% 6% 6%
AEFGH AfGH
24 27 110 101 86 81
6% 6% 10% 7% 6% 5%
AEFGH AGH H
223 208 101 102 7 75
6% 5% 9% 7% 5% 5%
AfGH AfGH
160 212 106 95 54 52
% 5% 10% 7% % 3%
2 AEFGH AFGH
1027 970 201 364 380 448
27% 25% 2% 26% 26% 29%
< o o Aok
1585 1691 325 480 663 702
2% 3% 29% 34% 5% 5%
o oE AvE
295 272 290 277 267 291
ac
with the of the il

30(**) Small Base: 100()

30(**) Small Bose: 100(°)

55-75
(H)
2043

2154

1106
51%
ADEFG

Full-time Part-time Employed WORKING WORKING

(0]
3544

3364

ARV

1357
40%

291

Employment status

4]
843

5%

238
28%

40%

Self- ANY  ANYNOT
K) [0) (M)
503 4890 2811
a87 4706 2995
64 720 432
13% 15% 14%
54 644 362
1% 14% 12%
A
34 544 72
7% 12% 9%
kM
a1 495 233
8% 1% 8%
M
36 a49 248
7% 10% 8%
39 432 252
8% 9% 8%
25 333 183
5% 7% 6%
31 322 149
6% 7% 5%
am
20 290 141
% 6% 5%
KM
21 243 129
% 5% 2%
147 1251 746
30% 27% 25%
A '
208 1906 1370
43% 40% 26%
A
278 2.89 273
A

Purchase
online
(N)

4659

4620

1198
26%

1756
38%

297

Clothes purchasing

rchase

Purchase somewher

in person
(0)
6659

6655

1024

1726
26%

2822
2%

2.90
A

eelse
(P)
1446

1450

187
13%
Anoa

128
9%
anoa

320
22%

594
1%

3.27
ANO

Non-
purchaser

a2
28%

83
56%
AnoP

253

quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

purchasing decisions

Yes
(R)
2322

2317

3.04

5379

5384
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17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q8_heels. How effective, or not, do you think each of the following are at improving the impact that the fashion industry has on the environment? - Summary
All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Q8_heels. How effective, or not, do you think each of the following
are at improving the impact that the fashion industry has on the
ironment?

m media
influence Pressure

(suchas  Social ~ from non-
newspape media  governme

The  rs,online influence nt
fashion  news  (suchas organisati
Governme industry channels, Facebook, oms  Pressure
nt regulating magazines Twitter, (NGO's)/  from
regulation  itself ) Instagram) charities consumers
») (8) © ®) ] (F)
Unweighted base 7701 7701 7701 7701 7701 7701
Weighted base 7701 7701 7701 7701 7701 7701
Very effective (4) 1589 789 139 1373 875 2136
21% 10% 18% 18% 1% 28%
acoe [ [ o ABcoe
Fairly effective (3) 2559 1837 2023 2739 2517 2767
33% 2% 38% 36% 33% 36%
o Agoe s o ™
Not very effective (2) 1587 2092 1550 1550 2158 1165
21% 27% 20% 20% 28% 15%
. Acor . [ Acor
Not at al effective (1) 540 1350 445 527 565 321
7% 18% 6% 7% 7% %
« acoes [ « «
Don't know 846 997 826 891 958 765
1% 13% 1% 12% 12% 10%
. Acor [ « Acor
No opinion 580 635 561 621 627 547
8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 7%
[ ace ace ace
Effective 4148 266 4319 a1 3392 4903
54% 3% 56% 53% 4% 64%
o Agoe o o ABcoe
Not effective 2127 3443 1995 2077 m3 1487
28% 5% 26% 27% 35% 19%
« acoes . « Acor
Net diff 2022 817 2320 2034 669 3416
26% 1% 30% 26% 9% 4%
Mean 283 234 283 280 261 .0:
3 e0e 3 o ABcoE

th the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formuloe used.

#4) Small Base: 100(*)

inimum Bose: 30( 100)
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17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q8_heels. How effective, or not, do you think each of the following are at improving the impact that the fashion industry has on the environment? - Government regulation

All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Country
Unweighte
Total UK UsA France Germany ltaly Poland  Spain  dtotal
(A) (8) © (] (€) (F) (@) (H) m
Unweighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
Weighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
Very effective (4) 1589 194 189 193 214 287 209 302 1604
21% 17% 17% 18% 20% 27% 19% 28% 21%
BCD ABCDEGH ABCDEGH BCD
Fairly effective (3) 2559 383 328 322 329 419 397 381 2562
33% 34% 29% 29% 30% 39% 36% 35% 33%
coE coE ABCDEI coe coe coE
Not very effective (2) 1587 224 239 272 268 170 212 202 1584
21% 20% 21% 25% 24% 16% 19% 19% 21%
F £ F ABFGHI  ABFGHI F
Not at all effective (1) 540 74 99 110 93 a8 64 52 542
7% 7% 9% 10% 9% 4% 6% 5% 7%
FH £ AFGHI ABFGHI FGH FH
Don't know 846 152 163 101 116 80 120 113 834
1% 14% 15% 9% 1% 7% 1% 10% 1%
F ADEFHI  ADEFGHI F F F F
No opinion 580 89 98 103 73 72 106 39 575
8% 8% 9% 9% 7% 7% 10% 4% 7%
H H H AEFHI H H AEFHI H
Effective 4148 578 518 515 543 706 606 683 4166
54% 52% 46% 47% 50% 66% 55% 63% 54%
coE = ABCDEGH coE ABCDEGH coE
Not effective 2127 298 338 382 361 218 276 254 2126
28% 27% 30% 35% 33% 20% 25% 23% 28%
FH £ FGH ABCFGHI  ABFGHI F FH
Net diff 2022 280 179 133 182 488 330 429 2040
26% 25% 16% 12% 17% 45% 30% 39% 26%
Mean 2.83 2.80 271 267 273 3.02 285 3.00 2.83
coE o ABCDEGH coE ABCDEGH coE
with the requi of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q8_heels. How effective, or not, do you think each of the following are at improving the impact that the fashion industry has on the environment? - Government regulation
All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Made sustainable

Gender Age Employment status Clothes purchasing purchasing decisions
Purchase
Self- ANY  ANYNOT Purchase Purchase somewher Non- Unweight
Total Male  Female 1624  25-34 3544  45-54 5575  Fulltime Part-time Employed WORKING WORKING online inperson eelse purchaser  Yes No ed total
(A) (8) © (o) (E) (F) @) (H) 0] [0} (K) (0] ™M) (N) ©) (P) @ (R) (s) m
Unweighted base 7701 3812 3889 977 1488 1563 1630 2043 3544 843 503 4890 2811 4659 6659 1446 141 2322 5379 7701
Weighted base 7701 3811 3890 1110 1399 1487 1550 2154 3364 856 487 4706 2995 4620 6655 1450 147 2317 5384 7701
Very effective (4) 1589 852 738 221 314 308 332 364 723 168 112 1004 586 1079 1410 322 20 662 927 1604
21% 2% 19% 24% 2% 21% 21% 17% 2% 20% 23% 21% 20% 23% 21% 2% 14% 29% 17% 21%
CHas AC AFH H H H A0Q AQ Q AS
Fairly effective (3) 2559 1237 1322 360 501 488 519 691 1136 285 152 1572 987 1609 2280 443 20 847 1712 2562
33% 32% 34% 32% 36% 33% 34% 32% 34% 33% 31% 33% 33% 35% 34% 31% 14% 37% 32% 33%
Pas AH APQ APQ Q AS
Not very effective (2) 1587 774 813 214 242 291 331 509 692 186 13 991 596 937 1382 316 16 493 1094 1584
21% 20% 21% 19% 17% 20% 21% 24% 21% 2% 23% 21% 20% 20% 21% 2% 11% 21% 20% 21%
€ € ADEF a a Q
Not at all effective (1) 540 316 224 74 %0 91 105 180 236 51 34 320 219 311 461 % 18 143 397 542
7% 8% 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 8% 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 12% 6% 7% 7%
c Ac AEF ANoP
Don’t know 846 360 486 105 141 199 160 241 328 118 43 489 357 434 687 170 21 17 728 834
11% 9% 12% 9% 10% 13% 10% 11% 10% 14% 9% 10% 12% 9% 10% 12% 14% 5% 14% 11%
BILNOR a8 ADEGH AL | L N N AR
No opinion 580 273 307 87 11 11 103 168 249 28 33 330 250 249 437 103 52 53 527 575
8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 7% 7% 8% 7% 6% 7% 7% 8% 5% 7% 7% 35% 2% 10% 7%
JLNOR 8 N N ANOP AR
Effective 4148 2089 2060 631 815 79 851 1055 1859 453 263 2576 1573 2688 3690 765 40 1510 2639 4166
54% 55% 53% 57% 58% 54% 55% 49% 55% 53% 54% 55% 53% 58% 55% 53% 27% 65% 49% 54%
Has H AFH H H AM AOPQ APQ Q AS
Not effective 2127 1090 1037 288 332 382 436 689 928 236 147 1311 816 1248 1842 412 34 637 1490 2126
28% 29% 27% 26% 24% 26% 28% 32% 28% 28% 30% 28% 27% 27% 28% 28% 23% 27% 28% 28%
E E ADEFG
Net diff 2022 999 1023 343 483 414 415 366 931 217 17 1265 757 1440 1848 352 7 873 1149 2040
26% 26% 26% 31% 35% 28% 27% 17% 28% 25% 24% 27% 25% 31% 28% 24% a% 38% 21% 26%
Mean 283 283 283 2.90 291 286 284 271 284 283 283 284 281 288 284 284 257 295 277 283
HS AH AH H H A0 A - AS

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

c (5%): A/B/C F/G/HALY v, P 5,A/T Minimurm Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumniMeans (5%): A/B/C.A/D/E/F/G/H,A/|/Y/K/L/M.A/N/O/P/Q.A/R/SA/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q8_heels. How effective, or not, do you think each of the following are at improving the impact that the fashion industry has on the environment? - The fashion industry regulating itself
All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Country
Unweighte
Total UK UsA France Germany ltaly Poland  Spain  dtotal
(A) (8) © (] (€) (F) (@) (H) m
Unweighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
Weighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
Very effective (4) 789 67 115 72 84 194 148 110 797
10% 6% 10% 7% 8% 18% 13% 10% 10%
BDE BDE ABCDEGHI  ABCDEHI 8D BDE
Fairly effective (3) 1837 187 23 257 186 354 415 214 1832
24% 17% 20% 23% 17% 33% 37% 20% 24%
BCEH BEH ABCDEHI  ABCDEFHI BCEH
Not very effective (2) 2092 334 325 281 346 253 228 325 2094
27% 30% 29% 26% 32% 23% 21% 30% 27%
G oFG G G ADFGI oFG G
Not at all effective (1) 1350 287 192 214 248 92 58 260 1361
18% 26% 17% 19% 23% % 5% 24% 18%
G ACDFGI G G ACFGI G ACDFGI G
Don't know 997 156 163 142 152 105 145 134 982
13% 14% 15% 13% 14% 10% 13% 12% 13%
F £ F F F £ F
No opinion 635 86 100 135 76 78 115 46 635
8% 8% 9% 12% 7% 7% 10% 4% 8%
H H H ABCEFHI H H ABEFHI H
Effective 2626 254 338 328 270 548 564 324 2629
34% 23% 30% 30% 25% 51% 51% 30% 34%
BCDEH Be 3 ABCDEHI  ABCDEHI 3 BCDEH
Not effective 3443 621 517 495 595 345 286 585 3455
45% 56% 46% 45% 54% 32% 26% 54% 45%
G ACDFGI G G ACDFGI G ACDFGI G
Net diff -817 -366 -179 -167 325 203 278 -262 -826
-11% -33% -16% -15% -30% 19% 25% -24% -11%
Mean 234 2.04 230 223 212 273 277 219 234
BDEH BEH 8 ABCDEHI  ABCDEHI 3 BDEH
with the requi of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q8_heels. How effective, or not, do you think each of the following are at improving the impact that the fashion industry has on the environment? - The fashion industry regulating itself
All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Made sustainable

Gender Age Employment status Clothes purchasing purchasing decisions
Purchase
Self- ANY ANY NOT Purchase Purchase somewher Non- Unweight
Total Male  Female 1624 2534 3544 4554 5575  Fulltime Parttime Employed WORKING WORKING online inperson eelse purchaser  Yes No  edtotal
(A) (8) © (o) (E) (F) @) (H) 0] [0} (K) (0] ™M) (N) ©) (P) @ (R) (s) m
Unweighted base 7701 3812 3889 977 1488 1563 1630 2043 3544 843 503 4890 2811 4659 6659 1446 141 2322 5379 7701
Weighted base 7701 3811 3890 1110 1399 1487 1550 2154 3364 856 487 4706 2995 4620 6655 1450 147 2317 5384 7701
Very effective (4) 789 392 397 131 165 159 157 177 374 86 52 512 277 535 704 165 9 367 421 797
10% 10% 10% 12% 12% 11% 10% 8% 11% 10% 11% 11% 9% 12% 11% 11% 6% 16% 8% 10%
s H A H H v A 20 A s
Fairly effective (3) 1837 853 984 322 367 331 357 460 843 194 115 1152 685 171 1614 356 21 674 1163 1832
24% 22% 25% 29% 26% 22% 23% 21% 25% 23% 24% 24% 23% 25% 24% 25% 14% 29% 22% 24%
BHQS AB AFGH AFGH AM A0Q AQ Q AS
Not very effective (2) 2092 1042 1051 291 348 385 420 648 941 233 132 1306 787 1295 1844 367 24 641 1451 2094
27% 27% 27% 26% 25% 26% 27% 30% 28% 27% 27% 28% 26% 28% 28% 25% 17% 28% 27% 27%
EQ ADEF APQ APQ Q
Not at all effective (1) 1350 799 551 165 226 264 299 397 561 137 108 805 545 825 1185 235 18 416 934 1361
18% 21% 14% 15% 16% 18% 19% 18% 17% 16% 22% 17% 18% 18% 18% 16% 12% 18% 17% 18%
o) AC ADE D AULM
Don't know 997 425 572 119 172 218 198 290 EZZ 148 6 564 433 525 816 210 24 157 840 982
13% 11% 15% 11% 12% 15% 13% 13% 11% 17% 9% 12% 14% 11% 12% 14% 16% 7% 16% 13%
BDIKLNORT AB AD D AIKL ! AIKL N NO AR
No opinion 635 300 335 83 121 130 119 182 275 59 34 367 268 269 492 117 50 61 574 635
8% 8% 9% 7% 9% 9% 8% 8% 8% 7% 7% 8% 9% 6% 7% 8% 34% 3% 11% 8%
NOR N N ANOP AR
Effective 2626 1245 1380 453 532 490 514 637 1217 280 167 1664 962 1706 2318 522 31 1041 1585 2629
34% 33% 35% 41% 38% 33% 33% 30% 36% 33% 34% 35% 32% 37% 35% 36% 21% 45% 29% 34%
BHMQS AB AFGH AFGH H H AM AM A0Q AQ Q AS
Not effective 3443 1841 1602 456 575 649 719 1045 1502 369 240 2111 1332 2120 3029 602 2 1057 2385 3455
45% 48% 41% 41% 41% 44% 46% 48% 45% 43% 49% 45% 44% 46% 46% 42% 29% 46% 44% 45%
CDEPQ AC DE ADEF AL APQ APQ Q
Net diff -817 -596 221 2 43 -159 -205 -408 -285 -89 73 -447 370 -414 711 -80 12 -16 -801 -826
-11% -16% -6% * -3% -11% -13% -19% -8% -10% -15% -9% -12% -9% -11% -6% -8% -1% -15% -11%
Mean 234 227 241 246 242 234 230 225 238 235 227 236 230 237 234 240 230 247 227 234
BHS AB AFGH AGH H AM AM A0 A . AS

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

c (5%): A/B/C F/G/HALY v, P 5,A/T Minimurm Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumniMeans (5%): A/B/C.A/D/E/F/G/H,A/|/Y/K/L/M.A/N/O/P/Q.A/R/SA/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q8_heels. How effective, or not, do you think each of the following are at improving the impact that the fashion industry has on the environment? - Mainstream media influence (such as newspapers, online news channels, magazines)

All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Country
Unweighte
Total UK UsA France Germany ltaly Poland  Spain  dtotal
(A) (8) © (] (€) (F) (@) (H) m
Unweighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
Weighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
Very effective (4) 1396 132 181 166 199 274 176 267 1396
18% 12% 16% 15% 18% 26% 16% 25% 18%
8D 8 8 8 ABCDEGH 8 ABCDEGH 8D
Fairly effective (3) 2923 442 386 424 419 432 417 402 2919
38% 40% 35% 39% 38% 40% 38% 37% 38%
c c c c
Not very effective (2) 1550 238 219 216 238 181 228 230 1561
20% 21% 20% 20% 22% 17% 21% 21% 20%
F £ F F F £
Not at all effective (1) 445 72 79 97 62 36 52 46 453
6% 6% 7% 9% 6% 3% 5% 4% 6%
FH FH FGH ABEFGHI F FH
Don't know 826 145 164 95 102 88 126 106 814
1% 13% 15% 9% 9% 8% 1% 10% 1%
oF ADEFHI  ADEFGHI oF F
No opinion 561 88 88 101 73 64 110 38 558
7% 8% 8% 9% 7% 6% 10% 3% 7%
H H H AEFHI H H AEFHI H
Effective 4319 574 567 590 618 707 593 670 4315
56% 51% 51% 54% 57% 66% 53% 61% 56%
BC BC ABCDEGHI ABCDEGH BC
Not effective 1995 310 298 314 300 218 280 276 2014
26% 28% 27% 29% 27% 20% 25% 25% 26%
F £ F F F £ F F
Net diff 2324 264 269 277 318 489 312 394 2301
30% 24% 24% 25% 29% 45% 28% 36% 30%
Mean 2.83 272 277 273 2.82 3.02 2.82 2.94 2.83
8D 8D ABCDEGH 3 ABCDEGH 8D
with the requi of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q8_heels. How effective, or not, do you think each of the following are at improving the impact that the fashion industry has on the environment? - Mainstream media influence (such as newspapers, online news channels, magazines)
All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Made sustainable

Gender Age Employment status Clothes purchasing purchasing decisions
Purchase
Self- ANY  ANYNOT Purchase Purchase somewher Non- Unweight
Total Male  Female 1624  25-34 3544  45-54 5575  Fulltime Part-time Employed WORKING WORKING online inperson eelse purchaser  Yes No ed total
(A) (8) © (o) (E) (F) @) (H) 0] [0} (K) (0] ™M) (N) ©) (P) @ (R) (s) m
Unweighted base 7701 3812 3889 977 1488 1563 1630 2043 3544 843 503 4890 2811 4659 6659 1446 141 2322 5379 7701
Weighted base 7701 3811 3890 1110 1399 1487 1550 2154 3364 856 487 4706 2995 4620 6655 1450 147 2317 5384 7701
Very effective (4) 139 686 710 225 283 247 293 348 618 154 %0 862 534 921 1239 297 16 623 774 139
18% 18% 18% 20% 20% 17% 19% 16% 18% 18% 19% 18% 18% 20% 19% 20% 11% 27% 14% 18%
Has FH AFH H A0Q AQ AQ AS
Fairly effective (3) 2923 1399 1524 438 527 549 571 837 1277 343 185 1805 1118 1845 2600 522 33 1007 1915 2919
38% 37% 39% 39% 38% 37% 37% 39% 38% 40% 38% 38% 37% 40% 39% 36% 2% 43% 36% 38%
BQs AB APQ APQ Q AS
Not very effective (2) 1550 824 726 219 266 298 323 445 705 144 108 957 593 938 1344 276 21 430 1120 1561
20% 2% 19% 20% 19% 20% 21% 21% 21% 17% 2% 20% 20% 20% 20% 19% 14% 19% 21% 20%
CR AC J J J AR
Not at all effective (1) 445 269 176 57 77 93 95 123 19 26 33 275 170 258 378 77 7 117 328 453
6% 7% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6%
c AC
Don’t know 826 360 466 97 139 189 167 234 321 116 2 481 345 415 673 176 20 95 731 814
11% 9% 12% 9% 10% 13% 1% 11% 10% 14% 9% 10% 12% 9% 10% 12% 14% a% 14% 11%
BDINOR AB ADE AIKL ! ! N NO AR
No opinion 561 273 288 74 109 110 101 167 246 53 27 326 235 243 422 102 50 a5 516 558
7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 7% 6% 8% 7% 6% 5% 7% 8% 5% 6% 7% 34% 2% 10% 7%
NOR N N ANOP AR
Effective 4319 2085 2234 664 809 797 864 1185 1895 496 275 2667 1652 2766 3839 819 49 1630 2689 4315
56% 55% 57% 60% 58% 54% 56% 55% 56% 58% 57% 57% 55% 60% 58% 56% 33% 70% 50% 56%
BFQS AB AFH F AoPQ AQ Q AS
Not effective 1995 1093 902 276 342 391 418 567 901 191 140 1232 763 1196 1721 353 28 547 1448 2014
26% 29% 23% 25% 24% 26% 27% 26% 27% 2% 29% 26% 25% 26% 26% 24% 19% 24% 27% 26%
CR AC J J J AR
Net diff 2324 992 1332 388 467 406 446 617 994 305 135 1435 889 1570 2117 466 21 1083 1240 2301
30% 26% 34% 35% 33% 27% 29% 29% 30% 36% 28% 30% 30% 34% 32% 32% 14% 47% 23% 30%
Mean 283 279 288 289 288 2.80 283 2.80 283 288 2.80 283 284 287 285 289 275 298 276 283
BS AB H FH A0 A A - AS

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

c (5%): A/B/C F/G/HALY v, P 5,A/T Minimurm Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumniMeans (5%): A/B/C.A/D/E/F/G/H,A/|/Y/K/L/M.A/N/O/P/Q.A/R/SA/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q8_heels. How effective, or not, do you think each of the following are at improving the impact that the fashion industry has on the environment? - Social media influence (such as Facebook, Twitter, Instagram)

All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Country
Unweighte
Total UK UsA France Germany ltaly Poland  Spain  dtotal
(A) (8) © (] (€) (F) (@) (H) m
Unweighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
Weighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
Very effective (4) 1373 171 208 178 191 245 165 215 1380
18% 15% 19% 16% 18% 23% 15% 20% 18%
86 86 ABCDEGH 80G 86
Fairly effective (3) 2739 394 362 387 363 401 405 426 2738
36% 35% 32% 35% 33% 37% 37% 39% 36%
c c Acel c
Not very effective (2) 1550 211 195 226 257 204 237 220 1552
20% 19% 17% 21% 24% 19% 21% 20% 20%
c ABCFI c c
Not at all effective (1) 527 77 98 83 93 54 63 59 541
7% 7% 9% 8% 9% 5% 6% 5% 7%
F AFGHI FH FGH F
Don't know 891 160 153 109 114 102 127 126 873
12% 14% 14% 10% 10% 10% 1% 12% 1%
ADEFI ADEFI
No opinion 621 105 101 117 75 70 111 E] 617
8% 9% 9% 1% 7% 7% 10% 4% 8%
H EfH FH AEFHI H H AEFHI H
Effective 4112 565 570 565 554 646 570 641 4118
53% 51% 51% 51% 51% 60% 51% 59% 53%
ABCDEGH ABCDEGH
Not effective 2077 288 293 309 350 257 300 279 2003
27% 26% 26% 28% 32% 24% 27% 26% 27%
F £ ABCFGHI F
Net diff 2034 277 277 256 204 388 270 363 2025
26% 25% 25% 23% 19% 36% 24% 33% 26%
Mean 2.80 277 279 275 272 293 277 2.87 2.80
3 ABCDEGH BDEGI 3
with the requi of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q8_heels. How effective, or not, do you think each of the following are at improving the impact that the fashion industry has on the environment? - Social media influence (such as Facebook, Twitter, Instagram)
All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Made sustainable

Gender Age Employment status Clothes purchasing purchasing decisions
Purchase
Self- ANY  ANYNOT Purchase Purchase somewher Non- Unweight
Total Male  Female 1624  25-34 3544  45-54 5575  Fulltime Part-time Employed WORKING WORKING online inperson eelse purchaser  Yes No ed total
(A) (8) © (o) (E) (F) @) (H) 0] [0} (K) (0] ™M) (N) ©) (P) @ (R) (s) m
Unweighted base 7701 3812 3889 977 1488 1563 1630 2043 3544 843 503 4890 2811 4659 6659 1446 141 2322 5379 7701
Weighted base 7701 3811 3890 1110 1399 1487 1550 2154 3364 856 487 4706 2995 4620 6655 1450 147 2317 5384 7701
Very effective (4) 1373 627 745 277 297 242 274 283 620 167 %0 877 496 939 1202 287 13 606 767 1380
18% 16% 19% 25% 21% 16% 18% 13% 18% 19% 18% 19% 17% 20% 18% 20% 9% 26% 14% 18%
BHMQS AB AEFGH AFGH H H AM A0Q Q AQ AS
Fairly effective (3) 2739 1326 1413 427 521 525 546 721 1205 306 186 1697 1042 1746 2448 521 2 967 1772 2738
36% 35% 36% 38% 37% 35% 35% 33% 36% 36% 38% 36% 35% 38% 37% 36% 18% 22% 33% 36%
Has H H A0Q AQ Q AS
Not very effective (2) 1550 835 715 191 245 297 328 490 707 159 99 965 585 931 1360 276 23 433 1117 1552
20% 2% 18% 17% 17% 20% 21% 23% 21% 19% 20% 21% 20% 20% 20% 19% 16% 19% 21% 20%
CoER Ac oF ADEF AR
Not at all effective (1) 527 329 199 25 83 98 102 200 247 2 31 319 209 291 451 87 7 123 404 541
7% 9% 5% a% 6% 7% 7% 9% 7% 5% 6% 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 5% 5% 8% 7%
CDINR AC D D D ADEFG 8 J J AR A
Don’t know 891 392 498 86 144 197 188 274 332 123 48 503 388 443 720 168 27 125 765 873
12% 10% 13% 8% 10% 13% 12% 13% 10% 14% 10% 11% 13% 10% 11% 12% 18% 5% 14% 11%
BDILNORT AB D ADE D DE AIKL ! AlL N N ANOP AR
No opinion 621 303 319 84 110 128 112 187 253 60 33 346 276 269 475 112 51 62 559 617
8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% 7% 9% 8% 7% 7% 7% 9% 6% 7% 8% 34% 3% 10% 8%
LNOR AlL N N ANOP AR
Effective 4112 1953 2159 705 818 767 820 1003 1825 472 276 2574 1538 2685 3649 808 39 1572 2539 4118
53% 51% 55% 63% 58% 52% 53% 47% 54% 55% 57% 55% 51% 58% 55% 56% 27% 68% 47% 53%
BHMQS AB AEFGH AFGH H H M M AM A0Q AQ Q AS
Not effective 2077 1163 914 236 327 395 430 690 954 201 129 1284 794 1223 1811 363 30 557 1521 2093
27% 31% 23% 21% 23% 27% 28% 32% 28% 23% 27% 27% 26% 26% 27% 25% 21% 24% 28% 27%
CDEIR AC DE DE ADEFG AL J AR
Net diff 2034 790 1245 469 490 372 390 314 872 272 147 1290 745 1462 1838 444 9 1016 1019 2025
26% 21% 32% 2% 35% 25% 25% 15% 26% 32% 30% 27% 25% 32% 28% 31% 6% 44% 19% 26%
Mean 2.80 272 288 3.00 290 278 279 264 279 289 283 281 278 285 281 286 264 297 271 2.80
BHS AB AEFGH AFGH H H AlLM ! A0 A0 e AS

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

c (5%): A/B/C F/G/HALY v, P 5,A/T Minimurm Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumniMeans (5%): A/B/C.A/D/E/F/G/H,A/|/Y/K/L/M.A/N/O/P/Q.A/R/SA/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q8_heels. How effective, or not, do you think each of the following are at improving the impact that the fashion industry has on the environment? - Pressure from non-government organisations (NGO’s) / charities

All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Country
Unweighte
Total UK UsA France Germany ltaly Poland  Spain  dtotal
(A) (8) © (] (€) (F) (@) (H) m
Unweighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
Weighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
Very effective (4) 875 79 117 117 83 176 117 186 884
1% 7% 10% 1% 8% 16% 1% 17% 1%
3 3 3 ABCDEGH 3 ABCDEGH Be
Fairly effective (3) 2517 367 358 383 275 374 390 370 2504
33% 33% 32% 35% 25% 35% 35% 34% 33%
3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Not very effective (2) 2158 336 280 291 399 264 288 300 2174
28% 30% 25% 26% 37% 25% 26% 28% 28%
e cr6 ABCDFGHI e
Not at all effective (1) 565 79 80 89 92 80 73 72 578
7% 7% 7% 8% 8% 7% 7% 7% 8%
Don't know 958 164 181 113 154 104 126 118 945
12% 15% 16% 10% 14% 10% 1% 1% 12%
oF ADFGHI  ADFGHI DFH F
No opinion 627 92 102 108 89 78 115 a3 616
8% 8% 9% 10% 8% 7% 10% 4% 8%
H H H FHI H H AFHI H
Effective 3392 446 475 499 358 550 508 556 3388
44% 40% 43% 45% 33% 51% 46% 51% 44%
3 3 3 3 ABCDEGH Be ABCDEGH 3
Not effective 2723 415 359 380 491 344 361 372 2752
35% 37% 32% 35% 45% 32% 33% 34% 36%
e cr6 ABCDFGHI e
Net diff 669 30 116 119 -133 206 147 184 636
9% 3% 10% 1% -12% 19% 13% 17% 8%
Mean 261 252 261 2.60 241 272 264 272 2.60
BE 3 BE 3 ABCDEI BE ABCDEI 3
with the requi of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q8_heels. How effective, or not, do you think each of the following are at improving the impact that the fashion industry has on the environment? - Pressure from non-government organisations (NGO’s) / charities
All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Made sustainable

Gender Age Employment status Clothes purchasing purchasing decisions
Purchase
Self- ANY  ANYNOT Purchase Purchase somewher Non- Unweight
Total Male  Female 1624  25-34 3544  45-54 5575  Fulltime Part-time Employed WORKING WORKING online inperson eelse purchaser  Yes No ed total
(A) (8) © (o) (E) (F) @) (H) 0] [0} (K) (0] ™M) (N) ©) (P) @ (R) (s) m
Unweighted base 7701 3812 3889 977 1488 1563 1630 2043 3544 843 503 4890 2811 4659 6659 1446 141 2322 5379 7701
Weighted base 7701 3811 3890 1110 1399 1487 1550 2154 3364 856 487 4706 2995 4620 6655 1450 147 2317 5384 7701
Very effective (4) 875 444 431 117 194 152 186 226 414 87 57 559 316 559 757 187 11 424 451 884
11% 12% 11% 11% 14% 10% 12% 10% 12% 10% 12% 12% 11% 12% 11% 13% 7% 18% 8% 11%
s ADFH v a0 s
Fairly effective (3) 2517 1244 1273 382 438 501 492 703 1095 278 165 1538 979 1598 2222 482 28 934 1583 2504
33% 33% 33% 34% 31% 34% 32% 33% 33% 32% 34% 33% 33% 35% 33% 33% 19% 40% 29% 33%
as A0Q AQ Q AS
Not very effective (2) 2158 1094 1064 318 384 400 444 612 970 250 140 1360 798 1339 1919 366 2 622 1537 2174
28% 29% 27% 29% 27% 27% 29% 28% 29% 29% 29% 29% 27% 29% 29% 25% 16% 27% 29% 28%
MpQ v A ey Q
Not at all effective (1) 565 317 248 82 103 95 123 161 254 2 2 336 229 340 486 106 11 133 432 578
7% 8% 6% 7% 7% 6% 8% 7% 8% 5% 8% 7% 8% 7% 7% 7% 8% 6% 8% 8%
CR AC J J J J AR A
Don’t know 958 415 544 115 166 222 182 273 365 136 52 554 405 506 790 199 25 145 813 945
12% 11% 14% 10% 12% 15% 12% 13% 11% 16% 11% 12% 14% 11% 12% 14% 17% 6% 15% 12%
BDILNOR AB ADEG AIKL ! AlL N NO N AR
No opinion 627 298 329 % 113 118 122 179 265 63 32 360 267 278 481 11 48 59 568 616
8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 7% 8% 9% 6% 7% 8% 33% 3% 11% 8%
LNOR N N ANOP AR
Effective 3392 1688 1704 499 632 652 679 929 1509 365 222 2096 1296 2157 2979 669 39 1358 2034 3388
44% 44% 44% 45% 45% 44% 44% 43% 45% 43% 46% 45% 43% 47% 45% 46% 26% 59% 38% 44%
as A0Q AQ Q AS
Not effective 2723 1411 1312 400 488 496 567 773 1224 291 181 1696 1027 1679 2405 471 35 754 1969 2752
35% 37% 34% 36% 35% 33% 37% 36% 36% 34% 37% 36% 34% 36% 36% 32% 24% 33% 37% 36%
CPQR AC APQ APQ Q AR A
Net diff 669 277 392 99 145 157 112 156 285 74 2 400 268 478 573 198 3 603 65 636
9% 7% 10% 9% 10% 11% 7% 7% 8% 9% 8% 9% 9% 10% 9% 14% 2% 26% 1% 8%
Mean 261 259 263 259 265 262 260 258 261 263 259 261 260 262 260 266 252 278 251 260
s A0 - AS

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

c (5%): A/B/C F/G/HALY v, P 5,A/T Minimurm Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumniMeans (5%): A/B/C.A/D/E/F/G/H,A/|/Y/K/L/M.A/N/O/P/Q.A/R/SA/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q8_heels. How effective, or not, do you think each of the following are at improving the impact that the fashion industry has on the environment? - Pressure from consumers
All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Country
Unweighte
Total UK UsA France Germany ltaly Poland  Spain  dtotal
(A) (8) © (] (€) (F) (@) (H) m
Unweighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
Weighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
Very effective (4) 2136 264 310 291 353 337 208 374 2151
28% 24% 28% 26% 32% 31% 19% 34% 28%
86 G 86 G ABCDGI ABDGI ABCDGI 86
Fairly effective (3) 2767 433 401 409 368 398 386 371 2764
36% 39% 36% 37% 34% 37% 35% 34% 36%
EH
Not very effective (2) 1165 153 135 163 163 152 231 169 1162
15% 14% 12% 15% 15% 14% 21% 16% 15%
c ABCDEFHI c c
Not at all effective (1) 321 a4 E] 57 26 39 57 36 324
2% 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4%
H H
Don't know 765 137 142 84 99 86 118 99 758
10% 12% 13% 8% 9% 8% 1% 9% 10%
oF ADEFHI ADEFHI oF )
No opinion 547 87 85 97 64 64 110 40 542
7% 8% 8% 9% 6% 6% 10% 4% 7%
H H H AEFHI H H AEFHI H
Effective 4903 697 712 700 720 735 594 745 4915
64% 62% 64% 64% 66% 68% 54% 68% 64%
G G G G G ABCDGI ABCDGI G
Not effective 1487 197 178 219 209 191 288 205 1486
19% 18% 16% 20% 19% 18% 26% 19% 19%
c c ABCDEFHI c
Net diff 3416 500 533 480 511 545 306 539 3429
44% 45% 48% 44% 47% 51% 28% 50% 45%
Mean 3.05 3.03 3.10 3.02 311 312 2.84 314 3.05
G G G G G ABDG ABDGI G
with the requi of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q8_heels. How effective, or not, do you think each of the following are at improving the impact that the fashion industry has on the environment? - Pressure from consumers
All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Gender Age Employment status Clothes purchasing
Purchase
Self- ANY  ANYNOT Purchase Purchase somewher
Total Male  Female 1624  25-34 3544  45-54 5575  Fulltime Parttime Employed WORKING WORKING online inperson eelse
(A) (8) © (o) (E) (F) @) (H) 0] [0} (K) (0] ™M) (N) ©) (P)
Unweighted base 7701 3812 3889 977 1488 1563 1630 2043 3544 843 503 4890 2811 4659 6659 1446
Weighted base 7701 3811 3890 1110 1399 1487 1550 2154 3364 856 487 4706 2995 4620 6655 1450
Very effective (4) 2136 1073 1063 305 408 377 453 593 920 247 162 1329 807 1400 1914 432
28% 28% 27% 27% 29% 25% 29% 28% 27% 29% 33% 28% 27% 30% 29% 30%
fas F F AM ' 00 AQ Q
Fairly effective (3) 2767 1339 1428 426 501 538 543 759 1199 321 173 1693 1074 1714 2433 506
36% 35% 37% 38% 36% 36% 35% 35% 36% 38% 36% 36% 36% 37% 37% 35%
N AQ AQ Q
Not very effective (2) 1165 601 565 173 192 224 234 342 556 121 61 737 428 697 1011 204
15% 16% 15% 16% 14% 15% 15% 16% 17% 14% 12% 16% 14% 15% 15% 14%
R AKLM K
Not at all effective (1) 321 188 133 25 55 61 66 94 159 15 18 192 129 193 7 53
a% 5% 3% a% a% a% a% a% 5% 2% a% a% a% a% a% a%
CR AC AL J J J
Don’t know 765 346 419 85 133 177 154 216 297 99 2 437 328 392 619 156
10% 9% 11% 8% 10% 12% 10% 10% 9% 12% 8% 9% 11% 8% 9% 11%
BDILNOR a8 ADE ) L AL N N
No opinion 547 265 282 77 109 11 100 149 234 53 31 319 228 224 408 101
7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 7% 6% 7% 7% 6% 6% 7% 8% 5% 6% 7%
NOR N N
Effective 4903 2412 2490 731 910 915 996 1352 2118 569 335 3022 1881 3114 4347 937
64% 63% 64% 66% 65% 61% 64% 63% 63% 66% 69% 64% 63% 67% 65% 65%
Fas F F AlLM | AoPQ AQ Q
Not effective 1487 789 698 218 248 285 300 437 714 135 79 929 558 890 1282 257
19% 21% 18% 20% 18% 19% 19% 20% 21% 16% 16% 20% 19% 19% 19% 18%
CR AC AJKLM JK
Net diff 3416 1624 1792 513 662 630 696 915 1404 433 256 2093 1323 2223 3065 681
44% 43% 46% 46% 47% 2% 45% 2% 2% 51% 53% 44% 44% 8% 46% 47%
Mean 3.05 3.03 3.07 3.05 3.09 3.03 3.07 3.03 3.02 314 316 3.05 3.05 3.08 3.06 3.10
las AlLM AlLM ! AQ AQ AQ

Non-
purchaser
@

141

147

2.69

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

c (5%): A/B/C F/G/HALY v, P 5,A/T Minimurm Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumniMeans (5%): A/B/C.A/D/E/F/G/H,A/|/Y/K/L/M.A/N/O/P/Q.A/R/SA/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Made sustainable
purchasing decisions

(R)
2322

2317

1789

3.22
s

No
(s)
5379

5384

Unweight
ed total

m
7701

7701

61



17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q9_heels.How likely or unlikely would the following things be to put you off buying clothing from a brand that you currently buy from? - Summary

All adults who purchase clothing

Q9_heels.How likely or unlikely would the following
things be to put you off buying clothing from a brand that

You currently buy from?
clothing  If the Ifthe
brand was  clothing clothing  Ifthe
brand was brand was ~ clothing
notpaying  If  associated brand was

fair I chemicals  with  associated
wagesto  were destroying  with
pollution  factory  foundin  unsold  mistreatin

inits  workers  the collections ganimals
manufactu thatmake brand's attheend inthe
ring their  clothing  ofthe  making of
processes clothing  products  season it clothes
(&) (8) © ©) [C]
Unweighted base 7560 7560 7560 7560 7560
Weighted base 7554 7554 7554 7554 7554
Very likely (5) 1916 1579 2402 1453 2805
25% 2% 32% 19% 37%
o 3 280 ABco
Fairly likely (4) 2338 2350 178 1881 1961
31% 31% 29% 25% 26%
ot ot oF
Neither likely nor unlikely (3) 1694 1902 1413 2078 2711
2% 25% 19% 28% 7%
& ace € ance
Fairly unlikely (2) 467 558 448 706 386
6% % 6% % 5%
€ ace € ance
Very unlikely (1) 337 343 353 494 387
5% 5% 5% ™% 5%
ance a8c
Don't know 801 813 761 941 744
1% 1% 10% 12% 10%
& e ance
Likely 4258 3938 580 3334 4766
56% 52% 61% 4% 63%
& 3 280 ABco
Unlikely 805 901 801 1200 773
1% 12% 1% 16% 10%
ace ance
Net diff 3450 3037 3779 2134 3994
6% 0% 50% 28% 53%
Mean 374 363 386 347 394
) 3 280 ABCo

2 requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overapformuae sed
ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E Minimum Base: 30(**) Smail Base: 100(*)

Columneans (5%): A/8/C/0/E Minimum Base: 30(**) Smll Base: 100(*)
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17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q9_heels.How likely or unlikely would the following things be to put you off buying clothing from a brand that you currently buy from? - If the clothing brand was associated with environmental pollution in its manufacturing processes

All adults who purchase clothing

Country
Unweighte
Total UK UsA France Germany ltaly Poland  Spain  dtotal
(A) (8) © (] (€) (F) (@) (H) m
Unweighted base 7560 1092 1088 1061 1083 1064 1099 1073 7560
Weighted base 7554 1090 1089 1061 1081 1064 1098 1071 7560
Very likely (5) 1916 256 260 375 236 304 217 268 1926
25% 24% 24% 35% 22% 29% 20% 25% 25%
£ G G ABCEFGHI ABCEGI G €6
Fairly likely (4) 2338 348 297 301 336 376 301 379 2352
31% 32% 27% 28% 31% 35% 27% 35% 31%
53 53 ACDEGH ACDEGH 3
Neither likely nor unlikely (3) 1694 228 258 175 275 21 294 243 1687
22% 21% 24% 16% 25% 21% 27% 23% 22%
) o o ABDFI 0 ABDFHI ) )
Fairly unlikely (2) 467 79 100 54 88 39 59 49 464
6% 7% 9% 5% 8% 4% 5% 5% 6%
FH DFH ADFGHI ADFGHI FH
Very unlikely (1) 337 60 86 55 a1 21 46 30 341
2% 5% 8% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3% 5%
FH FH ABDEFGHI fH F F FH
Don't know 801 119 89 102 106 102 180 103 790
1% 1% 8% 10% 10% 10% 16% 10% 10%
c c ABCDEFHI c
Likely 4254 604 557 676 572 681 518 646 4278
56% 55% 51% 64% 53% 64% 47% 60% 57%
ce6 53 ABCEGI G ABCEGI ABCEGI ce6
Unlikely 805 139 185 109 128 60 105 78 805
1% 13% 17% 10% 12% 6% 10% 7% 1%
FH AFGHI  ABDEFGHI FH FH F FH
Net diff 3450 465 371 568 443 621 413 568 3473
46% 43% 34% 54% 1% 58% 38% 53% 46%
Mean 374 368 355 393 3.66 3.94 364 3.83 375
ce6 c ABCEGI ABCEGH! ABCEGI ce6
with the requi of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q9_heels.How likely or unlikely would the following things be to put you off buying clothing from a brand that you currently buy from? - If the clothing brand was associated with environmental pollution in its manufacturing processes

All adults who purchase clothing

Made sustainable

Gender Age Employment status Clothes purchasing purchasing decisions
Purchase
Self- ANY  ANYNOT Purchase Purchase somewher Non- Unweight
Total Male  Female 1624  25-34 3544  45-54 5575  Fulltime Part-time Employed WORKING WORKING online inperson eelse purchaser  Yes No ed total
(A) (8) © (o) (E) (F) @) (H) 0] [0} (K) (0] ™M) (N) ©) (P) @ (R) (s) m
Unweighted base 7560 3708 3852 949 1460 1537 1603 2011 3496 827 495 4818 2742 4659 6659 1446 - 2322 5238 7560
Weighted base 7554 3701 3853 1076 1372 1460 1525 2122 3315 839 478 4632 2922 4620 6655 1450 - 2317 5237 7560
Very likely (5) 1916 889 1028 234 286 317 447 632 795 219 142 1156 760 1231 1740 413 - 888 1029 1926
25% 24% 27% 2% 21% 2% 29% 30% 24% 26% 30% 25% 26% 27% 26% 28% - 38% 20% 25%
BDEFIS a8 ADEF ADEF AL ' A A a0 s
Fairly likely (4) 2338 1108 1231 334 431 455 454 664 1008 272 157 1437 902 1457 2107 434 - 795 1543 2352
31% 30% 32% 31% 31% 31% 30% 31% 30% 32% 33% 31% 31% 32% 32% 30% - 34% 29% 31%
s A s
Neither likely nor unlikely (3) 1694 900 793 261 352 376 323 382 799 185 % 1079 615 1063 1449 297 - 370 1324 1687
2% 24% 21% 24% 26% 26% 21% 18% 24% 2% 20% 23% 21% 23% 2% 20% - 16% 25% 2%
CHMOR AC H AGH AGH H ALM AM or AR
Fairly unlikely (2) 467 264 203 93 81 75 94 125 21 61 20 302 165 284 410 82 - 113 354 464
6% 7% 5% 9% 6% 5% 6% 6% 7% 7% a% 7% 6% 6% 6% 6% - 5% 7% 6%
@ Ac AEFGH K K AR
Very unlikely (1) 337 186 152 a5 65 51 71 106 157 31 19 206 131 193 284 63 - 82 256 341
a% 5% a% a% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% a% a% a% a% a% a% a% - a% 5% 5%
CFOR AC F AR
Don’t know 801 354 448 110 156 186 137 213 335 73 2 452 349 391 665 162 - 70 732 790
11% 10% 12% 10% 11% 13% 9% 10% 10% 9% 9% 10% 12% 8% 10% 11% - 3% 14% 10%
BGLNOR a8 G AGH A N N AR
Likely 4254 1996 2258 567 718 772 901 129 1803 490 299 2593 1662 2688 3848 847 - 1683 2571 4278
56% 54% 59% 53% 52% 53% 59% 61% 54% 58% 63% 56% 57% 58% 58% 58% - 73% 49% 57%
BDEFIS a8 ADEF ADEF ' Alm ' A A s
Unlikely 805 450 354 138 146 126 164 230 377 o1 39 508 296 477 694 145 - 195 610 805
11% 12% 9% 13% 11% 9% 11% 11% 11% 11% 8% 11% 10% 10% 10% 10% - 8% 12% 11%
crr A A F F K K AR
Net diff 3450 1546 1904 430 572 646 737 1065 1426 399 259 2084 1365 2211 3153 702 - 1488 1961 3473
46% 2% 49% 40% 42% 44% 8% 50% 43% 8% 54% 45% 47% 8% 47% 8% - 64% 37% 46%
Mean 374 367 382 364 365 372 3.80 383 3.69 377 388 373 378 377 377 382 - 4.02 361 375
BDEIS AB ADE ADEF AlL ! ! A A A AS

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

c (5%): A/B/C F/G/HALY v, P 5,A/T Minimurm Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumniMeans (5%): A/B/C.A/D/E/F/G/H,A/|/Y/K/L/M.A/N/O/P/Q.A/R/SA/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q9_heels.How likely or unlikely would the following things be to put you off buying clothing from a brand that you currently buy from? - If the clothing brand was not paying fair living wages to factory workers that make their clothing

All adults who purchase clothing

Country
Unweighte
Total UK UsA France Germany ltaly Poland  Spain  dtotal
(A) (8) © (] (€) (F) (@) (H) m
Unweighted base 7560 1092 1088 1061 1083 1064 1099 1073 7560
Weighted base 7554 1090 1089 1061 1081 1064 1098 1071 7560
Very likely (5) 1579 230 230 277 196 233 186 226 1591
21% 21% 21% 26% 18% 22% 17% 21% 21%
£ G G ABCEFGHI €6 G €6
Fairly likely (4) 2359 362 328 322 321 385 285 355 2385
31% 33% 30% 30% 30% 36% 26% 33% 32%
G G G G ACDEGH G G
Neither likely nor unlikely (3) 1902 251 261 231 316 264 303 276 1889
25% 23% 24% 22% 29% 25% 28% 26% 25%
) ABCDFI 8D ) )
Fairly unlikely (2) 558 79 104 64 92 53 %6 70 551
7% 7% 10% 6% 8% 5% 9% 7% 7%
F £ ADFHI oF oF F
Very unlikely (1) 343 57 79 51 46 28 47 35 346
5% 5% 7% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5%
F FH ADEFGHI F F F F
Don't know 813 111 87 116 112 100 180 108 798
1% 10% 8% 1% 10% 9% 16% 10% 1%
c c ABCDEFHI c
Likely 3938 592 558 599 517 619 471 582 3976
52% 54% 51% 56% 48% 58% 43% 54% 53%
£ €6 G ACEGI G ACEGI €6 €6
Unlikely 901 136 183 115 137 81 143 105 897
12% 12% 17% 1% 13% 8% 13% 10% 12%
F £ ABDEFGHI F FH FH F
Net diff 3037 456 375 484 379 538 328 476 3079
40% 42% 34% 46% 35% 51% 30% 44% 1%
Mean 363 364 352 375 355 377 351 3.69 364
ce6 53 ABCEGI ABCEGI ce6 ce6
with the requi of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q9_heels.How likely or unlikely would the following things be to put you off buying clothing from a brand that you currently buy from? - If the clothing brand was not paying fair living wages to factory workers that make their clothing

All adults who purchase clothing

Made sustainable

Gender Age Employment status Clothes purchasing purchasing decisions
Purchase
Self- ANY  ANYNOT Purchase Purchase somewher Non- Unweight
Total Male  Female 1624  25-34 3544  45-54 5575  Fulltime Part-time Employed WORKING WORKING online inperson eelse purchaser  Yes No ed total
(A) (8) © (o) (E) (F) @) (H) 0] [0} (K) (0] ™M) (N) ©) (P) @ (R) (s) m
Unweighted base 7560 3708 3852 949 1460 1537 1603 2011 3496 827 495 4818 2742 4659 6659 1446 - 2322 5238 7560
Weighted base 7554 3701 3853 1076 1372 1460 1525 2122 3315 839 478 4632 2922 4620 6655 1450 - 2317 5237 7560
Very likely (5) 1579 696 883 198 233 239 352 556 633 180 119 932 647 1008 1422 353 - 744 835 1591
21% 19% 23% 18% 17% 16% 23% 26% 19% 21% 25% 20% 2% 2% 21% 24% - 32% 16% 21%
BDEFILS a8 ADEF ADEFG AL ' " A A ANO s
Fairly likely (4) 2359 1071 1288 338 439 485 466 631 1054 282 153 1489 869 1501 2127 444 - 849 1509 2385
31% 29% 33% 31% 32% 33% 31% 30% 32% 34% 32% 32% 30% 32% 32% 31% - 37% 29% 32%
BMs a8 H ™ M A A s A
Neither likely nor unlikely (3) 1902 1028 875 275 373 406 387 462 854 227 122 1203 700 1170 1658 336 - 443 1460 1889
25% 28% 23% 26% 27% 28% 25% 2% 26% 27% 26% 26% 24% 25% 25% 23% - 19% 28% 25%
cHR A H H A H A AR
Fairly unlikely (2) 558 335 223 117 108 %0 103 139 268 52 21 341 217 352 487 91 - 122 435 551
7% 9% 6% 11% 8% 6% 7% 7% 8% 6% a% 7% 7% 8% 7% 6% - 5% 8% 7%
CrRR ac AEFGH AL K K 3 AR
Very unlikely (1) 343 204 139 43 62 61 71 107 158 30 20 208 135 197 291 58 - 81 262 346
5% 6% a% a% a% a% 5% 5% 5% a% a% 5% 5% a% a% a% - a% 5% 5%
CR AC AR
Don’t know 813 367 446 105 157 179 146 226 348 69 42 459 355 393 670 168 - 77 737 798
11% 10% 12% 10% 11% 12% 10% 11% 10% 8% 9% 10% 12% 8% 10% 12% - 3% 14% 11%
BIJLNORT AB AG L AUKL N N AR
Likely 3938 1767 2171 535 672 724 818 1188 1687 462 272 2421 1516 2509 3549 797 - 1593 2344 3976
52% 48% 56% 50% 49% 50% 54% 56% 51% 55% 57% 52% 52% 54% 53% 55% - 69% 45% 53%
BEFS. AB EF ADEF ! AlLM ! A A A AS A
Unlikely 901 539 361 160 170 151 174 246 426 82 2 549 351 549 778 149 - 204 697 897
12% 15% 9% 15% 12% 10% 11% 12% 13% 10% 9% 12% 12% 12% 12% 10% - 9% 13% 12%
crkeR Ac AFGH AKL K K AR
Net diff 3037 1227 1809 375 502 573 644 942 1261 380 232 1872 1165 1960 2771 648 - 1389 1647 3079
40% 33% 47% 35% 37% 39% 2% 44% 38% 45% 8% 40% 40% 2% 2% 45% - 60% 31% 1%
Mean 363 352 375 355 355 359 367 373 358 369 3.76 362 365 366 365 374 - 392 349 364
BDEIS a8 oE ADEF i AL i i A A ANO s

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

c (5%): A/B/C F/G/HALY v, P 5,A/T Minimurm Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumniMeans (5%): A/B/C.A/D/E/F/G/H,A/|/Y/K/L/M.A/N/O/P/Q.A/R/SA/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q9_heels.How likely or unlikely would the following things be to put you off buying clothing from a brand that you currently buy from? - If chemicals were found in the brand’s clothing products

All adults who purchase clothing

Country
Unweighte
Total UK UsA France Germany ltaly Poland  Spain  dtotal
(A) (8) © (] (€) (F) (@) (H) m
Unweighted base 7560 1092 1088 1061 1083 1064 1099 1073 7560
Weighted base 7554 1090 1089 1061 1081 1064 1098 1071 7560
Very likely (5) 2402 273 319 484 349 407 249 321 2400
32% 25% 29% 46% 32% 38% 23% 30% 32%
86 86 ABCEFGHI 86 ABCEGH! 86 86
Fairly likely (4) 2178 329 305 266 323 337 298 319 2196
29% 30% 28% 25% 30% 32% 27% 30% 29%
) ) ) oG 0 )
Neither likely nor unlikely (3) 1413 216 200 123 203 168 267 236 1413
19% 20% 18% 12% 19% 16% 24% 22% 19%
oF oF ) ) o ABCDEFI ACDFI OF
Fairly unlikely (2) 448 E 93 39 66 34 73 53 447
6% 8% 9% 4% 6% 3% 7% 5% 6%
oF ADFHI ADEFHI oF oF oF
Very unlikely (1) 353 65 84 59 a4 28 40 34 354
5% 6% 8% 6% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5%
FH FGH AEFGHI FGH fH
Don't know 761 118 88 E 97 89 170 108 750
10% 1% 8% 8% 9% 8% 16% 10% 10%
c c ABCDEFHI
Likely 4580 602 624 750 672 744 548 641 4596
61% 55% 57% 71% 62% 70% 50% 60% 61%
BCG G G ABCEGH! B ABCEGH! 86 B
Unlikely 801 155 177 98 110 62 112 87 801
1% 14% 16% 9% 10% 6% 10% 8% 1%
FH ADEFGHI  ADEFGHI F F £ F FH
Net diff 3779 447 447 652 562 682 435 554 3795
50% 1% 41% 61% 52% 64% 40% 52% 50%
Mean 3.86 367 368 411 3.88 4.09 3.70 3.87 3.86
BCG ABCEGH! BCG ABCEGH! BCG BCG
with the requi of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q9_heels.How likely or unlikely would the following things be to put you off buying clothing from a brand that you currently buy from? - If chemicals were found in the brand’s clothing products

All adults who purchase clothing

Made sustainable

Gender Age Employment status Clothes purchasing purchasing decisions
Purchase
Self- ANY  ANYNOT Purchase Purchase somewher Non- Unweight
Total Male  Female 1624  25-34 3544  45-54 5575  Fulltime Part-time Employed WORKING WORKING online inperson eelse purchaser  Yes No ed total
(A) (8) © (o) (E) (F) @) (H) 0] [0} (K) (0] ™M) (N) ©) (P) @ (R) (s) m
Unweighted base 7560 3708 3852 949 1460 1537 1603 2011 3496 827 495 4818 2742 4659 6659 1446 - 2322 5238 7560
Weighted base 7554 3701 3853 1076 1372 1460 1525 2122 3315 839 478 4632 2922 4620 6655 1450 - 2317 5237 7560
Very likely (5) 2402 1046 1356 264 329 417 556 835 965 266 171 1402 1000 1506 2171 500 - 937 1465 2400
32% 28% 35% 25% 24% 29% 36% 39% 29% 32% 36% 30% 34% 33% 33% 34% - 40% 28% 32%
BDEFILS a8 oE ADEF ADEF " ' AL A A s
Fairly likely (4) 2178 1066 1112 341 413 447 419 557 962 274 127 1364 813 1398 1948 415 - 708 1470 2196
29% 29% 29% 32% 30% 31% 28% 26% 29% 33% 27% 29% 28% 30% 29% 29% - 31% 28% 29%
HS AGH H H AIKLM A0 A AS
Neither likely nor unlikely (3) 1413 788 625 231 311 299 268 304 677 142 95 914 499 850 1211 242 - 356 1056 1413
19% 21% 16% 21% 23% 20% 18% 14% 20% 17% 20% 20% 17% 18% 18% 17% - 15% 20% 19%
CHMOPR ac AGH AGH AGH H AM M AR
Fairly unlikely (2) 448 253 194 98 87 74 71 118 223 a5 23 292 156 290 400 69 - 147 301 447
6% 7% 5% 9% 6% 5% 5% 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% - 6% 6% 6%
cop ac AEFGH G AM 3 3
Very unlikely (1) 353 188 166 43 71 50 73 115 162 22 18 222 131 205 297 69 - 9 259 354
5% 5% a% a% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 5% a% 5% a% a% a% 5% - a% 5% 5%
O F F
Don’t know 761 360 401 99 159 174 137 192 325 71 42 438 323 37 628 157 - 75 686 750
10% 10% 10% 9% 12% 12% 9% 9% 10% 8% 9% 9% 11% 8% 9% 11% - 3% 13% 10%
LNOR AGH ADGH AL N N AR
Likely 4580 2112 2468 605 742 864 976 1393 1928 540 299 2766 1813 2904 4119 914 - 1645 2934 4596
61% 57% 64% 56% 54% 59% 64% 66% 58% 64% 63% 60% 62% 63% 62% 63% - 71% 56% 61%
BDEILS a8 € ADEF ADEF AL ' ' A A A s
Unlikely 801 441 360 141 159 124 144 233 385 87 42 514 287 495 698 137 - 241 560 801
11% 12% 9% 13% 12% 8% 9% 11% 12% 10% 9% 11% 10% 11% 10% 9% - 10% 11% 11%
o ac AFG F F A
Net diff 3779 1671 2108 464 584 740 831 1160 1542 453 257 2253 1526 2410 3421 777 - 1405 2374 3795
50% 45% 55% 43% 43% 51% 55% 55% 47% 54% 54% 49% 52% 52% 51% 54% - 61% 45% 50%
Mean 3.86 3.76 396 3.70 369 3.86 395 397 378 388 394 382 392 387 388 393 - 4.00 379 3.86
BDEILS A8 oE ADEF ADEF " | AlL A A s

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

c (5%): A/B/C F/G/HALY v, P 5,A/T Minimurm Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumniMeans (5%): A/B/C.A/D/E/F/G/H,A/|/Y/K/L/M.A/N/O/P/Q.A/R/SA/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q9_heels.How likely or unlikely would the following things be to put you off buying clothing from a brand that you currently buy from? - If the clothing brand was i with ying unsold ions at the end of the season

All adults who purchase clothing

Country
Unweighte
Total UK UsA France Germany ltaly Poland  Spain  dtotal
(A) (8) © (] (€) (F) (@) (H) m
Unweighted base 7560 1092 1088 1061 1083 1064 1099 1073 7560
Weighted base 7554 1090 1089 1061 1081 1064 1098 1071 7560
Very likely (5) 1453 239 218 257 186 191 180 182 1458
19% 22% 20% 24% 17% 18% 16% 17% 19%
G AEFGHI G ACEFGHI G
Fairly likely (4) 1881 271 239 264 258 282 290 277 1907
25% 25% 22% 25% 24% 26% 26% 26% 25%
c c c c c
Neither likely nor unlikely (3) 2078 279 283 249 319 310 290 348 2070
28% 26% 26% 23% 30% 29% 26% 33% 27%
) 8D o ABCDGI )
Fairly unlikely (2) 706 93 117 98 120 97 95 85 703
9% 9% 1% 9% 1% 9% 9% 8% 9%
H H
Very unlikely (1) 494 81 110 66 75 55 54 53 499
7% 7% 10% 6% 7% 5% 5% 5% 7%
G FGH ABDEFGHI GH
Don't know 941 128 122 126 123 129 189 125 923
12% 12% 1% 12% 1% 12% 17% 12% 12%
ABCDEFHI
Likely 3334 510 457 522 445 472 469 459 3365
44% 47% 42% 49% 1% 44% 43% 43% 45%
e ACEFGHI 3
Unlikely 1200 174 226 164 195 153 149 139 1202
16% 16% 21% 15% 18% 14% 14% 13% 16%
H ABDFGHI FGH H
Net diff 2134 336 231 357 250 320 320 320 2163
28% 31% 21% 34% 23% 30% 29% 30% 29%
Mean 3.47 351 335 359 338 3.49 3.49 3.47 3.47
e e Acel c c c e
with the requi of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q9_heels.How likely or unlikely would the following things be to put you off buying clothing from a brand that you currently buy from? - If the clothing brand was i with ying unsold ions at the end of the season

All adults who purchase clothing

Made sustainable

Gender Age Employment status Clothes purchasing purchasing decisions
Purchase
Self- ANY  ANYNOT Purchase Purchase somewher Non- Unweight
Total Male  Female 1624  25-34 3544  45-54 5575  Fulltime Part-time Employed WORKING WORKING online inperson eelse purchaser  Yes No ed total
(A) (8) © (o) (E) (F) @) (H) 0] [0} (K) (0] ™M) (N) ©) (P) @ (R) (s) m
Unweighted base 7560 3708 3852 949 1460 1537 1603 2011 3496 827 495 4818 2742 4659 6659 1446 - 2322 5238 7560
Weighted base 7554 3701 3853 1076 1372 1460 1525 2122 3315 839 478 4632 2922 4620 6655 1450 - 2317 5237 7560
Very likely (5) 1453 617 836 193 207 252 303 498 588 181 115 884 569 927 1306 353 - 661 793 1458
19% 17% 2% 18% 15% 17% 20% 23% 18% 2% 24% 19% 19% 20% 20% 24% - 29% 15% 19%
BEFIS a8 € ADEFG i Alm ' A A ANO s
Fairly likely (4) 1881 896 985 281 389 357 359 494 833 216 122 1171 709 1232 1690 353 - 760 1120 1907
25% 24% 26% 26% 28% 24% 24% 23% 25% 26% 26% 25% 24% 27% 25% 24% - 33% 21% 25%
s AFGH 0P A s A
Neither likely nor unlikely (3) 2078 1113 965 294 380 429 432 543 951 219 139 1309 769 1257 1817 357 - 509 1570 2070
28% 30% 25% 27% 28% 29% 28% 26% 29% 26% 29% 28% 26% 27% 27% 25% - 2% 30% 27%
CHPR ac H M 3 3 AR
Fairly unlikely (2) 706 379 327 129 137 145 126 170 321 88 25 434 273 442 627 108 - 169 537 703
9% 10% 8% 12% 10% 10% 8% 8% 10% 10% 5% 9% 9% 10% 9% 7% - 7% 10% 9%
CHKPR ac AGH H K K K K 3 3 AR
Very unlikely (1) 494 278 216 61 83 75 130 145 229 53 29 311 183 294 426 95 - 114 380 499
7% 8% 6% 6% 6% 5% 8% 7% 7% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 7% - 5% 7% 7%
crr ac ADEF F AR
Don’t know 941 417 525 117 174 202 175 272 393 82 28 523 418 468 789 185 - 104 837 923
12% 11% 14% 11% 13% 14% 12% 13% 12% 10% 10% 11% 14% 10% 12% 13% - a% 16% 12%
BIJLNORT AB D L AlKL N N AR
Likely 3334 1513 1821 474 597 610 662 991 1421 397 238 2055 1279 2159 2996 705 - 1421 1913 3365
44% 1% 47% 44% 44% 2% 43% 47% 43% 47% 50% 44% 44% 47% 45% 49% - 61% 37% 45%
B a8 A | Am ' a0 A a0 s A
Unlikely 1200 657 543 190 21 220 256 315 550 141 53 744 456 736 1053 203 - 283 917 1202
16% 18% 14% 18% 16% 15% 17% 15% 17% 17% 11% 16% 16% 16% 16% 14% - 12% 18% 16%
ke Ac K K K K 3 AR
Net diff 2134 856 1277 284 376 390 406 677 871 256 184 1311 823 1423 1943 502 - 1138 996 2163
28% 23% 33% 26% 27% 27% 27% 32% 26% 31% 39% 28% 28% 31% 29% 35% - 49% 19% 29%
Mean 347 336 357 343 3.42 345 343 356 3.42 351 363 346 348 350 348 3.60 - 3.76 332 347
oIS a8 ADEFG AM | A A ANO s

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

c (5%): A/B/C F/G/HALY v, P 5,A/T Minimurm Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumniMeans (5%): A/B/C.A/D/E/F/G/H,A/|/Y/K/L/M.A/N/O/P/Q.A/R/SA/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q9_heels.How likely or unlikely would the following things be to put you off buying clothing from a brand that you currently buy from? - If the clothing brand was associated with mistreating animals in the making of its clothes

All adults who purchase clothing

Country
Unweighte
Total UK UsA France Germany ltaly Poland  Spain  dtotal
(A) (8) © (] (€) (F) (@) (H) m
Unweighted base 7560 1092 1088 1061 1083 1064 1099 1073 7560
Weighted base 7554 1090 1089 1061 1081 1064 1098 1071 7560
Very likely (5) 2805 448 394 490 428 369 295 380 2792
37% 1% 36% 46% 40% 35% 27% 35% 37%
G ACEGHI G ABCEFGHI G G G G
Fairly likely (4) 1961 260 261 230 269 338 286 318 1987
26% 24% 24% 22% 25% 32% 26% 30% 26%
) ABCDEGH ) ABCDEI 0
Neither likely nor unlikely (3) 1271 159 188 146 175 186 226 190 1276
17% 15% 17% 14% 16% 18% 21% 18% 17%
) ) o ABDEI 8D )
Fairly unlikely (2) 386 61 64 40 64 a 66 49 394
5% 6% 6% 4% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5%
) oF oF oF )
Very unlikely (1) 387 64 100 57 a1 33 53 38 386
5% 6% 9% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 5%
FH EfH ABDEFGHI FH FH
Don't know 744 98 82 98 104 95 172 % 725
10% 9% 7% 9% 10% 9% 16% % 10%
c ABCDEFHI c
Likely 4766 708 655 720 697 707 580 698 4779
63% 65% 60% 68% 64% 67% 53% 65% 63%
G 53 G Acal 3 Acal 3 G
Unlikely 773 125 164 97 106 75 119 87 780
10% 1% 15% 9% 10% 7% 1% 8% 10%
FH FH ABDEFGHI F FH FH
Net diff 3994 583 491 623 592 633 461 611 3999
53% 53% 45% 59% 55% 59% 42% 57% 53%
Mean 3.94 3.97 378 4.10 4.00 4.00 376 3.98 3.94
53 53 ABCGHI =3 =3 53 53
with the requi of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q9_heels.How likely or unlikely would the following things be to put you off buying clothing from a brand that you currently buy from? - If the clothing brand was associated with mistreating animals in the making of its clothes

All adults who purchase clothing

Made sustainable

Gender Age Employment status Clothes purchasing purchasing decisions
Purchase
Self- ANY  ANYNOT Purchase Purchase somewher Non- Unweight
Total Male  Female 1624  25-34 3544  45-54 5575  Fulltime Part-time Employed WORKING WORKING online inperson eelse purchaser  Yes No ed total
(A) (8) © (o) (E) (F) @) (H) 0] [0} (K) (0] ™M) (N) ©) (P) @ (R) (s) m
Unweighted base 7560 3708 3852 949 1460 1537 1603 2011 3496 827 495 4818 2742 4659 6659 1446 - 2322 5238 7560
Weighted base 7554 3701 3853 1076 1372 1460 1525 2122 3315 839 478 4632 2922 4620 6655 1450 - 2317 5237 7560
Very likely (5) 2805 1187 1619 388 423 491 606 898 1118 360 205 1683 1122 1809 2553 576 - 1101 1704 2792
37% 32% 2% 36% 31% 34% 40% 2% 34% 43% 43% 36% 38% 39% 38% 40% - 8% 33% 37%
BEFIS a8 € AEF ADEF AM AL i i A A A s
Fairly likely (4) 1961 998 963 292 390 396 398 485 891 215 122 1228 733 1230 1740 369 - 639 1322 1987
26% 27% 25% 27% 28% 27% 26% 23% 27% 26% 25% 27% 25% 27% 26% 25% - 28% 25% 26%
Hs H A H H s A
Neither likely nor unlikely (3) 1271 750 521 186 264 282 240 299 612 122 77 810 461 754 1087 217 - 309 962 1276
17% 20% 14% 17% 19% 19% 16% 14% 18% 14% 16% 17% 16% 16% 16% 15% - 13% 18% 17%
CHOPR ac H AGH AGH Am ) AR
Fairly unlikely (2) 386 234 152 67 74 66 68 112 197 50 18 265 121 239 336 71 - 95 291 394
5% 6% % 6% 5% 5% a% 5% 6% 6% a% 6% a% 5% 5% 5% - a% 6% 5%
amr ac M ™ ARM AR
Very unlikely (1) 387 187 199 51 75 55 81 124 174 32 20 226 161 235 335 65 - 98 289 386
5% 5% 5% 5% 6% a% 5% 6% 5% a% a% 5% 5% 5% 5% a% - a% 6% 5%
R F F F AR
Don’t know 744 345 399 92 145 170 133 205 323 61 36 420 324 353 604 153 - 74 670 725
10% 9% 10% 9% 11% 12% 9% 10% 10% 7% 7% 9% 11% 8% 9% 11% - 3% 13% 10%
JLNORT DG L AKL N N AR
Likely 4766 2184 2582 680 813 887 1004 1382 2009 575 327 2912 1855 3039 4293 945 - 1740 3026 4779
63% 59% 67% 63% 59% 61% 66% 65% 61% 69% 68% 63% 63% 66% 65% 65% - 75% 58% 63%
BEFIS a8 AEF AEF M M i i 20 A s
Unlikely 773 421 351 118 149 121 148 235 37 82 38 491 282 474 671 136 - 193 579 780
10% 11% 9% 11% 11% 8% 10% 11% 11% 10% 8% 11% 10% 10% 10% 9% - 8% 11% 10%
CFR AC F F F AKL AR
Net diff 3994 1763 2230 562 664 765 856 1147 1639 493 289 2421 1573 2564 3622 809 - 1547 2447 3999
53% 8% 58% 52% 8% 52% 56% 54% 49% 59% 61% 52% 54% 56% 54% 56% - 67% 47% 53%
Mean 394 382 4.06 391 382 393 3.99 4.00 3.86 4.06 4.07 392 398 397 397 4.02 - 414 385 394
BEIS A8 € € AE AlL AlL i ] A A A s

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

c (5%): A/B/C F/G/HALY v, P 5,A/T Minimurm Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumniMeans (5%): A/B/C.A/D/E/F/G/H,A/|/Y/K/L/M.A/N/O/P/Q.A/R/SA/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q10_heels. Which sources of information, if any, would you trust if you wanted to find out how sustainable a clothing brand is?

All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Country
Unweighte
Total UK USA France  Germany Italy Poland Spain d total
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (U]
Unweighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
Weighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
Third party certifications (e.g. Fair Trade, Fair Wear) 3374 544 472 331 583 490 551 404 3362
44% 49% 42% 30% 53% 46% 50% 37% 44%
OH ACDHI OH ABCDFHI OH ACDHI ) OH
Non-Governmental Organisations (NGO’s),
campaigns, pressure groups or other independent
reports 2925 419 361 493 398 359 402 494 2931
38% 38% 32% 45% 36% 33% 36% 45% 38%
cF o ABCEFGI ABCEFGI cF
Media sources (e.g. Newspapers, online news
websites / channels and news apps) 2513 312 380 364 406 299 374 378 2522
33% 28% 34% 33% 37% 28% 34% 35% 33%
BF BF BF ABFI BF BF BF
Friends and family 1675 162 277 241 251 143 326 273 1667
22% 15% 25% 22% 23% 13% 29% 25% 22%
BF ABFI BF BF ABCDEFHI ABFI BF
Information provided by the company itself (e.g. its
website, annual reports, advertising, etc.) 1464 202 284 154 150 252 221 201 1453
19% 18% 25% 14% 14% 23% 20% 18% 19%
DE DE ABDEGHI ABDEHI DE DE DE
Social media sources (such as Facebook, Twitter,
Instagram) 1320 137 222 131 145 159 333 193 1317
17% 12% 20% 12% 13% 15% 30% 18% 17%
BDE ABDEFI ABCDEFHI BDE BDE
Fashion magazines 796 75 119 102 86 128 159 128 807
10% 7% 11% 9% 8% 12% 14% 12% 10%
BE BE 8 BE ABCDEI BE BE
None of these 709 122 111 94 108 96 88 91 711
9% 11% 10% 9% 10% 9% 8% 8% 9%
GH
Don’t know 1072 198 165 195 117 130 130 137 1067
14% 18% 15% 18% 11% 12% 12% 13% 14%
3 AEFGHI €6 AEFGHI 3
accordance with the requi of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A/8/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+

Q10_heels. Which sources of information, if any, would you trust if you wanted to find out how sustainable a clothing brand is?

All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Third party certifications (e.g. Fair Trade, Fair Wear)

Non-Governmental Organisations (NGO's),
campaigns, pressure groups or other independent
reports

Media sources (e.g. Newspapers, online news
websites / channels and news apps)

Friends and family

Information provided by the company itself (e.g. its
website, annual reports, advertising, etc.)

Social media sources (such as Facebook, Twitter,
Instagram)

Fashion magazines

None of these

Don’t know

Total
(A)

7701

7701

3374
44%
BFIQS

2925
38%
Flas

2513
33%
EFQs

1675
22%
cHas

1464
19%
BFGHQS

1320
17%
FGHMQS

796
10%
BHKQS

709
9%
CONOR

1072
14%
DEILNOR

Gender
Male Female
(B) ©
3812 3889
3811 3890
1573 1800
41% 46%

a8
1445 1480
38% 38%
1258 1254
33% 32%
887 788
23% 20%
AC
611 853
16% 22%

AB
681 639
18% 16%
355 441
9% 11%

a8
425 284
11% 7%
AC
509 563
13% 14%

16-24
(D)
977

1110

525
47%

425
38%

389
35%

297
27%
AFGH

320
29%
AEFGH

295
27%
AFGH

158
14%
AFGH

6%

115
10%

25-34
(E)
1488

1399

633
45%

509
36%

423
30%

358
26%
AFGH

312
22%
AFGH

329
23%
AFGH

196
14%
AFGH

115

170
12%

Age Employment status Clothes purchasing
Purchase
Self- ANY ANY NOT Purchase Purchase somewher
35-44 45-54 55-75 Full-time Part-time Employed WORKING WORKING online  in person eelse
(F) (G) (H) (0] U] (K) [C] (™M) (N) (0) (]
1563 1630 2043 3544 843 503 4890 2811 4659 6659 1446
1487 1550 2154 3364 856 487 4706 2995 4620 6655 1450
607 660 949 1401 413 252 2066 1308 2245 3101 652
41% 43% 44% 42% 48% 52% 44% 44% 49% 47% 45%
ALV ALV | AoPQ AQ a
514 577 900 1229 333 207 1769 1156 1885 2669 609
35% 37% 42% 37% 39% 42% 38% 39% 41% 40% 42%
AEFG AlL | AQ AQ AQ
452 508 740 1097 282 170 1549 963 1651 2296 529
30% 33% 34% 33% 33% 35% 33% 32% 36% 34% 37%
EF AoQ AQ AQ
298 311 411 781 170 91 1042 632 1068 1493 376
20% 20% 19% 23% 20% 19% 22% 21% 23% 22% 26%
AKLM AQ AQ ANoQ
247 248 336 653 168 80 901 563 1019 1332 322
17% 16% 16% 19% 20% 16% 19% 19% 22% 20% 22%
Aoq AQ Aoq
212 212 272 657 142 93 891 428 931 1172 304
14% 14% 13% 20% 17% 19% 19% 14% 20% 18% 21%
M ™M AM Aoq AQ AoQ
141 142 160 385 85 36 506 290 544 717 224
9% 9% 7% 11% 10% 7% 11% 10% 12% 11% 15%
H AKLM K AoQ AQ ANoQ
157 159 215 321 65 44 430 279 348 547 120
11% 10% 10% 10% 8% 9% 9% 9% 8% 8% 8%
ADE ) ) N
248 235 304 425 126 57 608 464 496 843 199
17% 15% 14% 13% 15% 12% 13% 15% 11% 13% 14%
ADEH 3 ) AL N N

Non-
purchaser

(@
141

147

26
18%

21
14%

39
26%
ANOP

54
37%
ANOP

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C,A/D/E/F/G/H,A/I/J/K/L/M,A/N/O/P/QA/R/S,A/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

(5%): A/B/C, ANIYK/LIM,AIN/O/P/QA/R/SA/T Minimum Base: 30(**) small Base: 100(*)

Made sustainable
purchasing decisions

Yes
(R)
2322

2317

1323
57%
As

1214
52%
As

982
42%
As

30%

26%
As

374
16%
As

67
3%

90

No
(s)
5379

5384

2051
38%

1711
32%

1530
28%

990
18%

826
15%

718
13%

423
8%

642
12%

982
18%

Unweighte
d total

m
7701

7701

3362
44%

2931
38%

2522
33%

1667
22%

1453
19%

1317
17%

807
10%

711

1067
14%

74



Home

17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q11_heels. Of the following textiles, which, if any, do you think has the greatest negative environmental impact in manufacturing clothing?

All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Country
Unweighte
Total UK USA France  Germany Italy Poland Spain d total
(A) (8) (€ (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) U}
Unweighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
Weighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
Synthetic fibres 2988 412 341 332 482 487 488 446 2982
39% 37% 30% 30% 44% 45% 44% 41% 39%
D D ABCDI ABCDHI ABCDI D [h)
Cotton 913 143 105 197 156 133 96 84 921
12% 13% 9% 18% 14% 12% 9% 8% 12%
CGH CGH ABCEFGHI ACGHI CGH CGH
Viscose (also known as rayon) 777 84 124 120 73 98 165 112 780
10% 7% 11% 11% 7% 9% 15% 10% 10%
BE BE BE E ABCDEFHI BE BE
Wool 292 34 46 34 22 52 40 64 295
4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 6% 4%
E E BDE E ABDEGI E
None of these 259 31 51 a7 29 25 19 57 254
3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 2% 5% 3%
G ABEFGI EFG ABEFGI G
Don’t know 2473 414 450 369 331 281 301 327 2469
32% 37% 40% 34% 30% 26% 27% 30% 32%
FG AEFGHI ADEFGHI FG F F FG

iccordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions
ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

Q11_heels. Of the following textiles, which, if any, do you think has the greatest negative environmental impact in manufacturing clothing?

All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Synthetic fibres

Cotton

Viscose (also known as rayon)

Wool

None of these

Don’t know

Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C,A/D/E/F/G/H,A/\/}/K/L/M,A/N/O/P/QA/R/S,A/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Total
(A)

7701

7701

2988
39%
BEFIQS

913
12%
CHMS

777
10%
FS

292
4%
CHS

259
3%
CILNOR

2473
32%
BDHNOPR

Gender
Male Female
(8) ©
3812 3889
3811 3890
1418 1569
37% 40%
AB
522 391
14% 10%
AC
380 397
10% 10%
161 131
4% 3%
148 111
4% 3%
AC
1182 1291
31% 33%

AB

16-24
(o)
977

1110

411
37%

177
16%
AFGH

126
11%

68
6%
AFGH

27

2%

302
27%

ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C,A/D/E/F/G/H,A/I/I/K/L/M,A/N/O/P/QA/R/S,A/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

2534
(E)
1488

1399

463
33%

207
15%
AFGH

136
10%

70
5%

45
3%

478
34%
DH

17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE

Age

35-44
(F)
1563

1487

523
35%

177
12%

126
8%

54
4%

58
4%

549
37%
ADGH

Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+

45-54
(6)
1630

1550

599
39%
EF

178
11%

166
11%

52
3%

56
4%

499
32%

55-75
(H)
2043

2154

991
46%
ADEFG

173
8%

223
10%

47
2%

73
3%

646
30%

Full-time Part-time Employed WORKING WORKING

m
3544

3364

1257
37%

430
13%
AM

343
10%

153
5%
AKLM

112

3%

1069
32%

Employment status

0
843

856

342
40%

102
12%

79
9%

28
3%

16
2%

289
34%

Self-

(K)
503

487

201
41%

66
13%

52
11%

12
2%

12
3%

144
30%

ANY

(L
4890

4706

1800
38%

597
13%
AM

473
10%

192
4%

141
3%

1503
32%

ANY NOT  Purchase

(M

2811

2995

1188
40%

316
11%

303
10%

100
3%

118
4%
AL

970
32%

online
(N)
4659

4620

1847
40%
AQ

603
13%
A0

491
11%

182
4%

121
3%

1376
30%

Clothes purchasing

Purchase somewher

in person
(0)
6659

6655

2696
41%
APQ

779
12%

682
10%

245
4%

169
3%

2085
31%

Purchase

eelse
(P)
1446

1450

548
38%

204

14%
A0

144
10%

57
4%

70
5%

427
29%

Non-
purchaser

(@
141

147

19
13%

15
10%

6%

4%

22
15%
ANOP

76
52%
ANOP

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Made sustainable

purchasing decisions

Yes
(R)
2322

2317

1042
45%
As

392
17%
AS

291
13%
AS

137
6%
As

49
2%

405
17%

No
(s)
5379

5384

1945
36%

521
10%

485
9%

155
3%

210
4%
AR

2068
38%
AR

Unweighte
d total

m
7701

7701

2982
39%

921
12%

780
10%

295
4%

254
3%

2469
32%

76
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17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q12_heels. To what extent do you agree o disagree with the following statements? - Summary
All Aduits aged 16-75 in each country

Q12_heels. To what extent do you agree or
disagree with the following statements?

Clothing 1 would manufacty
brands  belleve a ring
should  clothing processes
haveto  brandif  Iwould and should
provide theysaidit believea  take
informatio  was clothing measures.
nontheir difficultto brand f  to ensure

identify they saidit that the
hich

rsand methods difficultto manufactu
howtheir  their  knowwho redinan

production viscose their  environme
the manufactu viscose  ntally
environme  rersare  suppliers  friendly
nt using
) ®) © ©
Unweighted base TR U R Y
Weighted base ECUE R (R )
strongly agree (5) 663 ass ass e
3% % % a1%
Tend to agree (4) 2589 183 16 293
3a% 7% 15% 1%
wc 3 o
Neither agree nor disagree (3) wes 2047 1sm2 1226
19% 7% 2% 16%
Tend to disagree (2) 28 8 160 197
Y 2% 2% E
0 0
strongly disagree (1) %2 w1 w0 £
5% 18% 2% 5%
Dot know 666 886 8s3 640
% 12% 1% %
o o 0
Agree 52 w0 12 sss?
8% 2% 2% 7%
o ¢ e
Disagree. 20 299 33 280
% % 4w %
Net i a3 e s
oa% s 2% 6%
Mean a7 260 257 a4

lirements of the i 150 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Condi

Overop fomloeuses.
Columnproporions (5: AP/C/D. Miimum Base: 30 Smol ase 100()

Colummteans (55 ABC/D. inmum Bas: 30 Smal Bse: 10



Home

17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q12_heels. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Clothing brands should have to provide information on their viscose manufacturers and how their production effects the environment

All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Country
Unweighte
Total UK UsA France Germany ltaly Poland  Spain  dtotal
(A) (8) © (] (€) (F) (@) (H) m
Unweighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
Weighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
Strongly agree (5) 2663 334 299 455 407 339 328 500 2662
35% 30% 27% 1% 37% 32% 30% 46% 35%
BCG ABCFGI BCFG c ABCDEFGI BCG
Tend to agree (4) 2589 400 437 342 348 430 368 265 2586
34% 36% 39% 31% 32% 40% 33% 24% 34%
H oH ADEGHI H H ABDEGH! H H
Neither agree nor disagree (3) 1463 213 232 165 204 203 236 210 1469
19% 19% 21% 15% 19% 19% 21% 19% 19%
) o o 0 ) ) ) o
Tend to disagree (2) 228 34 50 15 30 27 45 26 231
3% 3% 5% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3%
) ) ADEFHI ) oH )
Strongly disagree (1) 92 10 14 18 20 2 17 10 91
1% 1% 1% 2% 2% * 2% 1% 1%
F £ F F F £ F F
Don't know 666 125 86 105 84 75 115 77 662
9% 1% 8% 10% 8% 7% 10% 7% 9%
ACEFHI FH cerH
Agree 5252 734 735 797 755 769 696 765 5248
68% 66% 66% 72% 69% 71% 63% 70% 68%
G ABCG! G ABCGl BCG G
Disagree 320 a5 64 33 50 29 62 36 322
4% 4% 6% 3% 5% 3% 6% 3% 2%
F ADFHI F ADFHI F
Net diff 4933 689 671 764 705 740 634 729 4926
64% 62% 60% 69% 64% 69% 57% 67% 64%
Mean 4.07 4.02 393 421 4.08 4.08 3.95 4.20 4.07
53 c ABCEFGI =3 =3 ABCEFGI 53
with the requi of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q12_heels. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Clothing brands should have to provide information on their viscose manufacturers and how their production effects the environment

All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Made sustainable

Gender Age Employment status Clothes purchasing purchasing decisions
Purchase
Self- ANY  ANYNOT Purchase Purchase somewher Non- Unweight
Total Male  Female 1624  25-34 3544  45-54 5575  Fulltime Part-time Employed WORKING WORKING online inperson eelse purchaser  Yes No ed total
(A) (8) © (o) (E) (F) @) (H) 0] [0} (K) (0] ™M) (N) ©) (P) @ (R) (s) m
Unweighted base 7701 3812 3889 977 1488 1563 1630 2043 3544 843 503 4890 2811 4659 6659 1446 141 2322 5379 7701
Weighted base 7701 3811 3890 1110 1399 1487 1550 2154 3364 856 487 4706 2995 4620 6655 1450 147 2317 5384 7701
Strongly agree (5) 2663 1278 1386 358 431 461 558 856 1096 295 184 1575 1088 1679 2397 577 28 1142 1521 2662
35% 34% 36% 32% 31% 31% 36% 40% 33% 34% 38% 33% 36% 36% 36% 40% 19% 49% 28% 35%
EFILOS EF ADEFG I ! AlL AQ AQ ANOQ. AS
Tend to agree (4) 2589 1191 1398 383 465 491 517 733 1156 308 164 1628 961 1624 2291 442 2% 775 1814 2586
34% 31% 36% 34% 33% 33% 33% 34% 34% 36% 34% 35% 32% 35% 34% 31% 18% 33% 34% 34%
BMPQ a8 ™ A ey ey Q
Neither agree nor disagree (3) 1463 812 651 212 306 322 287 336 675 150 88 913 550 826 1211 242 29 278 1185 1469
19% 21% 17% 19% 2% 2% 19% 16% 20% 18% 18% 19% 18% 18% 18% 17% 20% 12% 2% 19%
CHNOPR AC H AGH AGH H A AR
Tend to disagree (2) 228 133 95 49 47 2 22 49 125 15 8 148 81 134 184 38 8 54 174 231
3% 3% 2% a% 3% 3% 3% 2% a% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3%
cHioR ac AFGH AKLM K AR
Strongly disagree (1) 92 62 29 19 16 7 2% 2 38 7 10 55 36 52 68 2 7 10 82 91
1% 2% 1% 2% 1% . 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 5% * 2% 1%
croR ac F F A F ANoP AR
Don’t know 666 335 331 89 135 166 120 156 273 82 32 387 279 305 504 128 50 58 608 662
9% 9% 9% 8% 10% 11% 8% 7% 8% 10% 7% 8% 9% 7% 8% 9% 34% 2% 11% 9%
HNOR H ADGH N N ANOP AR
Agree 5252 2469 2783 740 896 952 1075 1589 2252 603 348 3203 2049 3303 4688 1020 54 1917 3335 5248
68% 65% 2% 67% 64% 64% 69% 74% 67% 70% 2% 68% 68% 71% 70% 70% 37% 83% 62% 68%
BEFIQS AB EF ADEFG ! ! A0Q AQ Q AS
Disagree 320 195 124 69 62 28 68 73 163 2 18 203 17 187 252 60 14 64 256 322
a% 5% 3% 6% a% 3% a% 3% 5% 3% a% a% a% a% a% a% 10% 3% 5% a%
CFHIOR AC AFH AL J ANOP AR
Net diff 4933 2274 2659 672 834 904 1006 1516 2089 581 331 3001 1932 3116 4437 960 40 1853 3079 4926
64% 60% 68% 61% 60% 61% 65% 70% 62% 68% 68% 64% 65% 67% 67% 66% 27% 80% 57% 64%
Mean 4.07 4.00 413 3.99 3.99 4.03 4.08 418 4.02 412 411 4.05 4.10 4.10 4.10 415 362 432 395 4.07
BDEILQS AB DE ADEFG I 1 AlL AQ AQ AQ - AS

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

c (5%): A/B/C F/G/HALY v, P 5,A/T Minimurm Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumniMeans (5%): A/B/C.A/D/E/F/G/H,A/|/Y/K/L/M.A/N/O/P/Q.A/R/SA/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q12_heels. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | would believe a clothing brand if they said it was difficult to identify which methods their viscose manufacturers are using
All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Country
Unweighte
Total UK UsA France Germany ltaly Poland  Spain  dtotal
(A) (8) © (] (€) (F) (@) (H) m
Unweighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
Weighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
Strongly agree (5) 486 a3 68 88 52 70 57 109 486
6% 4% 6% 8% 5% 6% 5% 10% 6%
8 8 ABEGI 8 ABCEFGI 8
Tend to agree (4) 1283 129 197 188 136 265 172 196 1291
17% 12% 18% 17% 12% 25% 16% 18% 17%
3 3 3 ABCDEGHI 3 3 3
Neither agree nor disagree (3) 2047 280 293 257 285 314 300 318 2045
27% 25% 26% 23% 26% 29% 27% 29% 27%
) 8D 8D o
Tend to disagree (2) 1628 303 257 205 270 186 249 158 1621
21% 27% 23% 19% 25% 17% 22% 14% 21%
FH ACDFGHI DFH H ADFHI DFH FH
Strongly disagree (1) 1371 215 200 224 227 134 164 208 1388
18% 19% 18% 20% 21% 12% 15% 19% 18%
G G F AFG afal G G
Don't know 886 147 102 138 123 108 167 101 870
12% 13% 9% 13% 1% 10% 15% 9% 1%
cH cFH cH ACEFHI cH
Agree 1770 173 265 276 188 335 229 305 1777
23% 15% 24% 25% 17% 31% 21% 28% 23%
3 3 BEG ABCDEGH 8 ABCEGI 3
Disagree 2999 518 457 429 497 319 413 365 3009
39% 46% 1% 39% 45% 30% 37% 34% 39%
FH ACDFGHI FH FH ACDFGHI £ FH
Net diff -1229 -345 -193 -153 -309 15 -184 -60 -1232
-16% 31% 17% -14% -28% 1% 17% 6% -16%
Mean 2.69 2.47 268 270 250 295 2.69 2.84 2.69
BE BE 3 ABCDEGH BE ABCDEGH BE
with the requi of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q12_heels. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | would believe a clothing brand if they said it was difficult to identify which methods their viscose manufacturers are using
All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Made sustainable

Gender Age Employment status Clothes purchasing purchasing decisions
Purchase
Self- ANY  ANYNOT Purchase Purchase somewher Non- Unweight
Total Male  Female 1624  25-34 3544  45-54 5575  Fulltime Part-time Employed WORKING WORKING online inperson eelse purchaser  Yes No ed total
(A) (8) © (o) (E) (F) @) (H) 0] [0} (K) (0] ™M) (N) ©) (P) @ (R) (s) m
Unweighted base 7701 3812 3889 977 1488 1563 1630 2043 3544 843 503 4890 2811 4659 6659 1446 141 2322 5379 7701
Weighted base 7701 3811 3890 1110 1399 1487 1550 2154 3364 856 487 4706 2995 4620 6655 1450 147 2317 5384 7701
Strongly agree (5) 486 262 225 %0 100 95 87 115 254 52 25 331 155 321 418 132 9 25 242 486
6% 7% 6% 8% 7% 6% 6% 5% 8% 6% 5% 7% 5% 7% 6% 9% 6% 11% a% 6%
HMS AGH H AM M a0 ANO s
Tend to agree (4) 1283 667 616 187 256 240 255 345 602 118 79 799 484 814 1121 217 12 448 835 1291
17% 18% 16% 17% 18% 16% 16% 16% 18% 14% 16% 17% 16% 18% 17% 15% 8% 19% 16% 17%
Jas AL J AOPQ Q Q AS
Neither agree nor disagree (3) 2047 1027 1020 297 37 433 410 537 892 245 123 1260 787 1166 1726 380 38 499 1548 2045
27% 27% 26% 27% 27% 29% 26% 25% 27% 29% 25% 27% 26% 25% 26% 26% 26% 2% 29% 27%
NOR A AR
Tend to disagree (2) 1628 752 876 238 284 282 336 488 684 198 102 984 645 1049 1460 292 20 537 1091 1621
21% 20% 23% 21% 20% 19% 2% 23% 20% 23% 21% 21% 2% 23% 2% 20% 14% 23% 20% 21%
BFQS AB F APQ AQ AS
Strongly disagree (1) 1371 684 687 173 23 241 285 448 564 133 119 816 554 840 1237 264 13 489 882 1388
18% 18% 18% 16% 16% 16% 18% 21% 17% 16% 24% 17% 19% 18% 19% 18% 9% 21% 16% 18%
ElQs ADEF AULM Q AQ Q AS A
Don’t know 886 420 466 125 165 197 177 21 368 110 39 516 369 430 693 164 55 100 786 870
12% 1% 12% 11% 12% 13% 11% 10% 11% 13% 8% 11% 12% 9% 10% 11% 37% a% 15% 11%
HKNORT A K K K K N N ANoP AR
Agree 1770 929 841 277 356 334 343 460 856 171 104 1130 640 1135 1539 349 21 693 1077 1777
23% 24% 2% 25% 25% 2% 2% 21% 25% 20% 21% 24% 21% 25% 23% 24% 14% 30% 20% 23%
CHIMQS AC H AGH AllM AM A0Q Q Q AS
Disagree 2999 1436 1563 412 507 523 621 936 1248 331 21 1800 1199 1889 2697 556 33 1025 1974 3009
39% 38% 40% 37% 36% 35% 40% 43% 37% 39% 45% 38% 40% 1% 1% 38% 23% 44% 37% 39%
BEFIQS AB EF ADEFG AULM ! ! AQ AQ Q AS
Net diff 1229 -506 723 -135 -151 -189 279 -476 -393 -160 117 670 559 -755 -1158 -207 12 -332 -897 1232
-16% -13% -19% -12% 11% -13% -18% 2% -12% -19% -24% -14% -19% -16% 17% -14% -8% -14% 17% -16%
Mean 269 273 265 278 278 274 265 258 277 268 253 272 264 270 267 274 282 274 267 269
CHKMOS AC AGH AGH H AKLM K AKM o - AS

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

c (5%): A/B/C F/G/HALY v, P 5,A/T Minimurm Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumniMeans (5%): A/B/C.A/D/E/F/G/H,A/|/Y/K/L/M.A/N/O/P/Q.A/R/SA/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q12_heels. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | would believe a clothing brand if they said it was difficult to know who their viscose suppliers are
All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Country
Unweighte
Total UK UsA France Germany ltaly Poland  Spain  dtotal
(A) (8) © (] (€) (F) (@) (H) m
Unweighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
Weighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
Strongly agree (5) 454 37 72 65 46 75 52 106 458
6% 3% 6% 6% 4% 7% 5% 10% 6%
3 3 8 BEG ABCDEFGI 3
Tend to agree (4) 1168 121 174 171 123 21 166 192 1179
15% 1% 16% 16% 1% 21% 15% 18% 15%
3 3 3 ABCDEGH 3 ABE 3
Neither agree nor disagree (3) 1882 258 267 237 254 296 295 276 1865
24% 23% 24% 22% 23% 27% 27% 25% 24%
) ABDEI ) )
Tend to disagree (2) 1640 282 253 217 280 205 248 155 1648
21% 25% 23% 20% 26% 19% 22% 14% 21%
H ADFHI FH H ADFHI H H H
Strongly disagree (1) 1703 275 247 269 283 178 193 258 1707
22% 25% 22% 24% 26% 17% 17% 24% 22%
G G G G ACFGI G G
Don't know 853 144 103 141 108 102 154 102 844
1% 13% 9% 13% 10% 9% 14% 9% 1%
cerH cerH ACEFHI
Agree 1622 158 246 236 169 29 218 298 1637
21% 14% 22% 21% 15% 27% 20% 27% 21%
3 3 3 ABCDEGH 3 ABCDEGH Be
Disagree 3343 557 500 486 563 383 441 413 3355
43% 50% 45% 44% 51% 36% 40% 38% 44%
FGH ACDFGHI FGH FGH ACDFGHI FGH
Net diff 1721 -398 -254 -250 -393 -87 223 -115 -1718
-22% -36% -23% -23% -36% -8% -20% -11% -22%
Mean 257 235 258 253 236 2.80 262 273 257
3 3 3 ABCDEGH BE ABCDEI BE
with the requi of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q12_heels. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | would believe a clothing brand if they said it was difficult to know who their viscose suppliers are
All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Made sustainable

Gender Age Employment status Clothes purchasing purchasing decisions
Purchase
Self- ANY  ANYNOT Purchase Purchase somewher Non- Unweight
Total Male  Female 1624  25-34 3544  45-54 5575  Fulltime Part-time Employed WORKING WORKING online inperson eelse purchaser  Yes No ed total
(A) (8) © (o) (E) (F) @) (H) 0] [0} (K) (0] ™M) (N) ©) (P) @ (R) (s) m
Unweighted base 7701 3812 3889 977 1488 1563 1630 2043 3544 843 503 4890 2811 4659 6659 1446 141 2322 5379 7701
Weighted base 7701 3811 3890 1110 1399 1487 1550 2154 3364 856 487 4706 2995 4620 6655 1450 147 2317 5384 7701
Strongly agree (5) 454 232 222 76 9 76 88 120 226 47 2 297 157 298 383 116 7 224 230 458
6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 5% 6% 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 8% 5% 10% a% 6%
s A a0 ANO s
Tend to agree (4) 1168 602 567 164 262 229 229 284 571 124 70 765 403 745 1013 218 17 434 734 1179
15% 16% 15% 15% 19% 15% 15% 13% 17% 15% 14% 16% 13% 16% 15% 15% 11% 19% 14% 15%
HMS ADFGH Am v 20 s
Neither agree nor disagree (3) 1882 976 906 290 333 374 386 499 811 211 117 1139 744 1086 1577 348 39 435 1448 1865
24% 26% 23% 26% 24% 25% 25% 23% 24% 25% 24% 24% 25% 23% 24% 24% 27% 19% 27% 24%
CNOR AC AR
Tend to disagree (2) 1640 739 902 241 267 287 336 509 705 186 105 995 645 1024 1481 285 15 524 1117 1648
21% 19% 23% 2% 19% 19% 2% 24% 21% 2% 2% 21% 2% 2% 2% 20% 10% 23% 21% 21%
BEFQ AB AEF APQ APQ Q
Strongly disagree (1) 1703 856 847 225 286 320 342 529 705 183 132 1020 684 1055 1529 322 20 611 1092 1707
2% 2% 2% 20% 20% 2% 2% 25% 21% 21% 27% 2% 23% 23% 23% 2% 14% 26% 20% 2%
las ADEF AULM Q AQ Q AS
Don’t know 853 407 446 114 157 201 170 211 346 105 40 491 362 412 672 161 49 %0 763 844
11% 11% 11% 10% 11% 14% 11% 10% 10% 12% 8% 10% 12% 9% 10% 11% 34% a% 14% 11%
HIKLNOR ADGH K AIKL N N ANOP AR
Agree 1622 833 789 240 356 305 317 405 797 171 93 1062 560 1043 1397 334 23 658 964 1637
21% 2% 20% 2% 25% 21% 20% 19% 24% 20% 19% 23% 19% 23% 21% 23% 16% 28% 18% 21%
HMS ADFGH AKLM M a0 s
Disagree 3343 1595 1749 467 553 607 678 1039 1409 369 236 2015 1329 2079 3010 607 35 1135 2209 3355
43% 2% 45% 2% 40% 41% 44% 8% 2% 43% 49% 43% 44% 45% 45% 2% 24% 49% 1% 44%
BEFIQS AB E ADEFG AlL ! APQ APQ Q AS
Net diff 1721 -761 960 227 -197 -302 -361 634 612 -198 -143 953 -768 1037 -1613 273 12 -477 1245 1718
2% -20% -25% -20% -14% -20% -23% -29% -18% -23% -29% -20% -26% 2% -24% -19% 8% 21% -23% 2%
Mean 257 259 254 262 269 257 255 246 264 256 244 260 251 257 254 263 274 261 254 257
HKMO H AFGH H H AKLM AKM o o - AS

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

c (5%): A/B/C F/G/HALY v, P 5,A/T Minimurm Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumniMeans (5%): A/B/C.A/D/E/F/G/H,A/|/Y/K/L/M.A/N/O/P/Q.A/R/SA/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q12_heels. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Clothing brands should be responsible for what happens in their manufacturing processes and should take measures to ensure that the clothes are manufactured in an environmentally friendly way

All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Country
Unweighte
Total UK UsA France Germany ltaly Poland  Spain  dtotal
(A) (8) © (] (€) (F) (@) (H) m
Unweighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
Weighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
Strongly agree (5) 3164 450 397 529 447 402 365 574 3162
1% 40% 36% 48% 1% 37% 33% 53% 1%
cr6 3 ABCEFGI 3 G ABCDEFGI cr6
Tend to agree (4) 2393 377 423 298 328 374 377 217 2388
31% 34% 38% 27% 30% 35% 34% 20% 31%
oH oH ABDEHI H H ADEHI oH oH
Neither agree nor disagree (3) 1224 152 184 143 177 183 197 188 1237
16% 14% 16% 13% 16% 17% 18% 17% 16%
) ) ) 8D 8D 8D 8D
Tend to disagree (2) 197 21 28 16 36 36 39 2 199
3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3%
) ) BDH BDH )
Strongly disagree (1) 82 9 1 1 17 5 12 17 85
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 2% 1%
F £
Don't know 640 107 75 103 89 76 119 71 630
8% 10% 7% 9% 8% 7% 1% 7% 8%
cFH cH ACEFHI
Agree 5557 827 820 827 775 776 742 790 5550
72% 74% 73% 75% 71% 72% 67% 73% 72%
G G G AgGI G G G
Disagree 280 31 39 27 52 a1 51 39 284
4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 5% 2% 2%
8D 8D o
Net diff 5277 79 781 800 722 735 692 751 5266
69% 71% 70% 73% 66% 68% 62% 69% 68%
Mean 4.18 422 412 432 415 413 4.06 4.29 4.18
= cr6 ABCEFGI G ACEFG G
with the requi of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q12_heels. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Clothing brands should be responsible for what happens in their manufacturing processes and should take measures to ensure that the clothes are manufactured in an environmentally friendly way
All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Made sustainable

Gender Age Employment status Clothes purchasing purchasing decisions
Purchase
Self- ANY ANY NOT Purchase Purchase somewher Non- Unweight
Total Male  Female 1624 2534 3544 4554 5575  Fulltime Parttime Employed WORKING WORKING online inperson eelse purchaser  Yes No  edtotal
(A) (8) © (o) (E) (F) @) (H) 0] [0} (K) (0] ™M) (N) ©) (P) @ (R) (s) m
Unweighted base 7701 3812 3889 977 1488 1563 1630 2043 3544 843 503 4890 2811 4659 6659 1446 141 2322 5379 7701
Weighted base 7701 3811 3890 1110 1399 1487 1550 2154 3364 856 487 4706 2995 4620 6655 1450 147 2317 5384 7701
Strongly agree (5) 3164 1479 1685 443 520 572 649 979 1309 346 214 1869 1294 2030 2853 642 35 1279 1884 3162
41% 39% 43% 40% 37% 38% 42% 45% 39% 40% 44% 40% 43% 44% 43% 44% 24% 55% 35% 41%
BEFILQS AB E ADEFG I AlL A0Q AQ AQ AS
Tend to agree (4) 2393 1148 1245 333 430 455 469 706 1041 306 158 1505 888 1468 2112 402 24 682 1711 2388
31% 30% 32% 30% 31% 31% 30% 33% 31% 36% 33% 32% 30% 32% 32% 28% 16% 29% 32% 31%
MPQR AlLM AM PQ APQ Q AR
Neither agree nor disagree (3) 1224 687 537 191 259 257 256 261 593 107 69 770 455 683 979 214 33 231 993 1237
16% 18% 14% 17% 18% 17% 17% 12% 18% 12% 14% 16% 15% 15% 15% 15% 22% 10% 18% 16%
CHINOR Ac H A H H Am ) ANOP AR
Tend to disagree (2) 197 118 79 36 52 36 33 40 109 12 9 130 68 114 163 a1 4 51 146 199
3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3%
cH Ac H AFGH Am )
Strongly disagree (1) 82 52 31 15 13 13 21 21 40 7 3 50 32 47 63 14 6 14 68 85
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1%
COR AC ANOP AR
Don't know 640 327 313 92 125 155 123 146 2 78 33 383 258 279 485 138 5 60 581 630
8% 9% 8% 8% 9% 10% 8% 7% 8% 9% 7% 8% 9% 6% 7% 9% 31% 3% 11% 8%
HNOR H AGH N NO ANOP AR
Agree 5557 2627 2929 776 951 1027 1118 1685 2350 652 372 3374 2182 3497 4965 1044 59 1961 3596 5550
72% 69% 75% 70% 68% 69% 72% 78% 70% 76% 77% 72% 73% 76% 75% 72% 40% 85% 67% 72%
BEFIQS AB E ADEFG AlL AlL ! ! AOPQ APQ Q AS
Disagree 280 170 110 51 65 49 54 61 149 19 12 180 100 161 226 55 10 65 215 284
4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 6% 3% 4% 4%
cHioR A H A AKLM ) AR
Net diff 5277 257 2820 725 886 978 1064 1624 2202 632 361 3194 2082 3337 4739 990 50 1896 3381 5266
69% 64% 72% 65% 63% 66% 69% 75% 65% 74% 74% 68% 70% 72% 71% 68% 34% 82% 63% 68%
Mean 418 411 425 413 4.09 415 419 429 412 425 426 416 422 423 422 423 3.78 4.40 4.08 418
BEILQS AB E ADEFG I I ! AlL AQ AQ AQ - AS

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

c (5%): A/B/C F/G/HALY v, P 5,A/T Minimurm Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumniMeans (5%): A/B/C.A/D/E/F/G/H,A/|/Y/K/L/M.A/N/O/P/Q.A/R/SA/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q13_heels. How important, or not, do you think it is that clothing brands should provide information on the following? - Summary

All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Q13_heels. How important, or not, do you think it s that
clothing brands should provide information on the

following?
environme
ntal
commitme
nts and How they
measures Thenames ~ The deal with
theyare  and  working complaint
takingto location of conditions Whether s made by
help the  oftheir workersin thosein
minimise ~ factories employees their the local
the  theyuse and  supply communiti
pollution throughou workersin chainare s where
intheir  ttheir  their paidafair  the
supply  supply  supply living  clothes
chain  chain  chain  wage aremade
(A (8) © () (€)
Unweighted base 701 701 701 701 7701
Weighted base 701 701 701 701 7701
Very important (4] 3068 2200 3141 3001 2531
0% 30% 1% 39% 33%
Bt B0e B 3
Somewhat important (3] 300 318 2832 2852 3153
39% 0% 37% 37% 2%
© Ao Ao
Not very important (2) 591 1096 658 740 814
8% 14% 9% 10% 1%
acoe A ac Ao
Not at all important (1 162 262 207 219 2
2% 3% 3% 3% 3%
AcoE A A A
Don't know 875 935 863 889 980
1% 12% 1% 12% 13%
Ao 3 aeco
Important 6073 5408 5073 5853 5684
79% 70% 8% 76% 4%
eco B0e Bt 3
Notimportant 753 1358 865 959 1037
10% 18% 1% 12% 13%
AcoE A ac Ao
Net diff 5319 4051 5108 4804 4648
69% 53% 6% 64% 60%
Mean 332 310 330 327 319
[ [ 3 5

requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae usedt

Minimum Bose: 30( 100)

Columnieans (5%): A/8/C/0/E Minimum Base: 30(**) Smll Base: 100(*)
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FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q13_heels. How important, or not, do you think it is that clothing brands should provide information on the following? - Their environmental commitments and measures they are taking to help minimise the pollution in their supply chain

All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Country
Unweighte
Total UK USA France  Germany Italy Poland Spain d total
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U}
Unweighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
Weighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
Very important (4) 3068 460 443 473 383 420 349 541 3065
40% 41% 40% 43% 35% 39% 31% 50% 40%
39 39 39 €6l G ABCDEFGI 39
Somewhat important (3) 3005 422 438 402 477 463 451 352 3015
39% 38% 39% 37% 44% 43% 41% 32% 39%
H H H H ABCDHI ABDHI H H
Not very important (2) 591 70 % 60 90 73 116 86 595
8% 6% 9% 5% 8% 7% 10% 8% 8%
) 8D ) ABDFHI ) )
Not at all important (1) 162 27 39 24 27 7 26 11 164
2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
FH FH AFHI FH FH FH FH
Don’t know 875 137 101 141 116 113 167 99 862
11% 12% 9% 13% 11% 11% 15% 9% 11%
cH cH cH ACEFHI cH
Important 6073 882 881 875 859 883 800 893 6080
79% 79% 79% 80% 79% 82% 72% 82% 79%
G G G G G AEGI AGl G
Not important 753 98 135 84 118 80 143 97 759
10% 9% 12% 8% 11% 7% 13% 9% 10%
oF ABDFHI oF ABDFHI oF
Net diff 5319 784 746 791 742 804 657 796 5321
69% 70% 67% 72% 68% 75% 59% 73% 69%
Mean 332 3.34 3.26 3.38 3.24 335 3.19 3.44 331
29 CEG ACEGI CEG ABCEFGI 39

accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
ColumnProportions (5%): A/8/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C/D/E/E/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Very important (4)

Somewhat important (3)

Not very important (2)

Not at all important (1)

Don’t know

Important

Not important

Net diff

Mean

Overlap formulae used

Gender
Total Male Female
(A) (8) ©
7701 3812 3889
7701 3811 3890
3068 1384 1684
40% 36% 43%
BEFILQS a8
3005 1499 1506
39% 39% 39%
MPQR
591 385 206
8% 10% 5%
CGHIMPR AC
162 113 49
2% 3% 1%
@R AC
875 430 444
11% 11% 1%
HNOR
6073 2883 3190
79% 76% 2%
BEIQS a8
753 498 255
10% 13% 7%
CGHIMNOPR AC
5319 2385 2934
69% 63% 75%
332 3.23 3.40

BEFILS

AB

16-24
(D)

1110

126
11%

77%

132
12%

720
65%

2534
(E)
1488

1399

514
37%

556
40%

1071
77%

154
11%
GH

917
65%

17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE

Age

35-44

(F)

1563

1487

519
35%

1146
77%

10%

993
67%

Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q13_heels. How important, or not, do you think it is that clothing brands should provide information on the following? - Their environmental commitments and measures they are taking to help minimise the pollution in their supply chain

45-54
(@)
1630

1550

175
11%

1245
80%

130
8%

1115
72%

3.35

55-75
(H)
2043

2154

952
44%
ADEF

37%

211
10%

1759
82%
ADEF

184

1575
73%

337
ADEF

()
3544

3364

1221
36%

1371
41%

AKLM

81

372
11%

2592
77%

399
12%
ALM

2193
65%

(0]
843

11%

703
82%

60
7%

642
75%

3.39

Employment status

Self- ANY
(K) (C)
503 4890
487 4706
213 1807
44% 38%
[ |
185 1886
8% 0%

AM
32 397
7% 8%
AM
13 108
3% 2%
44 509
9% 11%
398 3693
82% 8%
| |
45 504
9% 11%
AM
353 3189
73% 68%
3.35 3.28

ANY NOT  Purchase
Full-time Part-time Employed WORKING WORKING

(m)
2811

2995

1261
42%

1119
37%

194
6%

2380
79%

249
8%

2131
71%

3.36
AL

online
(N)
4659

4620

1951
42%

1848
40%

3799
82%

3373
73%

3.34

Clothes purchasing

Purchase somewher

in person
)

6659

6655

668
10%

5356
80%
AQ

632

4725
71%

333

Purchase

eelse
()
1446

1450

168
12%

1167
80%

116
8%

1051
72%

3.39
ANOQ

Non-
purchaser

(@
141

38
26%

36
24%

13

56
38%
ANOP

74
50%

12%

56
38%

3.18

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

AN

c P (5%): A/B/C.

IM,A/N/O/P/Q.A/R/S,A/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C,A/D/E/F/G/H,A/\/\/K/L/M,A/N/O/#/QA/R/S,A/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Made sustainable
purchasing decisions

Yes
(R)
2322

2317

1279
55%

828
36%

2108
91%

139
6%

1968
85%

3.50

(]
5379

5384

1789
33%

2177
40%

3965
74%

3351
62%

Unweighte
d total

m
7701

7701

3065
40%

3015
39%

862
11%

6080
79%

759
10%

5321
69%

88
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FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q13_heels. How important, or not, do you think it is that clothing brands should provide information on the following? - The names and location of the factories they use throughout their supply chain

All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Country
Unweighte
Total UK USA France  Germany Italy Poland Spain d total
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U}
Unweighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
Weighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
Very important (4) 2290 322 321 378 290 328 253 398 2308
30% 29% 29% 34% 27% 30% 23% 37% 30%
G G G ABCEGI G ABCEFGI 39
Somewhat important (3) 3118 428 465 448 426 479 465 407 3111
40% 38% 42% 41% 39% 45% 42% 37% 40%
H ABEHI H
Not very important (2) 1096 174 173 102 192 138 164 154 1096
14% 16% 16% 9% 18% 13% 15% 14% 14%
) ) ) ADFHI ) ) ) )
Not at all important (1) 262 40 48 30 56 15 43 30 266
3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 1% 4% 3% 3%
F F DFH F ADFHI F F F
Don’t know 935 153 109 143 129 117 184 101 920
12% 14% 10% 13% 12% 11% 17% 9% 12%
cH CrH cH ACDEFHI cH
Important 5408 750 787 825 716 807 718 805 5419
70% 67% 70% 75% 66% 75% 65% 74% 70%
BEG 39 ABCEGI ABCEGI ABEGI BEG
Not important 1358 213 221 132 248 152 207 183 1362
18% 19% 20% 12% 23% 14% 19% 17% 18%
oF oF oF ABDFGHI oF o oF
Net diff 4051 537 565 693 468 655 511 621 4057
53% 48% 51% 63% 43% 61% 46% 57% 53%
Mean 3.10 3.07 3.05 3.23 2.99 317 3.00 3.19 3.10
29 3 ABCEGI ABCEGI ABCEGI 39

accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
ColumnProportions (5%): A/8/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C/D/E/E/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q13_heels. How important, or not, do you think it is that clothing brands should provide information on the following? - The names and location of the factories they use throughout their supply chain

All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Made sustainable

Gender Age Employment status Clothes purchasing purchasing decisions
Purchase
Self- ANY  ANYNOT Purchase Purchase somewher Non- Unweighte
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 Full-time Part-time Employed WORKING WORKING  online in person eelse purchaser Yes No d total
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (@) (H) () (0] (K) G} (m) (N) (0) () (@ (R) (] m
Unweighted base 7701 3812 3889 977 1488 1563 1630 2043 3544 843 503 4890 2811 4659 6659 1446 141 2322 5379 7701
Weighted base 7701 3811 3890 1110 1399 1487 1550 2154 3364 856 487 4706 2995 4620 6655 1450 147 217 5384 7701
Very important (4) 2290 1087 1203 281 401 386 490 732 944 261 159 1364 926 1452 2031 510 2 953 1337 2308
30% 29% 31% 25% 29% 26% 32% 34% 28% 31% 33% 29% 31% 31% 31% 35% 16% 1% 25% 30%
BOFIS 8 o ADEF ' ' ' A A anoQ as
Somewhat important (3) 3118 1510 1608 477 526 614 643 858 1363 358 186 1907 1212 1909 2725 535 a1 973 2145 3111
40% 40% 1% 3% 38% 1% 1% 40% 1% 2% 38% 1% 40% 1% 1% 37% 28% 2% 40% 40%
erQ 3 3 3 ra aa a
Not very important (2) 1096 612 484 173 242 234 187 260 549 107 73 729 367 666 959 180 17 260 836 1096
14% 16% 12% 16% 17% 16% 12% 12% 16% 12% 15% 15% 12% 14% 14% 12% 1% 1% 16% 14%
CaHMPR ac GH AGH GH A A » » AR
Not at all important (1) 262 167 95 5 s3 5 8 71 121 25 2 167 95 161 217 2 1 36 225 266
3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7% 2% 4% 3%
® ac ANOP AR
Don't know 935 436 499 134 178 207 182 234 387 104 49 540 39 431 723 183 s5 94 841 920
12% 1% 13% 12% 13% 14% 12% 1% 1% 12% 10% 1% 13% 9% 1% 13% 38% % 16% 12%
HLNORT aH AL N No ANOP AR
Important 5408 2597 2812 759 926 1001 1133 1590 2307 619 345 3271 2137 3362 4756 1045 64 1926 3482 5419
70% 68% 72% 68% 66% 67% 73% 74% 69% 72% 71% 69% 71% 73% 71% 72% 4% 83% 65% 70%
BEFis 8 ADEF ADEF ' ' ' a0 A a as
Not important 1358 779 579 218 295 279 235 330 670 132 93 896 462 827 1176 222 27 207 1061 1362
18% 20% 15% 20% 21% 19% 15% 15% 20% 15% 19% 19% 15% 18% 18% 15% 19% 13% 20% 18%
CaHMPR ac GH AGH GH A ™ Am » » AR
Net diff 4051 1818 2233 541 631 721 898 1260 1636 487 252 2375 1676 2535 3579 822 37 1630 2421 4057
53% 8% 57% 9% 5% 8% 58% 58% 9% 57% 52% 50% 56% 55% 54% 57% 25% 70% 5% 53%
Mean 3.10 3.04 316 3.02 3.04 3.05 315 317 3.05 314 3.10 3.07 314 31 31 319 2.84 328 3.01 3.10
BDEFILQS AB ADEF ADEF L I AlL Q AQ ANOQ - As

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

c P (5%): A/B/C. ANI/K/L/MAIN/O/P/QA/R/S,A/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C,A/D/E/F/G/H,A/\/\/K/L/M,A/N/O/#/QA/R/S,A/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q13_heels. How important, or not, do you think it is that clothing brands should provide information on the following? - The working conditions of their employees and workers in their supply chain

All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Country
Unweighte
Total UK USA France  Germany Italy Poland Spain d total
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U}
Unweighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
Weighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
Very important (4) 3141 538 499 491 401 401 291 520 3142
41% 48% 45% 45% 37% 37% 26% 48% 41%
EFG AEFGI AEFGI AEFGI G G AEFGI EFG
Somewhat important (3) 2832 360 402 383 431 461 428 366 2847
37% 32% 36% 35% 39% 43% 39% 34% 37%
BH BDH ABCDHI BH BH
Not very important (2) 658 63 84 69 115 84 155 87 661
9% 6% 8% 6% 11% 8% 14% 8% 9%
8D ABCDFI 8 ABCDEFHI 8 8D
Not at all important (1) 207 27 39 20 35 18 52 17 203
3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3%
FH DFH DFH ABDFHI H
Don’t know 863 129 93 137 111 112 182 99 848
11% 12% 8% 12% 10% 10% 16% 9% 11%
cH c cH ABCDEFHI c
Important 5973 898 901 874 832 862 719 886 5989
78% 80% 81% 79% 76% 80% 65% 81% 78%
G AEGI AEGI G G 39 AEGI G
Not important 865 90 122 89 150 102 207 104 864
11% 8% 11% 8% 14% 10% 19% 10% 11%
8D 8D ABDFHI ABCDEFHI 8D
Net diff 5108 808 779 785 683 760 512 781 5125
66% 72% 70% 71% 62% 71% 46% 72% 67%
Mean 3.30 3.43 333 3.40 3.22 3.29 3.03 3.40 3.30
29 AcEFGl 29 AEFGI G G AcEFGl 29

accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
ColumnProportions (5%): A/8/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C/D/E/E/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Very important (4)

Somewhat important (3)

Not very important (2)

Not at all important (1)

Don’t know

Important

Not important

Net diff

Mean

Overlap formulae used

c P

Total
(A)

7701

7701

3141
41%
BEFILQS

2832
37%
HMQR

658
9%
CHIMPR

207
3%
@R

863
11%
HLNORT

5973
78%
BDFIQS

865
11%
CGIMPR

5108
66%

3.30
BEFILS

Gender
Male  Female
(8) (
3812 3889
3811 3890
1398 1743
37% 45%
)
1437 1394
38% 36%
424 234
1% 6%
Ac
136 72
2% 2%
Ac
416 447
1% 1%
2835 3137
74% 81%
8
559 306
15% 8%
Ac
2276 2832
60% 73%
321 3.40

AB

16-24
(D)

1110

128
12%

74%

159
14%
AEGH

60%

2534
(E)

1488

1399

500
36%

578
41%
ADGH

162
12%

1078
77%

160
11%

918
66%
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FOR PUBLIC USE

Age

35-44
(F)
1563

1487

533
36%

588
40%

143
10%
GH

31

192
13%
AH

1121
75%

12%

946
64%

Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q13_heels. How important, or not, do you think it is that clothing brands should provide information on the following? - The working conditions of their employees and workers in their supply chain

45-54
(@)
1630

1550

568
37%

114
7%

2%

168
11%

1232
79%

150
10%

1081
70%

3.35
ADEF

55-75
(H)
2043

2154

998
46%
ADEFG

721
33%

213
10%

1719
80%

221
10%

1498
70%

337
ADEF

()
3544

3364

1252
37%

1287
38%

349
10%
AKLM

106

370
11%

2539
75%

14%
AKLM

2084
62%

(0]
843

856

379
44%

321
38%

10%

700
82%
AlLM

71
8%

628
73%

3.38

Employment status

Self- ANY
(K) (C)
503 4890
487 4706
216 1847
44% 39%
L i
178 1786
37% 8%
Am
34 437
7% 9%
Am
15 137
3% 3%
44 498
9% 11%
394 3633
81% 7%
L i
49 575
10% 12%
Am
346 3058
71% 65%
335

3.27
|

ANY NOT  Purchase
Full-time Part-time Employed WORKING WORKING

(m)
2811

2995

1294
43%

1046
35%

221
7%

2340
78%

290
10%

2049
68%

3.35
AL

online
(N)

4659

4620

1968
43%

1763
38%
AoPQ

3731
81%

502
11%

3229
70%

Clothes purchasing

Purchase somewher

in person
)

6659
6655

2798
42%
AQ
2461
37%

566
8%

171

660
10%

5259
79%
AQ
736
11%

4522
68%

332
A

Purchase
eelse
()
1446

1450

653
45%

504
35%

91
6%

3%

163
11%

1158
80%

129
9%

1029
71%

3.38
ANOQ

Non-
purchaser

(@
141

42
29%

34
23%

13

51
35%
ANOP.

76
52%

20
14%

56
38%

3.16

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

AN

(5%): A/B/C,

IM,A/N/O/P/QA/R/S,A/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C,A/D/E/F/G/H,A/\/\/K/L/M,A/N/O/#/QA/R/S,A/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Made sustainable
purchasing decisions

Yes
(R)
2322

2317

1253
54%

803
35%

143
6%

2057
89%

176
8%

1880
81%

3.47

(]
5379

5384

1887
35%

14%

3916
73%

689
13%

3227
60%

Unweighte
d total

m
7701

7701

3142
41%

2847
37%

848
11%

5989
78%

864
11%

5125
67%

92



17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q13_heels. How important, or not, do you think it is that clothing brands should provide information on the following? - Whether workers in their supply chain are paid a fair living wage

All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Country
Unweighte
Total UK USA France  Germany Italy Poland Spain d total
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U}
Unweighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
Weighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
Very important (4) 3001 515 459 456 415 381 262 513 2994
39% 46% 41% 41% 38% 35% 24% 47% 39%
76 ACDEFGI 76 i G G ACDEFGI 76
Somewhat important (3) 2852 368 419 395 430 453 422 366 2868
37% 33% 38% 36% 39% 42% 38% 34% 37%
BH 8 BH ABCDHI BH BH
Not very important (2) 740 73 101 78 105 108 180 96 742
10% 7% 9% 7% 10% 10% 16% 9% 10%
8D 8 8D 8D ABCDEFHI 8D
Not at all important (1) 219 29 41 24 34 18 61 12 218
3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 6% 1% 3%
FH H DFH H FH ABCDEFHI FH
Don’t know 889 132 97 148 109 116 183 103 879
12% 12% 9% 13% 10% 11% 17% 9% 11%
c c CEH ABCEFHI c
Important 5853 883 878 850 846 834 684 878 5862
76% 79% 79% 77% 77% 78% 62% 81% 76%
G AGl G G G G AGl G
Not important 959 103 142 102 138 126 242 107 960
12% 9% 13% 9% 13% 12% 22% 10% 12%
BDH BDH BDH ABCDEFHI BDH
Net diff 4894 780 737 749 707 708 442 771 4902
64% 70% 66% 68% 65% 66% 40% 71% 64%
Mean 3.27 339 3.27 335 3.25 3.25 2.96 3.40 3.27
G AcEFGl G AcEFGl G G AcEFGl G

accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
ColumnProportions (5%): A/8/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C/D/E/E/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Very important (4)

Somewhat important (3)

Not very important (2)

Not at all important (1)

Don’t know

Important

Not important

Net diff

Mean

Overlap formulae used

c P

Total
(A)

7701

7701

3001
39%
BEFILQS

2852
37%
HMQ

740
10%
CGIMPR

219
3%
R

889
12%
HLNOR

5853
76%
BEIQS

959
12%
CGIMPR

4894
64%

3.27
BEFILS

Gender
Male Female
(8) ©
3812 3889
3811 3890
1339 1661
35% 43%

A8
1432 1421
38% 37%
459 281
12% 7%
AC
151 68
4% 2%
AC
430 459
11% 12%
2771 3082
73% 79%
A8
611 349
16% 9%
AC
2160 2733
57% 70%
317 3.36

AB

16-24
(D)

1110

36%

126
11%

74%

163
15%

659
59%

2534
(E)
1488

1399

480
34%

162
12%
AGH

45
3%

168
12%

1025
73%

207
15%
AGH

818
58%
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Age

35-44
(F)
1563

1487

481
32%

42%
ADGH

149
10%

1105
74%

Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q13_heels. How important, or not, do you think it is that clothing brands should provide information on the following? - Whether workers in their supply chain are paid a fair living wage

45-54
(@)

1630

1550

181
12%

1212
78%
ADEF

157
10%

1054
68%

333
ADEF

55-75
(H)
2043

2154

973
45%
ADEFG

33%

220
10%

1690
78%
ADEF

244
1%

1446
67%

3.35
ADEF

()
3544

3364

1182
35%

1297
39%

392
12%
LM

11%

2479
74%

508
15%
ALV

1971
59%

(0]
843

10%

692
81%
AlLM

9%

612
72%

3.36

Employment status

Self- ANY
(K) (C)
503 4890
487 4706
209 1761
43% 37%
[ |
176 1795
36% 38%

AM
44 502
9% 11%
AM
13 145
3% 3%
)
44 504
9% 1%
385 3556
9% 76%
| |
58 646
12% 14%
AM
327 2910
67% 62%
331

3.23
|

ANY NOT  Purchase
Full-time Part-time Employed WORKING WORKING

(m)
2811

2995

1240
41%

1057
35%

239
8%

1984
66%

333
AL

online
(N)

4659

4620

1871
40%

1777
38%
AoPQ

3648
79%

570
12%

3078
67%

Clothes purchasing

Purchase somewher

in person
)

6659
6655

2667
40%
AQ

2489
37%

689
10%

5156
77%
AQ
810
12%

4346
65%

3.28
A

Purchase
eelse
()
1446

1450

619
43%

507
35%

115
8%

2%

174
12%

1126
78%

151
10%

975
67%

3.34
ANOQ

Non-
purchaser

(@
141

36
24%

42
29%

13

2%

50
34%
ANOP.

78
53%

13%

60
41%

312

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

AN

(5%): A/B/C,

IM,A/N/O/P/QA/R/S,A/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C,A/D/E/F/G/H,A/\/\/K/L/M,A/N/O/#/QA/R/S,A/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Made sustainable
purchasing decisions

Yes
(R)
2322

2317

1221
53%

821
35%

1856
80%

3.46

(]
5379

5384

1779
33%

2031
38%

3810
71%

Unweighte
d total

m
7701

7701

2994
39%

2868
37%

742
10%

218

879
11%

5862
76%

960
12%

4902
64%

94



17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q13_heels. How important, or not, do you think it is that clothing brands should provide information on the following? - How they deal with complaints made by those in the local communities where the clothes are made

All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Country
Unweighte
Total UK USA France  Germany Italy Poland Spain d total
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U}
Unweighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
Weighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
Very important (4) 2531 421 412 408 276 308 267 440 2524
33% 38% 37% 37% 25% 29% 24% 40% 33%
EFG AEFGI AEFGI AEFGI G AEFGI EFG
Somewhat important (3) 3153 415 447 430 456 494 501 410 3157
41% 37% 40% 39% 42% 46% 45% 38% 41%
BH 8 ABCDHI ABCDHI BH
Not very important (2) 814 96 108 81 176 117 121 116 831
11% 9% 10% 7% 16% 11% 11% 11% 11%
8D ABCDFGHI ) ) ) 8D
Not at all important (1) 222 34 37 24 49 23 39 16 222
3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 4% 1% 3%
H H H ADFHI H H
Don’t know 980 151 113 157 136 134 181 107 967
13% 14% 10% 14% 12% 12% 16% 10% 13%
cH cH cH H ACEFHI cH
Important 5684 836 859 838 732 802 767 850 5681
74% 75% 77% 76% 67% 75% 69% 78% 74%
39 39 AEGI 39 39 AEGI 39
Not important 1037 130 145 105 225 140 160 133 1053
13% 12% 13% 10% 21% 13% 14% 12% 14%
) ) ABCDFGHI ) ) o
Net diff 4648 706 714 733 508 662 607 717 4628
60% 63% 64% 67% 46% 62% 55% 66% 60%
Mean 3.19 3.27 3.23 3.30 3.00 3.15 3.07 3.30 3.19
29 AEFGI EFG AEFGI 29 AEFGI 29

accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
ColumnProportions (5%): A/8/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C/D/E/E/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Very important (4)

Somewhat important (3)

Not very important (2)

Not at all important (1)

Don’t know

Important

Not important

Net diff

Mean

Overlap formulae used

c P

Total
(A)

7701
7701

2531
33%
BDEFILQS

3153
41%
HMPQ

814
11%
CHMPR

980
13%
HKLNOR

5684
74%
BEFIQS

1037
13%
CHMPR

4648
60%

BDEFILS

Gender
Male  Female
(8) (
3812 3889
3811 3890
1205 1327
32% 34%
a8
1519 1634
40% 42%
474 340
12% 9%
Ac
149 73
2% 2%
Ac
464 516
12% 13%
2724 2961
71% 76%
8
624 413
16% 1%
Ac
2100 2547
55% 65%
313 325

AB

16-24

(D)

1110

330
30%

137
12%

161
15%

650
59%

2534
(E)
1488

1399

401
29%

568
41%

192
14%
ADGH

45
3%

193
14%

69%

238
17%
AGH

731
52%
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Age

35-44

(F)

1563

1487

413
28%

1064
72%

216
15%

848
57%

Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q13_heels. How important, or not, do you think it is that clothing brands should provide information on the following? - How they deal with complaints made by those in the local communities where the clothes are made

45-54
(@)

1630

1550

35%
ADEF

620
40%

149
10%

a
3%

198
13%

1162
75%

190
12%

63%

3.23
ADEF

55-75
(H)
2043

2154

39%
ADEFG

832
39%

1677
78%
ADEFG

232
11%

1446
67%

3.29
ADEFG

()
3544

3364

1021
30%

1413
42%

408
12%
AL

108

413
12%

2434
72%

15%
ALv

1917
57%

(0]
843

856

281
33%

12%

559
65%

3.21

Employment status

Self- ANY
(K) (C)
503 4890
487 4706
178 1479
37% 31%
[ |
196 1986
40% 42%

AM
51 539
10% 11%
AM
16 144
3% 3%
46 559
9% 12%
374 3465
77% 74%
| |
67 682
14% 15%
AM
307 2782
63% 59%
3.22

3.16
|

ANY NOT  Purchase
Full-time Part-time Employed WORKING WORKING

(m)
2811

2995

1052
35%

1168
39%

276
9%

14%
AIKL

2219
74%

12%

1865
62%

3.24
AL

online
(N)

4659

4620

1576
34%

1970
43%
AoPQ

3546
77%

619
13%

2926
63%

Clothes purchasing

Purchase somewher

in person
)

6659
6655

2243
34%
AQ
2765
42%

698
10%

186

763
11%

3.20
A

Purchase

eelse
()
1446

1450

558
38%
ANOQ

551

38%

123
9%

40
3%

179
12%

1108
76%

163
11%

945
65%

3.28
ANOQ

Non-
purchaser

(@
141

30
20%

40
27%

15
10%

55
38%
ANOP.

70
48%

22
15%

48
33%

3.01

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

AN

(5%): A/B/C,

IM,A/N/O/P/QA/R/S,A/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C,A/D/E/F/G/H,A/\/\/K/L/M,A/N/O/#/QA/R/S,A/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Made sustainable
purchasing decisions

Yes
(R)
2322

2317

1059
46%

931
40%

8%

31

101
4%

1990
86%

226
10%

1764
76%

3.36

No
(]
5379

5384

1472
27%

2222
41%

619
12%

192
2%

879
16%

3694
69%

Unweighte
d total

m
7701

7701

2524
33%

3157
41%

831
11%

5681
74%

1053
14%

4628
60%

96
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FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
Al Adults aged 16+
Q14_heels. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Summary

All adults who purchase clothing

Q14_heels. To what extent do you agree or
disagree with the following statements

Iwould
support

Iwould 1 would my
pay  Iwouldbe governme
between 5. more likely nt if they
10%more  tobuy demanded

for  clothes that

cheaper  from  clothing
itemsof companies  brands

that paya
fair living
wage for
its
employees
Jevenifit
they are
expensive  country
© (0)
Unweighted base 7560 7560 7560 7560
Weighted base 7554 7554 7554 754
strongly agree (5) 1801 1sas 1557 2130
2% 20% 1% 28%
B nsc
Tend to agree (4) 2562 2344 2563 2560
3% 1% 3% 3%
6 6 6
Neither agree nor disagree (3) 1508 1789 1884 1591
20% 2% 25% 1%
) a8 A
Tend to disagree (2) 589 721 562 369
8% 10% 7% 5%
o Ao o
Strongly disagree (1) 548 608 395 209
7% 8% 5% a%
@ o o
Don'tknow 546 546 593 606
7% 7% 8% 8%
8 8
Agree 4362 3889 4119 4690
s8% 51% 55% 2%
ac 6 nac
Disagree uy 6w 958 667
15% 18% 13% 9%
@ A o
Net diff 325 2%0 3162 4023
a3% % a2% 53%
Mean 360 350 362 384
o 5 noc

airements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overap formuloe sed.

Columneans (5% A/8/C/D. Minimum Bose: 30(**)SmalBose: 100(%)
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17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q14_heels. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | would pay between 2-5% more for more expensive items of clothing, provided the company proves that it does pay workers with a fair living wage

All adults who purchase clothing

Country
Unweighte
Total UK UsA France Germany ltaly Poland  Spain  dtotal
(A) (8) © (] (€) (F) (@) (H) m
Unweighted base 7560 1092 1088 1061 1083 1064 1099 1073 7560
Weighted base 7554 1090 1089 1061 1081 1064 1098 1071 7560
Strongly agree (5) 1801 257 228 288 363 204 161 299 1792
24% 24% 21% 27% 34% 19% 15% 28% 24%
cr6 G G ACFGI ABCDFGHI G ABCFGI cr6
Tend to agree (4) 2562 395 39 359 348 387 359 318 2590
34% 36% 36% 34% 32% 36% 33% 30% 34%
H H EH H EH H
Neither agree nor disagree (3) 1508 217 222 157 176 259 265 212 1504
20% 20% 20% 15% 16% 24% 24% 20% 20%
3 oE oE ABCDEHI  ABCDEHI oE oE
Tend to disagree (2) 589 75 E 80 59 87 115 82 584
8% 7% 8% 8% 5% 8% 10% 8% 8%
3 3 3 ABDEHI 3 3
Strongly disagree (1) 548 54 9 98 56 63 % 86 554
7% 5% 9% 9% 5% 6% 9% 8% 7%
3 BEF ABEFI BEF 3 3
Don't know 546 92 58 79 79 63 101 74 536
7% 8% 5% 7% 7% 6% 9% 7% 7%
c e c AcF! c
Agree 4362 652 624 647 711 591 520 617 4382
58% 60% 57% 61% 66% 56% 47% 58% 58%
G G G G ABCDFGHI G G G
Disagree 1137 129 184 178 115 151 211 169 1138
15% 12% 17% 17% 1% 14% 19% 16% 15%
3 3 3 3 ABEFHI 3 3
Net diff 3225 523 440 470 59 440 309 448 3244
43% 48% 40% 44% 55% 1% 28% 42% 43%
Mean 364 373 356 367 3.90 358 337 3.66 364
53 ACFGI G 53 ABCDFGHI G G 53
with the requi of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q14_heels. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | would pay between 2-5% more for more expensive items of clothing, provided the company proves that it does pay workers with a fair living wage

All adults who purchase clothing

Made sustainable

Gender Age Employment status Clothes purchasing purchasing decisions
Purchase
Self- ANY  ANYNOT Purchase Purchase somewher Non- Unweight
Total Male  Female 1624  25-34 3544  45-54 5575  Fulltime Part-time Employed WORKING WORKING online inperson eelse purchaser  Yes No ed total
(A) (8) © (o) (E) (F) @) (H) 0] [0} (K) (0] ™M) (N) ©) (P) @ (R) (s) m
Unweighted base 7560 3708 3852 949 1460 1537 1603 2011 3496 827 495 4818 2742 4659 6659 1446 - 2322 5238 7560
Weighted base 7554 3701 3853 1076 1372 1460 1525 2122 3315 839 478 4632 2922 4620 6655 1450 - 2317 5237 7560
Strongly agree (5) 1801 847 953 244 304 305 386 562 743 220 132 1095 706 1200 1638 408 - 869 932 1792
24% 23% 25% 23% 2% 21% 25% 26% 2% 26% 28% 24% 24% 26% 25% 28% - 37% 18% 24%
s & ADEF i L ' 20 A 20 s
Tend to agree (4) 2562 1189 1373 347 479 493 490 752 1147 289 172 1609 953 1623 2289 460 - 891 1671 2590
34% 32% 36% 32% 35% 34% 32% 35% 35% 34% 36% 35% 33% 35% 34% 32% - 38% 32% 34%
BS AB G AP AP AS A
Neither agree nor disagree (3) 1508 739 769 211 273 293 327 404 661 161 87 909 599 877 1291 266 - 321 1187 1504
20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 21% 19% 20% 19% 18% 20% 20% 19% 19% 18% - 14% 23% 20%
NOR AR
Tend to disagree (2) 589 343 246 115 110 107 124 134 282 59 37 378 211 347 511 92 - 101 488 584
8% 9% 6% 11% 8% 7% 8% 6% 9% 7% 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 6% - a% 9% 8%
cHPR ac AEFGH H A AR
Strongly disagree (1) 548 320 228 66 84 137 106 155 248 58 21 327 21 303 481 101 - 81 467 554
7% 9% 6% 6% 6% 9% 7% 7% 7% 7% a% 7% 8% 7% 7% 7% - 3% 9% 7%
CKNR AC ADEGH K K K N AR
Don’t know 546 262 285 92 122 125 92 115 234 52 28 314 232 7 446 123 - 54 492 536
7% 7% 7% 9% 9% 9% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 7% 8% 6% 7% 9% - 2% 9% 7%
GHLNOR GH AGH AGH N ANO AR
Agree 4362 2036 2326 592 783 798 876 1314 1890 510 304 2704 1659 2823 3927 868 - 1759 2603 4382
58% 55% 60% 55% 57% 55% 57% 62% 57% 61% 64% 58% 57% 61% 59% 60% - 76% 50% 58%
BFS AB ADEFG AlLM ! A0 A AS
Disagree 1137 663 474 181 194 244 229 289 530 117 58 705 433 650 991 193 - 182 955 1138
15% 18% 12% 17% 14% 17% 15% 14% 16% 14% 12% 15% 15% 14% 15% 13% - 8% 18% 15%
CHNPR ac H A AL N AR
Net diff 3225 1373 1852 411 589 554 647 1025 1361 393 246 1999 1226 2173 2936 676 - 1577 1648 3244
43% 37% 8% 38% 43% 38% 2% 8% 41% 47% 51% 43% 2% 47% 44% 47% - 68% 31% 43%
Mean 364 355 372 3.60 365 354 365 371 3.60 3.70 379 364 364 371 366 374 - 4.05 345 364
B a8 F F ADF i AlM i 20 A 20 s

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

c (5%): A/B/C F/G/HALY v, P 5,A/T Minimurm Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumniMeans (5%): A/B/C.A/D/E/F/G/H,A/|/Y/K/L/M.A/N/O/P/Q.A/R/SA/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q14_heels. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | would pay between 5-10% more for cheaper items of clothing, provided the company proves that it does pay workers with a fair living wage

All adults who purchase clothing

Country
Unweighte
Total UK UsA France Germany ltaly Poland  Spain  dtotal
(A) (8) © (] (€) (F) (@) (H) m
Unweighted base 7560 1092 1088 1061 1083 1064 1099 1073 7560
Weighted base 7554 1090 1089 1061 1081 1064 1098 1071 7560
Strongly agree (5) 1545 224 195 235 308 166 139 278 1525
20% 21% 18% 22% 29% 16% 13% 26% 20%
G G G cr6 ABCDFGI ABCDFGI G
Tend to agree (4) 2344 351 348 317 324 370 327 306 2369
31% 32% 32% 30% 30% 35% 30% 29% 31%
ADEGHI
Neither agree nor disagree (3) 1789 262 254 211 227 288 308 240 1796
24% 24% 23% 20% 21% 27% 28% 22% 24%
) o ACDEHI  ABCDEHI )
Tend to disagree (2) 721 98 118 114 89 101 114 87 717
10% 9% 1% 1% 8% 10% 10% 8% 9%
EH H
Strongly disagree (1) 608 62 119 105 54 72 109 87 612
8% 6% 1% 10% 5% 7% 10% 8% 8%
3 ABEFHI ABEF ABEF 3 3
Don't know 546 9 55 80 79 65 100 72 541
7% 9% 5% 8% 7% 6% 9% 7% 7%
c e c c ACFHI c
Agree 3889 574 543 552 633 537 466 585 3894
51% 53% 50% 52% 58% 50% 42% 55% 52%
G G G G ABCDFGI G 3 G
Disagree 1329 159 237 219 143 174 224 174 1329
18% 15% 22% 21% 13% 16% 20% 16% 18%
3 ABEFHI ABEFHI 3 ABEFHI 3
Net diff 2560 415 306 333 490 363 242 411 2565
34% 38% 28% 31% 45% 34% 22% 38% 34%
Mean 350 358 337 3.47 374 3.46 327 3.60 350
53 cral G ABCDFGHI G ACDFGI 53
with the requi of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q14_heels. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | would pay between 5-10% more for cheaper items of clothing, provided the company proves that it does pay workers with a fair living wage

All adults who purchase clothing

Made sustainable

Gender Age Employment status Clothes purchasing purchasing decisions
Purchase
Self- ANY  ANYNOT Purchase Purchase somewher Non- Unweight
Total Male  Female 1624  25-34 3544  45-54 5575  Fulltime Part-time Employed WORKING WORKING online inperson eelse purchaser  Yes No ed total
(A) (8) © (o) (E) (F) @) (H) 0] [0} (K) (0] ™M) (N) ©) (P) @ (R) (s) m
Unweighted base 7560 3708 3852 949 1460 1537 1603 2011 3496 827 495 4818 2742 4659 6659 1446 - 2322 5238 7560
Weighted base 7554 3701 3853 1076 1372 1460 1525 2122 3315 839 478 4632 2922 4620 6655 1450 - 2317 5237 7560
Strongly agree (5) 1545 711 834 224 249 252 321 499 609 188 103 900 646 1029 1400 350 - 768 778 1525
20% 19% 2% 21% 18% 17% 21% 24% 18% 2% 21% 19% 2% 2% 21% 24% - 33% 15% 20%
BEFILST a8 F € AEF i l AL a0 A a0 s
Tend to agree (4) 2344 1097 1247 321 446 449 475 653 1056 259 168 1483 861 1487 2091 443 - 854 1490 2369
31% 30% 32% 30% 32% 31% 31% 31% 32% 31% 35% 32% 29% 32% 31% 31% - 37% 28% 31%
BMs a8 ™ M M A s A
Neither agree nor disagree (3) 1789 881 908 236 333 361 362 498 798 185 108 1090 699 1068 1546 313 - 410 1380 1796
24% 24% 24% 2% 24% 25% 24% 23% 24% 2% 23% 24% 24% 23% 23% 2% - 18% 26% 24%
orR AR
Tend to disagree (2) 721 409 312 136 130 135 141 180 336 84 a5 466 256 433 640 11 - 147 574 717
10% 1% 8% 13% 9% 9% 9% 8% 10% 10% 9% 10% 9% 9% 10% 8% - 6% 11% 9%
R Ac AEFGH 3 3 AR
Strongly disagree (1) 608 351 257 77 93 133 130 175 283 68 27 378 230 337 537 112 - 85 523 612
8% 9% 7% 7% 7% 9% 8% 8% 9% 8% 6% 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% - a% 10% 8%
CNR AC E K K N AR
Don’t know 546 251 296 82 121 131 % 117 233 56 27 315 231 266 442 122 - 53 493 541
7% 7% 8% 8% 9% 9% 6% 5% 7% 7% 6% 7% 8% 6% 7% 8% - 2% 9% 7%
HNOR H AGH AGH N NO AR
Agree 3889 1808 2081 545 695 701 79 1152 1665 447 221 2383 1506 2516 3490 793 - 1622 2267 3894
51% 49% 54% 51% 51% 48% 52% 54% 50% 53% 57% 51% 52% 54% 52% 55% - 70% 43% 52%
BFIS. AB F AEF AlLM ! A0 A A AS
Disagree 1329 761 569 213 223 268 270 355 619 152 73 844 486 770 1177 223 - 232 1097 1329
18% 21% 15% 20% 16% 18% 18% 17% 19% 18% 15% 18% 17% 17% 18% 15% - 10% 21% 18%
CNPR AC EH AM NP AR
Net diff 2560 1048 1512 332 471 433 526 797 1046 295 198 1539 1021 1747 2313 570 - 1389 1170 2565
34% 28% 39% 31% 34% 30% 35% 38% 32% 35% 41% 33% 35% 38% 35% 39% - 60% 2% 34%
Mean 350 341 359 348 350 3.42 350 356 3.44 353 361 348 353 356 351 361 - 392 330 350
B 8 A L ' ] 20 A 20 s

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

c (5%): A/B/C F/G/HALY v, P 5,A/T Minimurm Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumniMeans (5%): A/B/C.A/D/E/F/G/H,A/|/Y/K/L/M.A/N/O/P/Q.A/R/SA/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q14_heels. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | would be more likely to buy clothes from companies that pay a fair living wage for its employees, even if it means they are more expensive

All adults who purchase clothing

Country
Unweighte
Total UK UsA France Germany ltaly Poland  Spain  dtotal
(A) (8) © (] (€) (F) (@) (H) m
Unweighted base 7560 1092 1088 1061 1083 1064 1099 1073 7560
Weighted base 7554 1090 1089 1061 1081 1064 1098 1071 7560
Strongly agree (5) 1557 220 220 233 283 174 150 277 1551
21% 20% 20% 22% 26% 16% 14% 26% 21%
G G G G ABCDFGI ABCDFGI G
Tend to agree (4) 2563 365 352 401 374 394 355 322 2581
34% 33% 32% 38% 35% 37% 32% 30% 34%
H ABCGHI H ACGH H
Neither agree nor disagree (3) 1884 270 299 208 240 297 296 273 1888
25% 25% 27% 20% 22% 28% 27% 26% 25%
) o oE ADEI oE ) )
Tend to disagree (2) 562 91 99 71 51 85 100 65 560
7% 8% 9% 7% 5% 8% 9% 6% 7%
3 EH DEH 3 DEH 3
Strongly disagree (1) 395 a 59 64 a8 46 80 57 395
5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 4% 7% 5% 5%
8 8 ABEFI 8
Don't know 593 102 59 84 87 68 116 77 585
8% 9% 5% 8% 8% 6% 1% 7% 8%
c e c c ACDFHI c
Agree 4119 585 572 634 657 568 505 599 4132
55% 54% 53% 60% 61% 53% 46% 56% 55%
G G G ABCFGI ABCFGHI G G G
Disagree 958 133 158 135 98 131 180 122 955
13% 12% 15% 13% 9% 12% 16% 1% 13%
3 3 EH 3 3 ABDEFHI 3
Net diff 3162 452 414 499 559 437 325 476 3177
42% 1% 38% 47% 52% 1% 30% 44% 42%
Mean 362 364 356 368 3.80 357 3.40 3.70 362
G G G cr6 ABCDFGI G ACFGI G
with the requi of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q14_heels. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | would be more likely to buy clothes from companies that pay a fair living wage for its employees, even if it means they are more expensive

All adults who purchase clothing

Made sustainable

Gender Age Employment status Clothes purchasing purchasing decisions
Purchase
Self- ANY  ANYNOT Purchase Purchase somewher Non- Unweight
Total Male  Female 1624  25-34 3544  45-54 5575  Fulltime Part-time Employed WORKING WORKING online inperson eelse purchaser  Yes No ed total
(A) (8) © (o) (E) (F) @) (H) 0] [0} (K) (0] ™M) (N) ©) (P) @ (R) (s) m
Unweighted base 7560 3708 3852 949 1460 1537 1603 2011 3496 827 495 4818 2742 4659 6659 1446 - 2322 5238 7560
Weighted base 7554 3701 3853 1076 1372 1460 1525 2122 3315 839 478 4632 2922 4620 6655 1450 - 2317 5237 7560
Strongly agree (5) 1557 717 840 201 241 251 334 530 637 183 120 939 617 1035 1398 365 - 817 740 1551
21% 19% 2% 19% 18% 17% 2% 25% 19% 2% 25% 20% 21% 2% 21% 25% - 35% 14% 21%
BEFIS a8 € ADEFG AL i 20 A ANO s
Tend to agree (4) 2563 1191 1372 366 450 491 515 740 1157 292 165 1614 949 1619 2307 466 - 890 1673 2581
34% 32% 36% 34% 33% 34% 34% 35% 35% 35% 35% 35% 32% 35% 35% 32% - 38% 32% 34%
8s a8 M A A s
Neither agree nor disagree (3) 1884 966 918 263 384 381 384 472 805 204 122 1131 753 1124 1629 343 - 405 1479 1888
25% 26% 24% 24% 28% 26% 25% 2% 24% 24% 25% 24% 26% 24% 24% 24% - 17% 28% 25%
cHor Ac A H H AR
Tend to disagree (2) 562 318 244 101 108 115 103 135 280 57 29 366 197 332 493 78 - 93 470 560
7% 9% 6% 9% 8% 8% 7% 6% 8% 7% 6% 8% 7% 7% 7% 5% - a% 9% 7%
CHPR ac AGH AM 3 3 AR
Strongly disagree (1) 395 233 162 53 60 86 83 113 168 43 18 229 167 220 344 71 - 52 343 395
5% 6% a% 5% a% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% a% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% - 2% 7% 5%
CNR AC AR
Don’t know 593 276 318 91 128 136 106 132 269 61 2 354 240 291 484 128 - 61 532 585
8% 7% 8% 9% 9% 9% 7% 6% 8% 7% 5% 8% 8% 6% 7% 9% - 3% 10% 8%
HKNOR H AGH AGH K K K N NO AR
Agree 4119 1908 2212 568 691 742 849 1270 1794 475 285 2553 1566 2654 3705 831 - 1706 2413 4132
55% 52% 57% 53% 50% 51% 56% 60% 54% 57% 60% 55% 54% 57% 56% 57% - 74% 46% 55%
BEFs a8 € ADEFG AlM i 20 A A s
Disagree 958 552 406 154 169 201 186 248 448 100 47 594 363 551 837 148 - 145 813 955
13% 15% 11% 14% 12% 14% 12% 12% 14% 12% 10% 13% 12% 12% 13% 10% - 6% 16% 13%
CNPR AC KL K P P AR
Net diff 3162 1356 1805 414 522 542 662 1022 1346 376 238 1959 1203 2103 2868 682 - 1562 1600 3177
2% 37% 47% 38% 38% 37% 43% 8% 41% 45% 50% 2% 1% 46% 43% 47% - 67% 31% 2%
Mean 362 354 3.70 357 357 353 364 372 3.60 366 375 362 362 367 364 374 - 4.03 3.42 362
BFS AB F ADEFG AlLM ! A0 A ANO AS

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

c (5%): A/B/C F/G/HALY v, P 5,A/T Minimurm Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumniMeans (5%): A/B/C.A/D/E/F/G/H,A/|/Y/K/L/M.A/N/O/P/Q.A/R/SA/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q14_heels. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | would support my government if they demanded that clothing brands have to pay its factory employees a fair living wage in order to sell clothes in this country

All adults who purchase clothing

Country
Unweighte
Total UK UsA France Germany ltaly Poland  Spain  dtotal
(A) (8) © (] (€) (F) (@) (H) m
Unweighted base 7560 1092 1088 1061 1083 1064 1099 1073 7560
Weighted base 7554 1090 1089 1061 1081 1064 1098 1071 7560
Strongly agree (5) 2130 349 279 327 286 265 212 411 2131
28% 32% 26% 31% 26% 25% 19% 38% 28%
G ACEFGl G cEFG G G ABCDEFGI G
Tend to agree (4) 2560 366 379 370 346 418 375 307 2564
34% 34% 35% 35% 32% 39% 34% 29% 34%
H H H H ABCDEGHI H H
Neither agree nor disagree (3) 1591 209 242 180 250 238 261 210 1594
21% 19% 22% 17% 23% 22% 24% 20% 21%
) ) 8D o BDH )
Tend to disagree (2) 369 37 62 45 59 50 82 34 370
5% 3% 6% 4% 5% 5% 7% 3% 5%
BH BH BH ABDFHI BH
Strongly disagree (1) 299 36 59 49 40 28 52 34 300
2% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 3% 2%
F ABFHI £ F F
Don't know 606 9 67 91 100 64 116 74 601
8% 9% 6% 9% 9% 6% 1% 7% 8%
e e e e ACFHI e
Agree 4690 715 659 697 632 683 587 719 4695
62% 66% 60% 66% 58% 64% 53% 67% 62%
£ ACEGI G ACEGI G €6 ACEGI €6
Disagree 667 72 121 9 99 79 134 68 670
9% 7% 1% 9% 9% 7% 12% 6% 9%
BH ABFHI H BH ABDEFHI BH
Net diff 4023 642 538 602 533 604 453 650 4025
53% 59% 49% 57% 49% 57% 1% 61% 53%
Mean 3.84 3.96 374 391 379 3.84 362 4.03 3.84
53 AcCEFGl G ce6 G 53 ACDEFGI 53
with the requi of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



17-020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018
FOR PUBLIC USE
Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+
Q14_heels. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | would support my government if they demanded that clothing brands have to pay its factory employees a fair living wage in order to sell clothes in this country
All adults who purchase clothing

Made sustainable

Gender Age Employment status Clothes purchasing purchasing decisions
Purchase
Self- ANY  ANYNOT Purchase Purchase somewher Non- Unweight
Total Male  Female 1624  25-34 3544  45-54 5575  Fulltime Part-time Employed WORKING WORKING online inperson eelse purchaser  Yes No ed total
(A) (8) © (o) (E) (F) @) (H) 0] [0} (K) (0] ™M) (N) ©) (P) @ (R) (s) m
Unweighted base 7560 3708 3852 949 1460 1537 1603 2011 3496 827 495 4818 2742 4659 6659 1446 - 2322 5238 7560
Weighted base 7554 3701 3853 1076 1372 1460 1525 2122 3315 839 478 4632 2922 4620 6655 1450 - 2317 5237 7560
Strongly agree (5) 2130 982 1148 308 350 346 445 682 842 250 154 1246 884 1373 1934 441 - 933 1197 2131
28% 27% 30% 29% 25% 24% 29% 32% 25% 30% 32% 27% 30% 30% 29% 30% - 40% 23% 28%
BEFILS a8 F € AEF 1 AL 1 AL A A A s
Tend to agree (4) 2560 1216 1344 349 460 520 489 741 1153 295 158 1605 955 1602 229 483 - 842 1718 2564
34% 33% 35% 32% 34% 36% 32% 35% 35% 35% 33% 35% 33% 35% 34% 33% - 36% 33% 34%
s G A s
Neither agree nor disagree (3) 1591 818 773 233 311 320 340 387 716 160 102 979 612 946 1356 284 - 355 1236 1594
21% 2% 20% 2% 23% 2% 2% 18% 2% 19% 21% 21% 21% 20% 20% 20% - 15% 24% 21%
CHOR AC H H H H AR
Tend to disagree (2) 369 216 153 63 76 72 71 87 197 34 2 252 116 217 322 63 - 86 282 370
5% 6% % 6% 6% 5% 5% a% 6% a% 5% 5% a% 5% 5% a% - a% 5% 5%
amr ac H A M AR
Strongly disagree (1) 299 191 108 35 50 57 64 93 136 35 17 189 110 171 254 53 - 37 262 300
a% 5% 3% 3% a% a% a% a% a% a% a% a% a% a% a% a% - 2% 5% a%
CR AC AR
Don’t know 606 278 328 87 125 147 116 132 7 66 25 361 245 312 493 126 - 64 542 601
8% 8% 9% 8% 9% 10% 8% 6% 8% 8% 5% 8% 8% 7% 7% 9% - 3% 10% 8%
HKNOR H AGH K K K N N AR
Agree 4690 2198 2492 657 810 866 934 1423 1995 544 312 2851 1839 2975 4230 924 - 1775 2915 4695
62% 59% 65% 61% 59% 59% 61% 67% 60% 65% 65% 62% 63% 64% 64% 64% - 7% 56% 62%
BEFIS a8 ADEFG L i i i A A s
Disagree 667 406 261 98 126 128 135 180 333 70 38 441 226 387 576 116 - 123 544 670
9% 11% 7% 9% 9% 9% 9% 8% 10% 8% 8% 10% 8% 8% 9% 8% - 5% 10% 9%
amr ac M M AR
Net diff 4023 1792 2231 559 684 737 799 1243 1662 474 274 2410 1613 2587 3654 808 - 1651 2371 4025
53% 8% 58% 52% 50% 50% 52% 59% 50% 57% 57% 52% 55% 56% 55% 56% - 71% 45% 53%
Mean 384 375 393 384 379 378 384 392 378 3.89 391 381 3.89 388 387 3.90 - 413 3.70 384
BFLS a8 AEFG L L } AL A A A s

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

c (5%): A/B/C F/G/HALY v, P 5,A/T Minimurm Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumniMeans (5%): A/B/C.A/D/E/F/G/H,A/|/Y/K/L/M.A/N/O/P/Q.A/R/SA/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Q15_heels. From the list provided, which one method would you prefer the most?

All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Country
Unweighte
Total UK USA France  Germany Italy Poland Spain d total
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) U}
Unweighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
Weighted base 7701 1117 1117 1100 1093 1076 1109 1089 7701
I would prefer not to have to check these things and
for standards to be guaranteed 1953 307 258 385 322 93 262 327 1953
25% 27% 23% 35% 29% 9% 24% 30% 25%
F G F ABCEFGHI ACFGI F ACFGI F
One unified labelling scheme run by your
government or another regulatory body 1749 312 171 200 319 323 163 262 1766
23% 28% 15% 18% 29% 30% 15% 24% 23%
@6 ACDGHI G ACDGHI ACDGHI @6 @6
The current method, whereby there is a variety of
green labels or certifications that appear on the
label of the garment (such as Fair Wear, FairTrade,
GOTS, OCs) 976 112 188 88 141 180 167 100 971
13% 10% 17% 8% 13% 17% 15% 9% 13%
BDH ABDEHI BDH ABDEHI ABDHI BDH
A code on the garment that you can scan which
allows you to read information using a mobile
device 906 91 132 128 110 176 121 148 907
12% 8% 12% 12% 10% 16% 11% 14% 12%
8 8 8 ABCDEG 8 BE 8
One unified labelling scheme run by the fashion
industry itself 690 93 99 61 37 123 198 80 692
9% 8% 9% 6% 3% 11% 18% 7% 9%
3 3 DE 3 ABDEHI  ABCDEFHI 3 oE
None of these 413 61 82 62 64 46 53 47 411
5% 5% 7% 6% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5%
AFGHI
Don’t know 1014 142 188 176 100 135 146 126 1001
13% 13% 17% 16% 9% 13% 13% 12% 13%
3 3 ABEFGHI ABEFHI 3 3 3
At least one answer 6274 915 847 862 929 895 910 916 6289
81% 82% 76% 78% 85% 83% 82% 84% 82%
& & ACDI [ & ACD &
Mean answer 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Q15_heels. From the list provided, which one method would you prefer the most?

All Adults aged 16-75 in each country

Unweighted base

Weighted base

I would prefer not to have to check these things and

for standards to be guaranteed

One unified labelling scheme run by your

government or another regulatory body

The current method, whereby there s a variety of
green labels or certifications that appear on the label

of the garment (such as Fair Wear, FairTrade, GOTS,

0ocs)

A code on the garment that you can scan which

allows you to read information using a mobile device

One unified labelling scheme run by the fashion

industry itself

None of these

Don’t know

At least one answer

Mean answer

Overlap formulae used

Total
(A)

7701

7701

1953
25%
BEIR

1749
23%
coas

CDINOR

1014
13%
ILNOR

6274
81%
BMas

Gender
Male Female
(8) ©
3812 3889
3811 3890
891 1062
23% 27%
A8
928 821
24% 21%
AC
466 509
12% 13%
451 455
12% 12%
320 371
8% 10%
245 168
6% 4%
Ac
509 504
13% 13%
3057 3217
80% 83%
a8
1.00 1.00

16-24
(D)

1110

20%

160
14%

186
17%
AEFGH

143
13%

2534
(E)
1488

1399

323
23%

311
22%

195
14%

183
13%

1135
81%
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Age
35-44
(F)

1563

1487

25%

351
24%

12%

212
14%

1192
80%

Sustainable Fashion Survey
All Adults aged 16+

45-54
(@)

1630

1550

408
26%

368
24%

183
12%

195
13%

1264
82%

55-75
(H)
2043

2154

28%

ADEF

23%

263
12%

197

281
13%

1760
82%

()
3544

3364

810
24%

796
24%

422
13%

399
12%

2770

Employment status

(0]
843

181
21%

110
13%

105
12%

Self- ANY
(K) (C)
503 4890
487 4706
116 1173
24% 25%
|
103 1079
21% 23%
75 607
15% 13%
59 573
12% 12%
54 465
11% 10%
M AM
26 247
5% 5%
)
54 563
11% 12%
406 3896
84% 83%
M AM
1.00 1.00

ANY NOT  Purchase
Full-time Part-time Employed WORKING WORKING

(m)
2811

2995

26%

670
22%

369
12%

11%

226
8%

450
15%
AUKL

2378
79%

online
(N)

4659

4620

1186
26%

1121
24%

634
14%

455
10%

3974
86%
AOPQ

Clothes purchasing

Purchase somewher

in person
)

6659

6655

1703
26%

1580
24%

865
13%

804
12%
AQ

619

AQ

308

777

12%

5571

Purchase

eelse
()
1446

1450

359
25%

309
21%

191
13%

196
14%
AQ

80
6%

195
13%

1175

Non-
purchaser

(@
141

30
20%

10%

25
17%
ANOP

57
39%
ANOP

24%

1.00

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

/KM, AIN/O)

(5%): A/B/C,

): /8,

A

/QA/R/S,A/T Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

A/R/SA/T Minimum Base: 30(**) small Base: 100(*)

Made sustainable
purchasing decisions

Yes
(R)
2322

2317

516
22%

618
27%

379
16%

2169

(]
5379

5384

1437
27%

1131
21%

11%

520
10%

4105
76%

Unweighte
d total

m
7701

7701

1953
25%

1766
23%

971
13%

907
12%

1001
13%

6289
82%

107



17.020888-42 - 19th - 26th October 2018

FOR PUBLIC USE

Sustainable Fashion Survey

Al Adults aged 16+

Sample Profile
Al Adults aged 16-75 n each courtry
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